No.0222-00
2 BLEKCH. &

model APW" 1 39

AHE B Eh EBER
(7 7 RF—1F17)

Automatic Lockstitch Welting Machine
For Attaching Zippers

e e e e e e e o e e i o e et el e,

PARTS BOOK

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.



g b4

MECHANISM CONMPILATION

IR

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS ..ottt et e 1
R - ot RBE

2. FRAME COMPONENTS Lt e e e e S 3

. FRERE

3. PEDAL & KNEE SWITCH COMPONENTS . . e et 5
BEEIXA yvF » XA v FHE :

4. CLAMP EOOT COMPONER TS (1) o e e e e e e e 7

S KR (1) |

B. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2) .« ot e e g
KIBIBAE (2)

8. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS 1T o e e e e e e e 11
WS Y BEGR (1) 3

7. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (2] e e e e e 13
AR Y BIER (2) B

8. BRAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) ... .. 15
ey - 2 —9— <A 2B (1)

9, RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS {2} - oo i 17
HBEY - o — X ZBE (2)

10, BINDER COMPONENTS (1) ot e e e e e e 19
SR =% (1)

1. BINDER COMPONENTS () e e 21
g e H - E (2)

12 SWSéa@REE COMPONENTS ..o i 23
f\-r? vﬁw

13, ZIPPER ?é’tm% bmg?@mﬂms ) 25
77 -}- —EISEEEE (1)

14, Z1P gﬁ EDER COMPONENTS {2 it e e 27

- R HRREEEE (2)

18. SA- 8, BUNDLING DEVICE .. et e e e e e e 28
sl z@%ﬁ

16. SP-8: BOLLER STACKER UNIT L.ttt e e e e e 29

CONTENTS

O—3—X%vh—&E
SP-: GRASP ST ACKER UNIT i e e e e, 31
VHRIAY e —BE '

18, BRI BAR ST ACKER UNIT et e e e e e e e e e i, 33
shee R G oy F1—ERH

8 PNMEUMATIE COMPONENT S e e e e et 35
RIEN shE

PTIONAL PARTS

BEXE R '

1. SA@:S? ND FOR STANDING WORK .. e 37
E%ﬁﬁ%xﬁ/?

2. PAR:’%"-FO SHIM P ECIFICATIONS e e e 37
S et



CONTENTS

B /¢
ELECTRICITY COMPILATION
BIE
1. CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS ... i e it i et i e 39
DF 5 FAr— TR
2. OPERATION PAMEL COMPONEMNTS ... ittt e et tree e e eaes 40
BRAR A IBEE
3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ... .ttt it s et ennannns 47
SR
4. SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS ... i et i e i n et i einans 41
e R e e A s —ERR
5. MGT@R COMPONENTS ... i i e i it 41
— & — % ' -
$ WING MACHINE COMPILATION
1. FRAE’%&%E & MISCELLANEDQUS COVER COMPGNENTS .................... 43
FREE - kBB .
2, MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ... .. i, 45
Ll o SRR
3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & CLIPCOMPONENTS ... ..cvevnirnnn.. 47
EHREY - LRV AHIEE
4. HOCOK & %—%@@K DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ... . it i iieeieee 49
T e Bk
5 FEED& CENTER KNEFE CYLINDER COM?@NENTS ..................... 51
HtemA ALY L FEER
8. CENTER KNIFE & BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS ........... 53
a4 R - AR Y ER
7. BELTCOVER& B@BBW WIRDER UNIT .. i e e et e e e e 54
g b el o SRR
2. LUBRICATION & QiIL RESERVG%R COMPONENTS ...t i i e ren 55
o0k - R BR
Q. THREAD STAND UNIT .. i e e e e e e e e e e e e g7
TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
MBS —EE
1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS ......... ... il B8
IEE ' '
2. M%@H&M%Sﬁ% COMPONENTS ... i e e e e, 53
3. OPTIONAL PABTS FOR SHIM L. it e e e e e e e 60
R RESHETER
4. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENT S ...t it et e 61
EHENRE o

INDEX OF PARTS ... o, 62



MECHANISM COMPILATION EER
1.. FRAME & COVER COMPORNENTS
FE - HoA—BE




Ref. |[Note Part No. o E. C. - ﬁﬂm
No. biide b i3 Description EEER e & ﬁf-ﬁ]{
1 635002-139-00C TASLE FIh 1
2 §M=1043001-5¢€ SCREW M4X0,7 L=30 BaELY 15
3 GS021-116-0006 FLET WASHER bR AN R 15
4 G5058=-116-00¢ ADJUSTING BOLT FI=TURY b 2
5 NM-6050001~5¢C NUT ™S guURZTUE MSX0.8 1L2 I
& WP-0531000=~5C WASHER MS ESFe RT3 Inv 220 M5 4
7 6505g~176-500 COLLAR no- & 2
8 65058-~116~409 ADJUSTING BOLT ILoFaney mr kb 2
¥ 655022-116-000 POSITIONING PIN TERR ALY 2
10 Wp=0531000~5¢ HASHER M5 CEHRP AR TH®ERIN M5 2
11 NM=6058001«5C NUT M3 QUAZYIF M5X0.8 192 2
12 G5839~116~000 MAGNET CATCH TICRYF FVUF 5
13 WP=-0430800-SC WASHER 4.3XgX0,8 C3TR YR IRRA7N M& 5
14 WE-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M& N 2Y* R0 2 Mé S
15 SM-6061502-7P SCREW W& L=1g QURIPIRT bk 5
14 SM=60g2002~TP SCREW Mg L=20 DUAZPIM® b 3
17 WS~0520002-KN SPRING WASHER Mg NexT NS Mg 3
18 WP=-03541600~5¢C WASHER g39 ntx 3
19 Gg216~119-000 FRAME SUPPORT BAR A & B A q

) G5024=1146-000 POSITIONING SLIYTTED~BOSS TFEPAPTROR 2
21 65853=116~000 CISMODUNTING KUT FRARATOFAIATUR 2
22 G5g31-196-000 MAGNET CATCH IOTULETYE MLTIRCR 7
23 WE=0320500~5C WASHER 3,2%7,0X0,5 CI3F*AtR Ips 3TN M3 b
24 SM=3030681=5C SCREW M3%0,5 L=o VEaRL 14
25 65825-116=000 COVER POSITIONING PIN ANt~ FEe A0y é
26 SM=3030601~5¢C SCREW M3X0,5 L=é h3Ap 4
27 WS=B3T0007-¥R SPRING WASHER 3, 7X5 . 9X0,7 N ERTPR 2 3,TX5,9X0,7 &
28 HX=0025006=00 METAL CONNECTOR ARRDR0F 1

29 65001~179=000~C | INSTALLATION BASE RuRe . 1

30 NM« £120001-8C NUT mM712 aQunzsve &
39 WP=1302501~5¢ WASHER 13X2.X2,5 CIYeAvx 13%24%2,5 4
32 GAS-11111006 ADJUST BOLT FUYTPAR At b &
33 Gogh6~TT6-000 LASTER BPRT 4
34 WS 0610002 KN SPRING WASHER 6,1%12.2X1.5 N* 2Tt R M6& 16
35 SM=6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 GURIPEET L M6 L=10 16
36 G5006=~119-000 COVER 2 nne =1 1

37 G5003~136~00¢ CoveER 2 nAY - 1

38 GSR41~116=000 GROMMET 24 0rUE i
39 65004~T19=-000 COVER 3 Bot - 3 i

40 65005-119~000 COVER & ans = 5 1

41 GSgé2~1146~A00 FLAT HINGE L3RR Faonv 1

&2 SH=1041201=5¢C SCREW M& L=12 DYIRLY MEXQ 7 L=i2 g
43 WS—-0410002~KN SPRING WASHER #Mé& NRARRR* R Mk 2
bb NM-6040001-5C NUT M4 QUAZTYE MLXO, - 132 g
4y HK~-02¢5505~00 TERMINAL BLOCK EFHERE 7

46 HK~0225501-60 TERMINAL BLOCK AouBeq 146p 1

47 SM-8041551=5¢ SCREW M4 L=T13 EE M EN 4

[%:4 WS~0410002-KN SPRING WASHER #4 NRATeRY 2 M4 &

49 G5007~135-000 TERMINAL BLOCK PLATE BubEe s pYuS<s 4

50 sM~£051002~TP SCREW M5 L=10 QUAZPTR* bk MS5X0 g L=zi0 2

57 WS-G5 TG00Z-KN SPRING WASHER 5_71%g,5%7,3 WFI N % 5, 1%9.2%7 .3 )

52 65001=135~000 GROMMET FIUH I QAUR 1




2. FRAME COMPONENTS
AR

27-28-29
20-31-32




Ref. INote Part No. L E C Amt.
No. trmae =3 7= Description TEE R k74 £ E}ff?
1 G5004=-13%-000 TOP COVER Fobtonnt - 1
z GE844~196-000 QUICK=-COUPLING STAY DUBIFAF - 1
3 SH=1031551~5P SCREW M3X0,3 L=15 B3R MIXO.5 L=1S 8
JA SK-9351600~5C WOOD SLREW D®3,5 Lm1é T3gZaye p=3,5 L=z16 3
5 GoB&2=196~0080 FLAT MINGE ESRtFFR~NN D 2
& WR«0320500=5C WASHER Z.2X7.080,5 S v a JneRYE M3 &
7 W3=0310002=KN SPRING WASHER 3 _,1XS,9X0.7 ASEYINC R 3 IXS,9M0.7 kS
8 HM=-&030001T=5C NUT M3 QURZTYL M3IX0,.5 13 é
2 SHM=F051287~8¢C S5CREW MSX$,.8 =17 FiaEy &
10 SHM-Z052801-5C SCREW MSX0,8 L=20 oz 2
11 G&501-119-04Q0 STAND VITnty L b
1z SM=4054002-TP SCREW MS5XC.g L=4Q CURIPITRS b 3
13 WE~0ST0D02~KN SPRING WASHER 5,%Xg,5%1,3% nraYrtnta 5 1%9.2X1,3 3
14 SMwE0L0502-TP SCREW M&XC,» L=5 BYNIPIR Lp 1
15 §8201~139=-040 OPERATION BOX Yo GRA G2 3
i) G5036~116-000C CLOTH RECEIVER RiaTEe s 1
17 SH=3L0801-5C SCREW MLX0,.7 L=6 WIIRLY MEX0 T L=é &
1 GS04LT~T16-0AD CLOTH RECEIVER FASTENER ASH, RIDFUSP=4 I k
1e SM~606T002=TP SCREW Mo L=10Q ‘ OUnePTEt e W6 L=10 3
29 G5035~116-000 SLOTH RECEIVER ROD RIITEIR? = 3
21 $5090~119-008 CLOTH RECEIVER ROD CLAMP RIS BR w  pARFR 1
22 SH-EDSTS5Z2-TP SEREW KIS L=18 QURTPTRY oy 2
23 WE=05T18002~KN SPRING WASHER 5.1Xg.5%%,.3 P ERTENTR S IXS.2X1,3 z
24 WR=0%31080-5C HASHER M5 E3YeaCR IRERTL OMS 2
25 GS0Z3-~196~000 POSITIONING BOSS FEEF AR R z
76 SM-1040501~5¢C SCREW MLXD,7 Lwg TEIFYY M4XD,7 L= 2
27 QAL G5003~-110~ARS=A |SEWING TABLE ASH, 10,17MM A= FeTey, § 22 1
28 COZIGH003-199~BAG~A [SEWING TABLE ASHM, 14,.76MM ReRATw e B R 1
29 $O3IER003-119-CAO0~& |BEWING TABLE ASH, 15,20MM F-p4F-00% € FE k
0 O0Ti65808~139-RA0 SEWING TABLE AS8M, {(LARGE) FOETF=T% . FZ Bet 4
%4 $o2)65008~139-240 SEWING TABLE ASM, (LARGE) BUEAF=0% 0% Bw? k
3z Q03 6500~139~CA0 SEWING TABLE ASM_, (LARGE) BUEIF=2%5 DI B3 1
3z SH=6055502-TP SCREW MSX(0 = L=55 QUAGPIR* L 2
34 W30S T000s-EH SPRING WASHER S,TXg,547 .9 37 0% 5,749,247 ,5 2
Iz MM=&GS060T~52 WUT M3 QuUaZTYr MSXO.g 192 2
36 65020~116~800~A |INTERLINING CLAMP DUDRETL 4
17 SH=6R4T002~TP SCREW M& L=10 1SYRCPIRC L MAXO, 7 L=10 1
38 WE~0LTO00E~KN SPRING WASHER M4 PRI Mb k
3% G3099-116=0GC4 GUIDE PLATE RPARETP Ly i
LG G505o~1146-800 CYLINDER BASE SUDTRTI LypFEi ety %
41 G3492~116-AA0 IRTERLINING SLAMPING (YL, ASH, LIYTAFA LUDREe k
4z P i=0320525=01 HOSE NIRPPLE DLELE-R WD 1
43 | 8T=0400251~E8 TUBE HOSE, BLACK FOYQURD $2-2% 20 1.8

Note (JEIC! 001 ... Forg.5, 10, 12 mm
o062 ... For 14, 1§ mm
03 ... For 18, 20 mm

9.5, 10, 12mE

14, 16mmE
18, 20mm 5




3. PEDAL & KMEE SWITCH COMPONENTS
O RBBIXAvF o VXA v FRE




Ref. (Nute Part No. 5 £ C. ﬁmt.
Ne. i & g escriplion < A ) z eqQ.
f I gf? ’Eﬁﬁf’ﬁ tn‘( L|’:’_
! 650%50-956=000 SGUARE BOSS BIHN A ?
Z SH~&36080Z-TP SCREW M& L=3 gURIFIRY L ME L= 3
3 SH=8081202-TP SCREW M& L=1Z OUASPYme bh ME L=T2 1
s G5047=114m0R0 COLLAR ASM B5e 0% 1
5 S¥-gn61002m TP SCREW Mo Lmqp OUNTZIRS e M& L=1Q (27
& §30Lg=116-000 COIL SPRING FEAHAR i
7 G3045~116~040 BRACKET ASH FULTIESIY R 22 1
g 55g16~116-000 BRY BEARING TR EAAS B e (2
¢ WEa0443601=5C WASHER E3TORe R IHTETH MG 2
10 YE-0610002=KN SPRING WASHER 6,71X1Z,2X1.% N RTINS ME ?
i1 §H=606T352TF SCREW M6 L=t EULDEDS LN 2
iz HA=DGO2000=060 MICROINITCH ILOORAYS .
i3 WP-§,30800-5¢C LWASHER 4.3XBX0.8 EBTCHY R AN FTh Mg 2
. WS~D4T000EmKN SPRING WASHER WM& INEN AT z
i SM-3042207=5C SCREW HEX0,y L=22 TRoRD z
16 35051=196-000 SKITCRH CaM ATYFL 1
i7 SM-6061532-TP SCREW M& L=15 SURTT W b 2
2 550,5-116=000 CAM SHAFT BLEPT R 1
19 65046196080 ARM Foul 1
g 65081-119-CAG KNEE DRESS PLATE ASH, ST WE q
21 SH=E051202=TP SCREW MSX0,8 L=12 GURTFIME b MSXG .8 L=12 43
iz G5077-116=A00 LMITING 80X COVER YIYE M UIRANR - 1
23 SF~304060T~5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 ESEHL 2
24 WE~0410002-KH SPRING WASHER HMé N AT YR M 2
5 WP-0630200=5C WASHER 4.3XpX0,. 8 E39"AvE 0% 47L Mé 2
& G5075-116=C00 ANCHOR AV ERE B 1
27 WM~5050007=5C HUT ®6 QURTTYR M6 131 4
28 65078-116-000 SWITCH SPRING RTTFNT R 1
9 GE075-116~A00 AHCHOR IPENSE NeEnY B 4
Y G50gg~116~A40 ARCHOR ARM ASM, N RNTPeL O3 .
31 SH-£051552~T0 SCREW M3 L=15 OYRTTIE b €53
E¥] €868~ T18~A00 LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD DPEU RSN T z
13 53069=116-A00 SHAFT 5P7H 1
34 C5854=116-000 DRY BEARING YASUE R FLARPYS z
35 SHM~308T552-TP SCREW M& L=15 b2 1
56 NM-606000T=5C BUT M& ] DURPTYR ME 131 1
37 ge0ge~116=A00 SWITCH DRUK i ROUFR DY, .
3g SHM-g050E0e~TP SCREW M5A0.g L=g ; FAALDY ESXQ.8 L=8 Z
3g 5506g=116=000 LIMITING DOG ! YIWh et gs s
40 §5~1061070~3P SCREW 3/32-56 L=10 s 525 373254 L=10 5
&1 65057116400 WASHER PLATE ITFTLSW YEULPTLE 1
&2 HA=D0D-000=80 MICROSWITCH I{TOALYT 5
z 82D, m194~R00 LIMITING 80X YEYRRY YA 1
2% GO T pe~TTE=TH RULLER | 70 330 7
3 §c0T3=114m000 ROLLER PIN [ O-BLey 1
& 65066-116-000 PEDAL LEVER | FUTTILAY - .
T SHmg06TiR02Z=TP SCREW Mé L=iZ PAETS 1
by WP-0441401-5C WASHER LSRR IneETL ME 5
49 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1.5 HERTVRT R Mb |
| 5C SWMabRaloGe=tR SCREW Mo Lado QUREPTRYE Y ME LzZ5 b
g4 B1214=03g-000 PLUNGER 3PRING e Funt e ¥IAcE 1
8z G5815~196=000 SPRING GUIDE B aneere .
53 £5555~116-000 STEEL BALL J-%3= |
54 65063116080 PEDAL BASE PUTV IR BN 4 1
5% WP«fobib00=SE WASHER BV AR 2
5é WS~0gl000d=xE SPRING WASHER Mg IR R hg 2
57 SHi-gglSZ3=3n SCREW Mg L=15 QUAZHES kR Mg LelS 2
S BY-0460254-E8 TUBE WOSE, BLACK - BOUDLRY FaeUt PO 1,6
3¢ PI~B040652=01 ELBOW UNION Duéb s e ke 1
&0 G5621~116=0A0 MECHANICAL VALVE ASH, FLICE ABImANTLIY OZ i
61 SH~B06200T~33 SCREW M6 Lm20 ! THIZYY ME L=20 3
FY WEmuG I UUUE=KN SPRING WASHER & TXTL X7 5 ! [FRIF 1 RS T Y 3
63 65g60=116=000 RUBZER FOOT f 34T 4
b4 SH=50461002-T0 SCREW Mé L=10 QURIPFRS L b M6XO T L=10 &
&5 SH-p061203=5¢ SCREW Mé Lwil CURTEN e Mb L2 2
66 WE=04&21210=KR SPRING WASHMER 6, 2X1%,4%1,2 NORYENYE 6 2577 ,4%1,2 2
&7 WPwNET1016-8E HASHER & TX13X1 E37onr 2 6 7x13x1 z
ég Bgiis=2gli~0UE FEOAL ADJUSTING PLATE TEATTESEEYAS E
49 SH-5qBzap2=TP SCREW ME Lmpg TUAPP IR b z
70 WE=0g20002=KN SPRING WASHER Mg NYRTENER Mg z
+1 We~0g41600=5¢ HASHER E59ene R 2
72 Dg114=555~80E PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TICELND 4u4h z
=3 0R113~555-800 PEDAL BUSHING PR AREr z
-l SM=-gL&5503-3F SCREW HM& L=55 GRIBYE M& L=55 1
75 NM~E06000T~5C MUT M6 VERTTUR Ms 131 2
Té 5K=5043503=5F SCREW Mg L=3g QURTRT L Mg L=3g 1
77 BRisSi-771=0400 PEDAL LRPT2= AB WY 1
7a Egi52~7T1=002 PEDAL #aT ASHS LT 1
79 58153~771=000 PEDAL CORMECTING ROD YT .
P Pim30bL0E5Z~01 ELEOR UNION G6APTI/& THRS I=% T
a1 $54662-116~00¢ TYBE HOSE. BLACK FI-7%Mer 27 1.8




4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1}
KEIME (1)




Ref. |Note Part Ne. Descrint; E C , . Q;g
N REEs] =) escription S -
No. i ag: & P EEES : o
1 IM=6056002-TP SCREW MSX0.8 L=40 QUAZT Tt b 2
2 G5401~116=AA0C | CLAMP FOOT CYLINDER ASH, R4AYI D303- DULEs 7E 1
3 PL=0151020=00 SPEES CONTROLLER REOwbe Dmppn-9 %D
[A PI=0425400=01 T ELEOW PT Zha" [E}
5 G54646-156~000 TUSE WDSE, SREEN Fi=TPM=A ZpOUY 1.4
s 65102«138=008 COLLAR 5= i
7 G5144~196~RApg PRESSURE SPRING PULIINM 2 4
i3 G51493-196=B00 CYLINDER BRACKET AeALETLEZIe LUFR I GTYE 4
9 SM-2040502-TP SCREW M&XD,» L=5 FABLY MLXQ .7 L=S K
70 SH=4063002~TP SCREW M& Lu3C CURTFTR e 1
11 GE133-116~A00 ECCENTRIC PIW I8TULC Y 1
12 G8143=116=400 SLIDING BLOCK A5k AR k]
13 G5106~116~840 ARM BRACKET ASM,, LEPT FP=LdF4 7ShUR Ry 4
14 SH~GREF00E~TR SCREW M8 L=30 QURZPTHR WP (1)
18 SH-L062002-TP SEREW M6 Lw2( OURSFIms Lk M6 L=20 2
168 HE=0690002=XN SPRING WASHER & _1TX12,2%x1,5 FRATENYE Mé F
17 GE141~116~A00 SCREW BRAEGT FPef30 AGTR AU 1
18 G5102=114~400 SUPPORT SHAFT FEATRL ByeLn T 1
1% GETIZ~116~RA0 HOUSING ASM, FRAFYT Ay LIy 0% k
z0 581 09~116~040 COLLAR ASM, QFwfFe 2Z 4
21 SM=8040402=TP SCREW MEX& PAZES Mg L=mg {42
22 GEgle=T96=600 THRUSY WASHER ASAPDULP %
23 G§3804~174=000 THRUST MEEDLE BEARING ATAR I=hegasPUnDe 2
24 G8101-116~a00 CLAMP FQOT BASE AR AL 4
25 SK=s06T00Z-TP SCREW #6 =10 RAREE ME =1l 2
2& SM-60g2S02-TPR SOREW Mg Lm25 SURSPTRY Ly 2
27 HS=0220002~KN SPRING WASHER Mg NPRGER*E Mg 2
28 Up=Ggkisitese RLSHER FEL AR 2
29 SH-E06T002-TF SCREW M6 Lm1d OURIFITE e Mé Lz90 2
30 WS~06T000Z~KN SPRING WASHER & _1X12 2X1 S pRERYENT R oMb 2
31 §5183-116=~A00 MECHANICAL VALVE BASE ARTARNREDS RUVERLDe 1
32 GE420-116-400 MECHANICAL VBLVE ADSNENT e 2
33 GH605=116=000 HOSE NIPFPLE B RZWTE N 4
T4 BT-CeULLUT-EC TUEE wosE, 8LUE GUEDE=A PR T.8
35 G5101=159=000 CLAMP FOODT ARM, LEPT BOLECTF L DENY 5
38 O01 65107=139~040 FOLDING PLATE, LEFT Taynz4s 1
37 O02l 654 09-435=000 FOLDING FLATE, LEFT FUJELH 4
g GBs3o=qs46=BE0 FOLDING BRACKET FUAITEES U 4
3G Wee0630g00=-50 WASHER &4 ,3XgX0,5 ERURATE ONCETL Mé 2
) PRI R TI R SPRING WASWHER  M& GPRTRAY R Mb 2
41 SMeG0LTI002wTR SCREW M4 L=m10 QUASFIMS e RGXD 7 L=10 P
42 SM-8031202~TP SCREW MIAO,S =12 OYRIPTRS b 2
43 KM=-6030001=5C HUT M3 OURZIYr MIXE .5 402 z
44 6e129-114~C00 FOLDING FLATE SPRING C TYIIAR Lenex ¢ 1
L3 6E11g=196=C00 FOLOING CYLIMDER BRACKET,LEFT AYFTLYLEE TEFNYE eRY 1
L6 SH=BOSTLUZ-TP CREW PORU,g Leik SIRIFTRY R Z
47 65402=116=A00 WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL, ASH, FUDE HynEe 23 1
458 PX=8551010-89 ELEMENT : TLETE RYUTSUT N €13
A PI-30L065T 01 ELBOW UNION &XPT1/8 ILR* 34D 4APTT/8 €13
50 SH=56641502~TP SLREW MLX0,.p Lm15 FeuLrar g wAane 9
51 WE=8610002=KK SPRING WASHER & NERTAATE ML 1
52 WE=0450g00=5T WASHER &,3%gil.g EFF v Inc 37 wé 7
53 651046139 -000 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT FUAIAR Arpupe 1
54 S0 65103-130-800 CLAMP FGOT SUPPORT ARM, LEFT & SRRTILLS Pl YA 4
g3 5020 65103-186=800 CLAMP £00Y SUPBORY ARM, LEFT B DREFIUL P LERTUR 1
36 $M=E361552+TP SCREW Mé L=18 BYURIFFRT b 2
27 GO 65111~139=-400 SPACER T=12 AN~ 1
58 o3l SH-E05250E TP SCREW MSED. B LEZS . GORVFTR oh 2
5o OG0T} G3157~110-A00~4 |[GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT A Io°0 2%uU gAY A 1
&80 C02l 65137=110~B00=a |GARMERT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT 8 Ineg o%07e LR} B 1
61 o3l 65132=T19-A00 RUBBER SOLE, LEFT A EDCQOBLT5%4L A 1
Mote (3EIE) 001 ... For 2.5, 16, 12, 14 mm 8.5, 0. 12, 1immER

02 ... For 16, 18, 20 mm
o033 ..... Selective part
{Refer 2o the 1able on page 58, 8G.) -

16, 18, 20mmfg
WMIREE
(58. 60— nT|E RT3 0D




5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS {2}
L ORIEIME (2)




Ref, [Note Part No. D . E. C o Z ng;
N e o escription <3 5] -
No. il & & p FEER S
1 SM=4054002=TP SCREW MSX0,8 L=&0 BURTIPT Rt vk 2
2 G5401=116=-RA0 CLAMP FQOT CYLINDER ASM, BAFTT LIV3= DUDRY Tz 1
3 PL=0157020-00 $PEED CONTROLLER Ap®-bt 2ubp-3 [&D]
4 PJ=0425100=01 FT ELBOW BT Thm® 1)
5 GS460=116~000 TUBE HQSE, RED Fr=T =R PN 1.4
6 65102-13%.000 COLLAR % . 1
7 G3194-1456~Ans PRESSURE SPRING PULAIIN 2 4
8 GS115=116~800 CYLINDER BRACKEY AL ETy LUTERTESTU 1
9 SM=g0405302-TP SCREW M4LX0,- L=5 FAZEY MLXQ v LeS 1
10 SM-E063002=-TP SCREW Mo L=3( QURIPIES Lk 1
114 65133=-116-A00 ECCENTRIC PIN %oy 1
12 65113-116~400 SLIDING BLOCK ASAR AT ]
13 GS106~T16~BAD ARM BRACKET ASM_, RIGHT PoL3FA THRyUER k% 9T 1
T4 SM-G063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 OUhoFFmY Ik (13
15 SM=HPEZO0Z~TP SCREW Mé6 L=20 QUAZZ & L M6 L=Z20 2
16 WE=05T0002-KN SPRING WASHER & 1Xx12 2X1,5 NCETERTR M 2
17 6581711=116-400 SCREW FNATGL Pep3I0 AGTRAROT 1
18 GSg05~176-000 THRUST WASHER AZZEOULT 4
19 Gerle—11.~000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING AFAE e RR AN PUDOY 2
20 Got02~TTg=000 CLAMP FOOT ARM, RIGHT EREE RS YN k
21 G5112=116-AA0 HOUSING ASM FEAXTT NoEesuse I i
22 G5109=116-0A0 COLLAR ASM, 3F-N%w JZ %
23 SM=8Co60s02-7P SCREW MBXS PARDY Mg L=g ¢
24 GS5402=-116-4A0 WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL, ASM, AYZI pyudr 2% 1
25 PJ~30460651-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPTi,g ILK* 227y 6XPT1/g 1)
26 PEX~0SSTOT0«00 ELEMENT ILASE FURTETER (7Y
27 $5110~116~000 FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET RIGHT FUIZLYLES D ShUR gt 1
28 SM«6051402-TP SCREW ®M5X0,g L=14 QURIPTRY Lk 2
2¢ $M=6031202-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 QURZPTIR Bk 2
30 NM=60300C1T=5¢C NUT M3 OUARZTYE M3X0,5 142 2
31 65129=-T14~C00 FOLDING PLATE SPRING ¢ FUIZAZ centz C 1
32 SM-604700Z-TP SCREW M4 L=10 DURVPFRALE MEWO 5 (=70 Z
313 WS=0410002=KN SPRING WASHER M& NS 2Ten* 2 ML 2
34 WP~-(430g00=5C HASHER & ,3%gX0,3 E39vhv R aneATh M4 2
35 G5132~1146-800 FOLDING BRACKET FYJZI B YR 1
i) $M~6051202~TP SCREW M5%0,g L=12 DUNZTFR ke M5X0 .3 (=12 2
57 KWS=0510002-KN SPRING WASWER % 1Xg,5X1.3 N RYEANE 5 1%9 2X1.3 2
38 G510g=119~000 WASHER TULT A 4
3% OU1[65144=119~A00 SLIDING SHAFT A AREIIDONPRYL RATIEOLST 4 k
40 C02|65146~119=800 SLIDING SHAFT B ABILLYP=( ATIRDYZ 8 ’
41 O01165150~116~200 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT AYDEAF ARUNO - Z%e k
&2 ¢e2l63130~116~000 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT a FUSIAF RRUNO - ZEY 4 4
43 SM=604L1202~TP SEREW M&X0 7 =12 OURIPIES b 1
44 WS-04T0002=KN SPRING WASHER Mé BRI X Mb ‘
Lg WP=0430800~-5C WASHER 4.3XgX0,.g CI9*RY % 2370 M4 1
44 SM=8062002~TP SCREW Mé L=20 QYRIPTHRC LM ME L=20 1
47 WE=0610002~KN SPRING WASHER 6,1%X12,2%1,5 NRETeNY R Mé 1
48 NM=606000T~5¢C NUT Mé QUAZTIr Me 103 4
49 P§=0200102~KR SPRING PIN 2,.0X10 ADEUL DN ES o Z2,0%10 1
50 G5100=114~000C SLIDING METAL SGUN P, ABLRrA2 1
ST 65105-11¢~000 HINGE SLREW AFT R IL 1
52 SM=6051802-TP SCREW M5X0,g8 L=16 QUBIFPIMS by MSXO,g Lzié 4
5% G5104-119-000~A [CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHNT FeFUI LY P=L IWe k
54 1007 16510g=139~000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT FYJEA5 4
55 $021G5540=9358-000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT AUIT45 4
56 04 |65405-449=000 GARMENT CLLAMP PLATE, RIGHT ERR PR 1
7 Q0 5296-¥39~083 GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT I3 09350 1
58 [003]65152-11¢=800 RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT B8 I3MO05T7E 9% L B 1
Note (3EED) 001 ... For 8.5, 10, 12, 14 mm g.5. 10, 12, 14mmE
002 e For 16,18, 20 mm 16. 18, 20mmFE
$03 ... Selective part IR,

{Refer to the zble on page 52, 80.)

(59, 80~ —vnFHE SBET E0)

- 10 —




6. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS {1)
S| BE (1)




Ref. |Note Part No. Descrinti E. C . ﬁgg
N L o g, 2]
No. il sa i escription LEE B LT] s
1 SM=5063002-TP SCREW Me L=30Q QUNZPTRe b 2
2 WS-0610002~KN SPRING WASKHER 4.,1X12,2X1.5 NexYene s Mo 2
3 WR-0BLTH00~5C WASHER [EEEANEE] H
b 632Q7~119=-00¢ FRAME FASTEKER A Cukygllre A 2
5 SM~6082002-TP SCREW M8 L=20 QURZPTHE bk &
6 65203-199~000 SERVOMOTGOR BASE Fefin TR o 1
7 SK.LB0&69202-TP SCREW ™Mé L=12 PAZDY 1
8 GS5290~119-000 TIMING PULLEY LA APLE D! 1
3 SH~SQ05080Z-TPF SCREW MS L=b FARDY HEXD, 8 L=b i
10 ¢3221=119~-000 TIMING BELT LRGP b 1
11 65802~1146~000 DISHMOUNTING WASHER' FRARATODTF U2 AR 1
12 6580 ~116-000 DISHMOUNTING NUT FELAI?LT o TUR 1
13 SH-60g82502~7P SCREW Mg (=25 QUROPERY b 1
i W5=0g20002-KN SPRING WASHER Mg N*FPeR*2 Mg 1
15 G5205-119~000C GUIDE RATL A=PC L=l i
i 6520¢~119-0CC TIMING PULLEY BAZo0° 7% -y 1
17 GE211~196=000 COLLAR, Ds20 n%- 1
18 G58%9-1946-000 ANGULAR COMTACT BALL BEARING FUETIS RYLSI07 2
1 G5210-116=000 BEARING CAP ACPULTY &pYTe 1
20 WS-05T0002-KN SPRING WASHER 5 1¥Xg 5X1.3 ne2venrx 5 1%9,2%9 3 2
21 SM=4051552=TR SCREW M5 L=wi5 QUATT TR bk ]
22 HM-0001600-00Q SERVOMOTOR DC Y~m*T=g 1
23 SM=56052002~TP SCREW MS L=20 oUpSPEmT L MSX0,.8 L=20 A
24 WE=0510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5,1%8.5X1,3 NERTENRR S 1X9,2%X1 .3 4
25 KP-0331000-~5¢C WASHER M5 E5enr 2 IRt FTh MS &
26 G5222~119-800 SERVOMOTOR BRACKET YrFrE~F TeurYL 1
i WS-ULT10GTZwKN SPRING WASHER HM& NFXT*N% Mé &
28 SM=E041502-TP SCREW M4XC,7 L=13 Feobeaty pdzLe 4
2% GS803~116~C00 KEY - k]
30 SM-&p52002~7P SCREW M5 L=2Q OullZPsme ks MSX0,8 L=20 3
3% SM=4054002-TP SCREW MS5X0.8 L=40 QURIF R b 1
32 NM-5050001-8C NUT ®S OURZTUE MS5X0.8 121 1
33 GS229=116=A0C0 FEED PLAYE EFDFAIE k]
34 G5835-196~000 FELT SEAL LM3= JIpkyepy 4
35 65870-116~g0¢ S§LIDE BEARING RS AR Plmoe -
36 GE277-116=000~4 jDisTancCe PIESE FrARAE AL mR ]
37 G3216=~116~A00-a [SLIDE CASE AC B rm il
38 $M~gg61202=TP SCREW M6 L=1Z ARG 1
39 G58A3~116-000 NYLON CLIP TAQUINITe 1
A SH=-63L0gRE=TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=g QUBZPTER* e MEX0,7 L=g 4
1 G5821~116=000 Ca¥ FOLLOWER NLIAAP- A H
L4 65206-119=000 BALL SCREW Fil A E
43 65225-116~A00 ROTATING STOPPER PIN TOYRRAETY 1
[ 5M=1041081~5¢C SCREW M&X0,7 =10 9338 M&xQ,7 L=1C 2
45 GS2071~139=000C PLARTE angR 3
46 Q011652711119 -A00 SPACER A TEARPYTT AA=T A 1
£7 G0 65291~119-800 SPACER B DHABEYYT AN Y B 1
48 G5219~119-000 POSITIONER FUTUSUFAS k]
49 WP~0430800-5¢C WASHER 4.3X8X0,.8 EBge a2 JneAgh M4 2
50 W§~D6T0002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 NEIENT R Mé 2
51 SM~E0&0B0Z~-TP S5TREW M&XG,7 L=8 OTATFIR  br MEXE,7 L=8 2
52 G5215-119-000 INSTALLING PLATE DTAE RUTEIS -t 1
53 $M=6054202-TP SCREW MSXD.8 L=qz aunoFsmt e MSX0,8 L=qp2 2
54 WS~O0510002~KN SPRING WASHER 5,1Xg,5X%1,3 HeaUvneE S 1X9,2X1.3 2
55 G5522~116~000 ECCENTRIC CAM FOLLOWER ASDURLZTOP- 1
56 WE=1302581=5¢C WASHER 13X24X2.5 LIgeaex 13X24%2,5 i
ST WS=122C00Z~Kn SPRING WASHER VAT LT 1
58 NM-612000%~5¢C NUT M12 QYRZ YR i
Mote {5EIC) 001 ... Selective pert JRIRER 2,

- 12 —




7. RAPID FEED COMPONENTS (2}
BRI UME (2)

o= 13 -



Ref. {Note Part No. o E. C. Amt.
No. | i & A Description T ER &b % wfq
dcR gt
1 G53201-119~-000 SU8 RAIL I L- 1
2 SM-6061002=TP SCREW M6 L=18 gURIPIRe b Mé L=10 4
3 WE-0610002-¥N SPRIMG WASHER 6,1X92.2X1.5 NeXTene R MG 4
& 65278~119=000 SWITCH TNSTALLING PLATE C FLE0RYE pyUEcY € 1
5 SM=9051203~5C SCREW M5X5,8 L=12 b e N 4
& W§-0590002=KN SPRING WASHER 5,1%X8,5%4.3 NeXFefivz 5,1X9,2%X1,3 &
7 WP-0531000~8C WASHER NS Es¥eied 2nel¥n MS 4
8 646505-119-040 FRONT SWITCH ASM, TING ATYS 72 1
o G6504~119=0A0 SPEED DECREASING SWITCH ASM, TING re-Y7 RIYF 7% 4
bS] G6506-119=0A0 REAR SWITCH ASH, TuOny R4V 7% [l
11 SM=3031gg1=5C SCREW M3 Lal ThaFye &
12 4S-0310882-kN SPRING WASHER 3 1%5 gx0_7 nrETEat: 3 1XS oxXG 7 H
13 WP-0320500-5¢C HASHER 3_2x?_ox5_5 BN SNt AT M3 &
14 G521¢=116~A00 SHAFY [LAMPING BASE LrI3F130 oA 1
15 SM~6051502~TP SCREW M5 t=lg CUNIPIEe s 4
) G5223-116~A00 PIN 3] 1
17 65212~11g-000C CORNER KNIFE FEED SHAFT AAEYNC USRS - 1
18 65214=110~000 RUBBER CUSHION Feyne ey, 1
19 G5213~119~000~=A |SPRING ANCHOR COLLAR N RBTNG- 1
20 SM=6062002=TP SCREW M6 L=m20. QUASP TR ke M6 L=20 9
21 SM=6052002+-TF SCREW M5 L=20 OUASPIR" L MSX¥0,2 L=20 1
22 NH-&B5GE0T-3¢C KUT M3 OYAZTYF MSXQ,8 122 3
23 Ge224~114-AAG LOCKING BLOCK ASH, guzITeY? 0% 1
24 65g717~116~=BG0 DRY METAL FEBLARM (23
z5 SM=g061552=T0 SCREW M6 L=15 FAGLR 1
26 G5235-116=-a00 $H&FT HELD CYLINDER BASE b UL LE AR 1
27 WS-06T0002~KN SPRING WASHER 6 1X12 2%1.,5 NTEYRHt R Mé 2
28 SH-6061558-Tp SCREW M6 Lm13 OUR2PIme b ]
29 85406-116=0A0 SHAFT HELD CYLINDER ASHM, SYO0F3- HULEt - OF 1
30 PI~%0170651-03 HALF UNION &XPTl/g A=J2z2%5 1
31 65460-116-000 TUBE HOSE, RED FI~F*R=R PH 1
32 65234~116-000 STOPPER ARUNE - 1
33 $5296-110=000 S{REW STUD AR - 1
34 HM-60800071-~5¢C WUT MgkT,25 OURZTIrF Mg 1v2 3
35 65834~114=000 KNCB Loves,7e 4
36 6527¢0-11¢~800 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 8 SITYRALYFFYYTIT B 1

.




8. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNiFE COMPONENTS {1}
BBRY - O—F— X ZBAE (1)

8:19.20-2i-22-23

25\?;:—2-}}- lﬂ;ﬂ
26 N ]fik
A v

J

-
]

—_ 15 —



Ref. (Note Part No. Descring: E C . f‘\{mt,
No. i o, escription e 54 Req.
0. liker iz & EEER ¥
1 65204=119~000 STRAIGHT SHART YIPurI %
z G5218-116~AAD SLIDE DASE ASM, ASA PR AG e s I3 1
3 G5847=916"0p1 DRY BEARING F¥EqaePyyos ¢ )
4 SM=5061202~TF SCREW Mé Lw12 RARLY 1
s §5535-116~000 FELT SE&L LM~ JIbE-l 2
& G58o1«116=000 CAM FOLLOWER BLTFOP- A 1
7 $M=20s50802-T0 SCREW Mg5x0,8 L=38 pARDY MeX0,8 L=8 1
8 G5a0a~116=008 RADIAYL BALL BEARING BLRPARY = ARPUDTE B z
B G3230~1146-000 ECCENTRIC PIN I#ToLe Y 1
10 G5245-116=000~4 [ADJUSTING CLAMP FLCPRENTI 1
11 SM-6040g02-TP SCREW M4XD,7 Lmg DURZPIR br MEX0,7 L=g 2
12 SH=6083002-TP SCREY M La30 DYAZP YRS b 1
13 NM=-6060007-5C NUT M& avAsTYE Me 193 1
14 P5=0200102~KH SPRING PIN 2 _0X10 AJRysprpes, 2 0X10 1
kL SH~E0635002«TP SCREW W& LE3O QURIFIR* bk z
16 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6_.1x12,2%1,5 NEaRYe Atz Mé 2
17 Wp=(Gh1601=8C WASHER E3Y*ar& IN*RTN ME 2
1 OO 65204-139-040 KNIFE HOLDER ASM, T0OMH AARGRY = 102y 73 k
1 $02) 65205-139-040 KNMIFE #OLDER ASHM, 1ZMM ARMpEs - 1224 2% 1
20 1003} 65225119440 KNIFE HOLDER ASH, 1T4MM ARMBAY 2T 44 3
Zt $G4) 65225~1T9~BAD KNIFE HOLDER ASM, T6MM FARGAY DT 16 1
22 005 65225~119-CA0 KNIFE HOLDER ASH, TgMM AABET OZ 1g 1
23 10061 65225=-119~DA0 KNTEE WOLDER ASM_ 20MM AABAGY 22 20 9
2& §5830~116=000 SPRING PIN ARBNLE ~L0 1)
29 §§-6111610=5pP S$CREW 11/64~40 Lal1é 535 1176440 t=16 1
26 65203~130=000 CORNER KNIFE 2 I-TAR 2 1
Z7 GE202~159-~-000 CORNER XKKIFE 1 JwFAR 1 1
Z8 §8-5060410=3F SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 FORALs 3/37-56 L=3,.5 2
29 524371967000 LIFTING RCD DR b 4
30 5M~4541502-T7 SCREW M&XC 7 Lw15 FroLt Aty hARTT 2
31 65241=5T6~0A0~4 |CORNER KNIFE SHAFT BASE ASH, (RO —Yunoia YRTI OF 1
52 6524wmt16~000 SUSHING ARBNES ~T0 957 {2y
33 Goebe~1T6-0G0~A SLIDE PLATE LI-FRIFE 2
34 65244~1496=000 ROD 80SS DYt R R 1
35 SM~80R2002~TP SCREW M3 Le20 FARYT Mg =20 1
36 $5209-1146~000 CYLINDER INSTALLATION PIN LUZET Iouekow 1
37 G3g24~116~000 STOP RIKEG ARYTS YO 1
38 §5406m116=AA0 XNIFE RETURNING CYLINDER ASM, Jug=FR Epegugse 93 .
5 G5276~116=0C0 CYLINDER EDGE BPEEEET D 7
40 SM=5062502~TR SCREW Mé L=Zs CYRZFIRS L MO =25 2
&1 Ws=06T0002-KN SPRING WASHER 4,1X12,2X1,.5 peavYenta Mé 2
42 G5222=116=000<A |DRIVING PLATE FhreTEp-b 1
43 Pi~3060651~01 ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/g ILA™2Z%0 6XPT1/g 1
b4 G65462-116=000 TUBE HOSE, BLACK FI-D*m-A 70 1,2
&g Pi~3050651tm02 DOURLE=-ENDED TEE UNION PECTLE N M- L LE & E
&b §5231~116~000 SPRING EFERT LA 1
47 §5261~116=000 SPRING ANCHOR A*ENY 1
48 NM-6060007-8C HUT ®6 CUROTYE M6 1832 2
L9 W5=0g10002-KN SPRING WASHER 4,1%12.2%1%.5 N*ETENTE Mg 1
50 WP=0641601~5C WASHER EBTENTE Inv 4T M6 3
Mote [IFER) 001 ... Eor 2.5, 10 mm g.5. 10mwmE
1y - For 12 mm 12mm R
003 ... Far 14 mm 1dmen R
004 ... For 16 mm 16mm R
O35 ... For 18 mm 18 5
006 ..... For 26 mm Z20mm 55

- 16 —




9. RAPID FEED & CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS (2)
BRXY - 2—-F— 4 RBGE (2)

3




Ref. [Note Part No. Descrioti E. C . ,?{rrar.
No. i 21 = escTiption LE Q-
No il & i P TEEHR o
1 65202-139-000 CORNER KNIFE 1 SeTAR 4 1
2 GS2Z03-139-000 CORNER KNIFE 2 J-TAR 2 9
3 55-5060410=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 FIREIY 3/32-56 L=F,5 2
4 $5-61114610-8P SCREW 11/64=40 L=16 329 11/64-40 L=16 1
5 OO0 65204-13%-040 KNIFE HOLDER ASM, 10MM AZRMNE~ 103y 72 9
I3 G022 G5205~1539-0A0 HNIFE HOLUER ASH, HeWMW AAGLEY = 1229 2% 1
7 Q03{G5225~11%~A40 KNIFE MOLDER ASM, 1T4MM AZAMLEY JZ 14 1
8 IQ04]65225-119=Bal KNIFE HOLDER ASHM, 16MM ARBLFT TE 16 1
¢ |O05|65225-119=-C40 KMIFE HOLDER ASM, 1gMM ARTLAY 72 18 1
10 [00616%5225~119-D40 KNIFE KOLDER ASM, 20MM AAMWES 23 20 1
11 65830~116~000 SPRING PIN ARRAES —10 o (1)
Tz 65243=1796-~000 LTFTING ROD FERSEVIS 1
13 SM~g0g2082-1P SCREW Mg L=20 RARDY Mg | =20 1
14 G5244~176-000 ROD BOSS OURP AR 4
15 65242~116-000-4 |SLIDE PLATE 53kt eaqd 1
16 65240-176~0A0=4 | CORNER XNIFE SHAFT BASE ASM, IFCYINTAR YOI TT :
17 65247116000 BUSHING ARAMBES =30 0y (22
18 SH~804T50Z-TP SCREW max¢, 7 (=1% FrOLPANY pARLS 2
19 6580 7-116=000 RADIAL BALL BEARING BUNPRES =l NPPUDTE A 1
20 65209~119~000 FRAME FASTENER A noRUULE A 1
21 SM=-6063002-TP SCREW M& L=30 aURIPIRe b 2
zz WS~0610002~%N SPRING WASHER 6,1X12,2%1,% ATRYENR R M6 2
23 WP~0g41600-5¢ WASHER LS9 Rt R z
A SH-E0geGae~TP STREW Mg L=20 QUREFT R b A
zs 6520g-119=000 FRAME FASTENER B WERSIVE AL 1
26 65223-11¢-000 POSITIONING PIN B fF4itey g 2
27 G5202-11¢-900 BEARING STAND IAY-LL 2Lt 1
28 SH=g081202=-TP SCREW M6 L=12 FREDY 1
29 RC-3-00002~xP RETAINING RING 3+ CHRpAT 1
0 SM-606300e~TP SCREW M& L=30 : OURFFTee L r z
31 WS-0E10002~KN SPRING WASHER 6 _1X12_2X% 5 A*atene s Mé 2z
3z WP=0641601=-8C WASHER ST RS2 ZHCETN ME 2
33 P5=-0200102-Kh SPRING PIN 2,0X10 AZFeuynsrgty  2,0%10 1
T4 NM-6G60001-8¢ NUT M8 QURZIVE M 11 ' 1
35 WE~0g20002=KN SPRING WASHER Mg N RYENTE Mg 1
L SM-5GgenUe=TP SCREW Mg Lmzs GRS FFRe v 3
37 SM~6040g02~TF SCREW M&X0,y L=g OUATPIR™ bk MLXE, 7 L=g z
38 G5245=116-000=a |ADJUSTING i AMP FURPRERTSY 1
3% FH-606300G2~TP SCREW M6 L=30 QYRIPTRe b 1
40 G5236~116-000 KNIFE LIFTING GUIBE ARL B =t b 1
41 SH=4061002~TP SCREW M6 L=10 OURIPTR*Le M6 L=10 1
42 G5elpm170=000 AUKILIARY SHAFT ¥IV5%7 E
43 65235-116~000 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE HUMWERE-LE 7
44 WS=0410082-KN SPRING WASHER & 1X12_2X%1,3 JAF LSS JT 2
43 SMmE062002=-TP SCREW M6 L=2¢ OVAZPTHR  bh #M6 L=20 2
46 65224-115-080 SWITCH HOLPER € STRURSYS pYYTNETY 1
47 PA=3006581~40 KNIFE LIFTING CYLINDER ASM IPRULEY L#272 F2 1
48 Py~3040651-01 ELBOW UNION &XPTi/g IBF Io#0 GXPT1/g 3
49 65665-116~000 TUSE HOSE, YELLOW 1-7¢feX @ 0.9
50 65650y-119=0A40C CONTACTLESS SWITCH ASM_ A FoEY RIVE A 73 9
51 654456-174~000 TUBE HOSE, GREER FI1-7tMm=R ZpY 0.8
52 652862-116~080 KNIFE SHAFT BASE STOPPER ARTNIRY L ZRUNC - 1
53 SM=6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 QURZPIR Lk M& L=10 2
Neote (IEEZ) 00T ... For 8.5, 10 mm §.5. 10mmB

02 ... For 12 mm 120m BB

03 . For 14 mm 14mm

004 ... For 1€ mm 16mm R

05 ... For 18 mm 18mmEE

¢06 ... For 20 mm 20mmEE

- 18 —




10. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
A -BAR (1)

— 18 —



Ref. iNote Part No. Descriot E C . Q&t
! i o & escription < fe ot -
No. Jigdd & & P BEER PR
1 65301=139=-000 BINDER BRACKET DEALES Fearyr 1
2 58-6111618-3P SCREW 11/64~40 L=16 E329% 11/64=40 =16 3
3 65302-13%~000 COVER LU - 1
4 SHM=60406602~TP SEREW M& (=06 QURZPIH e MEXO,7 L=6 3
5 WE=-Q4L10002-KN SPRING WASHER M& N AT R R M4 3
& G5303~139~000 LEVER NO,1 LNt - 1
7 65323~119-000 SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING FUSUR R Fe-LNUR ATPUS 1
B 65324=119-000 THRUST NEEDLE BEARING AZAR Z=ptp A PYLTE 2
9 65325~119-000 THRUST WASHER ATARQULDY 4
10 SM=g0g2502=-TP SCREW Mg =23 RUAIPIHS hir Mg L=25 1
11 65307-119-000 LEVER ND,2 LS VA Nt 1
12 €53523-119-000 SEPARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING DUDURSR T wLt U ANPYLTe 1
13 G5324=119-00¢ THRUST NEEDLE BEARING ) RIRE Z=RM ARPYZOY 2
) 65325-119-000 THRUST WASHER ATARTULY 4
15 G5303~119-00¢ LEVER PIN e -y ?
16 NM=46100001=8C NUT M10X1,5 OURTTYR K10 122 1
17 Gg327-116-500 LEVER PIN NO 2 o 42 v ~pey 3
18 NM~-6100007-SC NOT Wi0x7.5 CYRTIYR W10 122 1
19 64304=159~000 SLOPING GUIDE IVRRG 1
20 SM-60g2502=TP SCREW Mg L=25° QYRZPIM b 1
21 WS-0g20002~KH SPRING WASHER Mg NeRTENNR Mg :
22 WP-0gb1600~8¢C WASHER E3Te TR 1
23 G530g~119-000 CYLINDER PIVGT PIN A UGN - LEaEey 4 i
24 G2365-11¢-00¢ CYLINDER PIVOT PIN B DUDEY . HFLEY L B E
25 G5304=110~0a0 COLLAR ASM, TYMNI- A 9 1
26 SM~B050602-TF SCREW M5 L=g RARYT MSX(,8 L=é (23
27 5306~139-050 SUPPORT SHAFY AN 1
28 SM=5050602~7TP SCREW M5 L=é FARD® MS5X0,g L=6 ’
29 GFgZ3-116~-000 CAM FOLLOWER NL240P - i
30 PA-Z503001-40 BINDER LIFTING CYLINDER ASH, IPLULEY 4¥2792 7% 1
31 65322=-11¢~000 KNUCKLE JOINY TUINLC AR 1
3z PL=0151020=00 SPEED CONTROLLER AEP =t QurD-F 2
33 G54666-116-000 TUBE HOSE, GREEN FI-F%m=2 ZE*Y ] 2.2
34 Py=3050600~01 TEE UKNION F=A® 227U 1
35 G5665-116~000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW F2-T A~ 4 2.1
38 G5326=~119-000 SWITCH HOLDER A #OTTRATE PUVIRTIS 4 3
37 66505~119-040 COMTACTLESS SWITCH ASM, 1 ®¥2TY AqUF (1 7E 1
38 Gpb24=139=-0a0 &£S=15 SWITCH CABLE ASM, FAUNI70F 73 1
39 G6£509-119~0AC CONTRCTLESS SWITCH AsM, (2 BUTY AAVE (2 73 ]
40 65370-139~GGG CYLINGER ADJUSTING BASE JUZEY PUePREFTS 1
41 SH=604L2002=-TP SCREW MéXQ,» L=20 QUBZPIR™ b 2
L2 WS=0AT00GZ~KN SPRING WASHER Mé& EFEESENT Z
43 WP-0430800-5¢C WASHER & ,.3X8X0,8 EISRAYE DN AT M4 2
b4 65371~139-00¢C CYLINDER EDGE LUDEN IR 1
45 SM=-6057002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 OUAZPST bt MSXP,3 LT10 4
b6 PA=-2002001-00 BINDER LIFTING CYLINDER puLEe 1
47 SH-6044052=-TP SCREW M4 L=40 QUATFITC L MEXD .y L=40 2
[ WE~CLTOCTZ=KN SPAING WRSHER W& IS AN A 2
49 PL-0105040=~00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL =re oybo-3 2
So BT-0400351-ED TUBE HOSEs GREEN FREIVET SN TUZENR-A .3
5% TUBE HOSE, YELLOW %_z

BT=0400851=EC

DOCREY JYDFCR-R (%)

- 20 —




11. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
SN T —BE (2)




Ref, iNote Part No. o E C. . %r:ﬁ
Neo i 5 & Description EEER ] £ 2’;:?:
K GE305-939-000 SINDER INSTALLATION BASE NEAFEY YT B
b SM~G062502=TP SCREW M& L=25 QURFPTH* br M& L225 1
3 SM-B030802-TP SCREW M3X0,3 L=8 RABLY 4
4 SH~B044002=TP SCREW M4LX0.7 Lm4&0 bARTe 1
5 NM-604000T~5C RUT M4 QUAZTYR MaXo.7 122 3
& SM=gRLOT0E~TP SCREW MLXT,7 L=S bAZRD® MLXG,7 L=S T
7 G5320-179-040 LAMP GUIDE SCALE HOLDER ASH, EeORSRLFe 03 4
3 SH-60Ges0a~Th SCREW M& L%25 OURTFIR Lk MG L=e5 &
¥ 65326=139-000 SCREW RACAFLI® hARLY 3
10 HE~0410002-Kn SPRING WASHER 6 _1x12,.2X1,5 A RTENT R M6 1
11 WR=06L160T-5C HAESHER EFTT NS ENY &R MG 1
12 G5397=119~000 LEMP GUIDE SCALE TemPI b DOt S 1
13 §3358-119=0A0 LIGHT PROJECTION BRACKET ASM, PeITERYBERR AR D2 z
T4 SM-6052502=T7 SCREW MSAD,g L=es OURTFFme 73
15 G53T9-119-0A0 LIGHT PROJECTION BRACKET ASM, RS L I DL E LS 2
16 SM=&052302-TR SCREW M5X0,g L=2% QUBRIFIME b (23
17 G53534=116000 FROJECTION UMIT BRACKET COVER peXd® bypae 2
18 WE=031000Z=¥H SPRING WASHER 3 ,1x5,8X0,7 NEEYEASE 5 IRS,eX0, 7 &
19 §M~4031002~TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=10 QUAZPYRS b M3X0,S L=10 b
20 G533g=196=000 CLAME BOLT : BEVET T z
21 G44T5=1T9=FA0 CROSI=HARK LAMP ASM, A E AN A LA z
zz 35507-~139=000 GUIDE PIN neA ey 5
23 G5305=139=000 ARM BUSHING Pl Bl z
24 65358=714=000 HASHER D=8 TH0 3 1
25 HE-D330002=KN SPRING WASHER 3. 1IX5_gX0_7¥ A*RYeata 3 14S.9%8,7 :
z6 SM~3030&C01~5C SCREW M3X0,5 Lmé FESEDD }
27 $01 G532, ~196-000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A BEEIE A P8R 1
28 026532116400 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B FEEREAL RSy R 5
29 SM=2050201~5C SCREW M3 Lmg ThaEye z
30 HE=O3T0002=KH SPRING WASHER 3 1X5 X0 - A*FETER® % 3 _4XS 9%l 7 ?
1 WE=§IZ0500-5C WASHER 3 ZX- 0XO S TR R IncAThL M3 Z
kY NG el OO T=a 0 HOFHE GURTTYR MLXO 7 193 A
33 [SH=204T552=TP SCREW M, Lslg pAREe 4
4 G8521-770=0005 HORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER GLE LA SN 9
3s G330g~13g=0a0 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARW LEFT ASM, BRSP4 EReY 93 %
36 SHM=ELLT002=TE SCREW ML Lmil DURSFIR L MERD 7 L=i0 €13
37 G53%0~135-040 WORKPRIECE GUIDE ARM RIGHT ASHM BPARR Py THS OF k
38 SM~GR&1002-TP SCREW #é L=10 QUATFTR* L MAXD 7 L5710 1)
39 GE324=Tg-ADD HORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT SRR AR pEY 4
A SE-10E08T0=8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=55 THaLY 3/32-34 L=5.5 b
&1 GS324m119+B00 BORKPIECE GUIBE, RIGHT FYTHL A pe Do t
42 68339139000 SUBPGRT SHAFT BOARY pyvEe 9
43 G53&0=130-000 GUIDE BASE & BEARE pUYRFeL 5
&% SM=g0L0502=TP SCREW M&XU,7 L=5 FARLGE FLEG,7 L=o z
bg G5341-135~000 GUIDE BASE & ARART RyYrSces B 3
46 G5T47-130-000 ZIFPER GUIDE A JPRTIT A 9
&7 SH-6042502-TF SCREW M&LX0.7 L=25 OUASTPTRA b MAEXD,7 L=25 z
48 HG~0LTO00T=KN SPRING WASKER M4 AREYeRe R M4 2
49 G5Z4L3-1359=000 ZIPFER GUIDE B JFRIUT B 1
58 GR350=150-500 ZiPPER GUIDE C JFATANA R B
31 SM-b0LGRGE=-TP SCREW M&LX0,7 L=8 eURATFIGE b MAXG,T7 L=8 z
52 WE=0470802-ER SPRING WASHER H4 HEFLET. TN RNtV 2
53 G5352~1%9=080 BINDER PLATE AR 8% mi ey 1
G4 §5377=159=000 SCREW Mé& L=g e 8 & gk ARE 2
55 GS383-119-500 SEREW M2 L=§ BIR/ ., BAFUe &
56 CUZIGE528-155-4G0 WELT PATCH EASE PLETE TOHH BIRJLeHh% 10 E
57 65234+13%=500 THPE GUIDE, LEFT YReunsAhe £ty .
5% HE~E060310=5P HUT  3/32-56 oURITYE 3;32-56 4
59 GE382=159~000 TAPE GUIDE, RIGHT URS St A be ZHe :
&0 65344=13¢-000 PRESSER ARM & A9LP-4 & 5
61 SH~6039502=TP SCREW M3%2,5 Lm=15 QUAZPrAs b M3IXQ.S L=15 2
¥ PR~ 505000 T-5C WUT Ma CURPTIF mM3xh.s 193 %
&3 653 ,5=139~000 PRESSER ARM 3 ATIF-L B “
&4 6334646 159=000 PRESSER PLATE AOIFUDT R z
45 55347439000 SFRING PULID A4unta 2
64 SM=604T002-TR SEREW ML L=10 PYRIPIRY b MLXD,7 L=10 2
67 WE~0LT 0008 -KH SPRING WASHER #é N 2TENE R M 2
bg WP~D4L50gho=80C KRSHER &.5Rgal,8 L35+ H % QN*a<h Mé z
&9 SH=6032502-TP SCREW M3X0,5 L=25 QUASR IR b ?
=G G534p~1%9=000 COLLAR PPATRTIT 2
74 G5349-139-000 BUSHING AZH z
72 GE32G=116=000 HASHER D=8 Tepe i 2
73 G3353-159-000 ZIPPER SUPPORT, LEFT JPATYME wn ERS Y i
74 GE335~139-000 IiPFER SUPPORT, RIGHT TEATERE SR SR 7
75 Q04 (653546=139=004 SCREW M3 L=§ TFPRITMO mp pAZDS 4
76 1O03165357-139~000 SCREW K3 Le10 ANE =T R AR 4
77 i1005165356=-139~A00 SPACER T=1 ) ANE=T 4 2
Note (3EEZ) 00% ... For 8.8, 13, 12, 14 mm 8.5, 10, 12, 14w

[, 43 S For 16, 18, 20 mm
o3 ... Selective part {Refer 1o the table on page 81.}

S04 ... For 9.5, 10 mm {Refer to the able on page 59, 60.}

005 ... For 12 mm {Refer to the table on page 59, 69.)

16. 18, 20mmfE

ERESL (BI<—C0Bsr TBEETSL)

8.5, 10mmfE (59, BOR—C O E IBET E W)
12mm R {59, B0R—DOFE TBRT &L,

— 27 —




12. SCISSORS COMPONENTS
S R

- - a\ : |
i )\ 7 43 gg ’
- - 36
49 ~_- 45 <
® Ny =

- 23 —



o
[

: 0. o _
& & Description T R

A

e
SRR
e
&
P—
il
v}
7

e
3
1

o

el

w

i
[}

[
[RS IR B+ B RN IR WL REP S L ES I B

]

ey
Ll

b ex

e E

)

CPEVEEEET
5 7%g 5X1,3 ATETESYR S _1Xg 2%7 .3

\mﬁ:mmmmmmmm
3Pt

w03 E [un E A an LA

]
€ B

L ded Ud O O (LA
)%)ﬂ‘@@ 23 WA W

L]

5 £a <o 1

Sl el

A e O A 2

SM=AQ&L50
S 3u533a2m?ﬁ
G53T9=130=-000
GEEZZG~1E9

ARM SHAFTY

SH- éﬂé““b/v

o
Y

Falun

#E= 061 s
5?22 ﬂ?gm”wg

i
o
&
_a
hs
-
faV]
a
[
-4
a
»
v
EyS
~3
5
k4
4
i3

i O3 CF B L[

£

- ]
LU
.

H

<k

H
fad

APy A
NEFLLIT AT B

2 Lk
§

™y £
St

H

1FE L A
&
¥
IS SRy
i T
-1 £ 3=

HOoD e M

§ et ted A L
ol B g g R

[ AN AN A A
by Fe B

kS

1}

Lo R w RN |

o
B
1
| B PATE T

B A | N
3 €] o

353743 g-000 &
GERPS=i3o=050
GEEFA-TEe-0R0
SH-BaSnSaneT

S e AR Tnoyed Al

653!3 ?
SE~GD
%bvcw“&§=

6533‘“>J9

GE3RL~-1%9-

QV«@¢63:;«@T?

£ &30 OF v TROEF 09| 47

! Lo I S e 'EI‘

wf':‘ wr ::;:

L D2 4 KTy B4 42 (8n 9 W

4 A2 o0

kJ“\é7§u*3 -
WP=08atE0 =51
G*iJéHQ?GW““
GEE37-1 GO
GEZET-%3 w?@ﬁ

5 M4

¥

3 9 A

QUERL«

ErE48-1 BYE FULELARL,
G TR
G5366=120-00 TELES o
GE365 bR

5535513
533621 -
GEZ63-11 9040

FEDFLLE D
FRETUSCP 4
. PURNGe A O3

w
=

NM~E05000T=80

im 5 L3
QURITYr MEXG,8 T2
ﬁﬂ?ﬂ?m F
R AR

G537E~1H6-HA0
Sﬁ“@ﬁSGSSEMF?

SH=B304088 =7 A0,7 Lms | FARYE MIXO,.T L=S 23
PA=S203001 ““G CYLINDER LUnRe 3
PU=OF20525~07% 3 PILE DLURUR=R k4
BT-0600251-84 HOSE, UE O REL DY (PR3 A 1.9
8T-0400¥51~5¢8 { {0SE, L LG b DURBeE=R (%) 1.9
PA=S203301=40 i 2% MOVEMER LINDER i
PLeGT IS 0al-00 SONTROLLER AL¥epe 3nsfed F
GREEG-T1T6-000 YERSAL ELBOW IInY=ThIkme 2
BY=-040825%~En E OHOSE, GREEN - A REBOLTCEANG HULAYR-R 1.3
BT=G4002% =80 BT HOSE, YELLOW STLREY BULAY Rl (%) 1.3
68410~ 139~0a0 A8~74 SWITOH CABLE ASM, NYEFALE sy ﬁq 1
GabTg=Tta=040 A5=1F SWITLH CABLE ASM, WEEA PSRy Huf SE 4
SH=L0STORE=T7 SLREH B =10 SUBYITE Ly MEXD g Lm0 1
HE=05 1000 =KN iy HER 5,1Xg,.34%,3 Y RER AN R S,ave,c 1.3 k
6534415 =000 gy DE B FPRI[E AR o k
G5369=185-000 iz ErERER k
SE-HENRZGGE-TP e M5 Lu2g Gvﬁﬁg*?*u MEXG g L=28 V4
K Z
q
9

- 24

2

R
o
k3

wh e w3 Bl Wl fa) e T A fed i b oa B Lo s

T I E N YT UG SN SIS

B N N S I U R 101 KR (N [T SN NP NP

-~
st




13. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS (1)
T F AT ERREERER (1)

- 25



Ref, [Note Part No. ] £ C. r émt,
No. |did = & Description TEER| &4 % t‘fﬁ!‘
4 GSS54-139=000 SPRING SUAE s 2 1
2 SH=6451552-T2 SCREW M5 Lm4S JUAPT TR 1
3 NM-£4050001-5C HUT Mg o¥ao7uh Mskp. 8 153 i
A G5533~139*000 ANCHOR AR 1
s KM=E04000T=8¢C NUT M4 TUATTYE MLXO,7 TL2 e
& WS=3, 10002 Ky SPRING WASHER Mg nratentE M Fd
7 GESIr~139~000 ANCHOR PLATE AvERY Yo 1
3 WE=GLTO002mKN IPRING WASHER #i APETERCE WA 1
g SH=6841002-TP L 5CREW M4 (=1d QURZTIR N Le M40 7 1=10 1
0 G5501~134-000 Z{PPER FEEDER BASE PLATE TPATEGIRLOAT ~AT
11 65513~1%¢~000 GUIDE ROLLER SHAFY Nt e DeByen 1
12 SH-&0L100EmTP SCREW M6 L=10 OYBSPTAT LR MAXO T L=10 3
13 HE-0LtOD02 KR SPRING WASHER M4 AR RTeaE M4 2
b §5372-139-000 ROLLER $IDE PLATE GeIne 214 2
13 GS51~130=08] ORY METAL Be S A5 Z
TE LRS- ZUTDE ROLLER FEireg-5 i
17 SMwE QLI GEE-TR SCREW M4 L=10 RUHIPTRT L HMAXD T L=10 1
18 WE-0LTR002-0N SERING WASHER M4 BRI oMb 4
19 G351g-129~000 HESHER genea 9
20 SH-40ETRE2-TE SEREW Mé L=1B OUnsF Rt lbs 4
21 U505 0002 ~KY SPRY WASHER 6,1X12.2%1.5 ATRYNAT R e 3
F SH=3G51551=50 SCREW M3 L=18% THI YT B3
23 WE=03T0002mKH PRI WASHER 3,1%5.9%0,7 A a¥ERta 3,1X5,9%0,7 &
24 HA=O0TOR00~00 LT SWITLH IAOORSNE 2
25 6554&0~139-G00 LiM HSTALLING PLATE : 2
26 GESET=1IR-000 LTH G fam i 1
27 WP=0Z20500=5¢C Wa 5,2%7,0X8,5 T Intboh MT 1
28 HE~DEI000R-KN 3PE WASHER Z,1X5,9%0,7 AEETERY R % _1X5,900,.7 T
Z9 SH=&03100E-TR st IXD,5 L=1g URCTIRm e MING.S LEI0 1
3g 5538-132-065 HI 1% JPRY rubey 1
3 (5516=13%=000 DR a4 P SLARR 2
32 G5535-135-000 40 JFAT FoFme A 4
35 SEmL0LT0GR=TS 5 4 1m0 GURITTR b MLXG.T L=10 b
k13 WS04 0002 =1N $P WASHER R INRTIRT R M4 1
3s GS898m159-000 Wi gemt g 1
36 G55t emiIEm000 o BESA AT 2
37 G5575-93%-00¢ B VEDEMEIAE 1
38 G55e7~53%nqan ¥ YRUT LT "
39 G557 et eE=003 3 AbRun® 1
“0 SM=805050 =T B CEELYHEEG,S Lws 2
51 GEEEO~135~000 W Teh
42 G553gm1Eg-000 it S&R FPRY FUSHE - 1
43 GES4g=139-000 BR ROGLLER SR OGeT 1
44 SH~g0=igla~TP 5¢ gXd,3 L3 FRELY MO8 Le=g 1
45 M= 0 1552mT R 5C Mg LE15 SUBCTIRS Lk K
4“6 Wi~GgT B0OT~ KN B UASHER §e1%X12428%45 AFRE R R Mg i
47 $5520~139~000 L] HOLDER NS REET 1
48 G5538m 135000 §7 FLTURTE Ry 5.
49 65375935000 58 PrECEEY 2
50 §55246-139~000 AR PR g
31 S¥=505080=7F SEREW M3 LRS FERDY i
5 G5531=139-008 HANDLE R i
33 65530-139=200 SeREY SF T REe .
54 WS=D4T000E=KN SPRING WASHER M4 AT LT 4
55 G551g-139-200 WASHER PAR TR 5
56 Gg5ia=130-000 g ME RS AR 2
57 e%szo»%swooc Ll LN 1) b
538 G552t~139~000 . HEFT B BL=SL o H
59 65523155000 ARM $EIPG 1
60 G658z mr3a=0A0 MOTOR ASM, E-7 53 4
TR IRM-BG024 0020 GEAR HEAD FER LIS 1
£2 Ooz MM an0zZe00™I0 SEAR HEAD geEayRT 1
43 SHmAN4TTHY -~ S8 RELE M a7 | =mss NS L L Y A &
ETA HEmndigngd~&N SPRING WASHER MG TR e R ML T
55 ME-g 040001 =82 MUT Ma4 CUBZIUR MEKE.T 151 4
&5 SH~G0ETR5E~TP SOHEW MG L=m1E : OYATTEE b 1
47 W30t 0002=%N SPRING WASHER &,1X12.2%%.5 ATRTORNR Mg 1
68 HK=~0225501=05 TEAMIKAL BLOCK RuLFt+ 0P 1
69 WE=049008 KN SPRING WASHER #a NERFEAT R ML 2
70 SM~-3047551-50 SCREW ML L=t Thaame 2
73 PR P T HESHER 5.2K7.0480.5 EREHE R IRYEN RE Z
72 UE=B310302mKH SPRING WMASHER 3,1X5,.9%0,7 BERTEASR 5L 1R5,9%0,7 4
73 §H—gO3TR2=TP SCEEW %M3X8,3 LetZ DUAZPIE b A
Th $H=g360,402-TF SCREW M& Lug QURSFTRY b M&XQ,7 L=g Z
S WS={6T0002-TN SPRING WASHER M4 nEEYTATRE Mk 2
6 G480 =13F=0AD LAPACITOR ASH, E-Z20F% uY JF 1
77 SHECBTC5 =17 STREY M6 LE1S TR P TR b >
78 WSO 10002 KN SORING WASHER g.1X12.2X1.5 NRRTPRN R Mg 2
79 SH-4351552~70 SCREW M3 Ls15 {OURITIAt e 1
g0 Ws=0et3002-1n SPRING WASHER g.9X8,5X71.3 NPETIRTR o TX9LEXT .3 2
gt HEm 505808750 HUT M5 CunsTue MEX0.8 1Ll 1
g2 G5527-13%=500 WASHER TULT 4
B> FESLY-T3YI000 AR WOBK TOEAY - JUH q
i SMeg 040027 SCREW M& L#g DURSFIRE s MAX0,7 Lmg i
as WE=04TGO0R=YN SPRING WASHER & PE YRR T Mg 1
85 GE342-13%-000 COVER Y- i
87 G5543-93F-000 COVER BOLT TN RUSEES e 3
g SM=S04T000=SE SEREW MAX0.7 Lm10 FRALY MLEG,7 L=T10 7
a5 WS ni4 00 Lman SPRING WASHER M4 R WA 5
) Wi-0430808m50 WASHER 4,3X5M0.8 E3FFA R 2RR AL Mh s
o4 MM~ B6800T-5C BUT Hb GURTTUL MLXS.T U2 3
Note (FEEE) oGt ... For 80 Hz 80HzZ®
oG2 ... For 50 Hz hOHZES

— 06 —




14. ZIPPER FEEDER COMPONENTS (2]
' REERE (2)

7P AF

Ref. [Note Part No. i E. C . Amt.
No. &2 & £ Description A E R L A .
q G5507-139~0A0 COLLAR ASHM, PUELIFINT. T2 1
z SHM=6G62502=TP SCREW Mé& L=25 QURIPTRS Lr M& L%25 {17
3 SH-8061002-1P SCREW M& L=10 QUAZPIRY b M6 L=T0 1
& WS-D6T0002=KN SPRING WASHER 6,7X712,2X1.5 NORUARTR MG 1
5 G5544-139-000 WASHER RAFLE 4
& §8234=119-000 HINGE Eops 1
7 55505=135=000 ORY METAL FYafagy 2
: 65584139000 DRUM 1A 1
K4 SH-6p84652=TP SCREW M& L=4$5 SYRIPIM ik 4
10 wS-OS?GO ZeiH SPRING WASHER &,1X12,2X1.5 NRRYYAR R ME 3
11 NM=8060001«3¢C HUT M& DYNZTYE Me 103 4
12 GEgd5=139=008 STAND BOTTOM PLATE 9F2093%5 2
i3 65582~13%-500 STAND BRACKET, LOWER EEFEPLET O 1
T4 SM-40363002~TP SCREW M6 L=30 QYAZPIR® Ju b 2
15 G5506-139~000 DRUM SHAFTY FRELYN D 1
16 $M=20860802=TP SCREW M L=g FAREY ME =g 2
17 45503-139«000 STAND %27 4
18 65508129600 STAND BRACKET, UPPER DFVINSIYR BT 1
19 SH-6063502~T0 SCHEW Mé L=35 gunIgPIA b e ]




15. SA-8: BUNDLING DEVICE
R FVERE

Ref. iNote Part No. 5 E C. Amt.
Ne, g < e escriplion o A o 2 eq.
€ & & P ETEE PV
1 GSa=08013000 VELVET CLOTH 3 ceO-reR/3 9
2 GSA-08006000 TAKE-UP TABLE By Oy FaTey 1
3 SM=P081523-5N SCREW M8 L=15% uYnoRs L MB L="S 4
4 NM=6080001$¢E NUT M8X1.25 avaAsTYr Mg 192 5
5 GSA_pBQO&000 BUNDLTNG BRATKET SIPERLFIG 1
6 58A=0500g000 PRESSER ARHM FUIP~L 1
7 SM-8051002-TF SCREW M3 L=1g PAEDw 1
2 G3A-08005000 DRY METAL b B AR 4
9 GSA=Q80T2A00 YELVET CLOTH 1 Lrg-pe R0 1
10 GSa-0p000000 HORKPIECE PRESSER FLEFYT k
11 GSA=(g011000 PIN FINFETILED i
12 6540¢=116=0G0 Y=SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT FTUIBIN IR 1
13 GSA~0g010GA0 CONNECTING ARM ASM | LDFUP-L T 1
th SM=420452002-TP SCREW Mg =20 QUAZFIm* bk Mg L=20 (1)
15 GSA=0003000 TABLE FeOeY 1
16 WS-0510002«KN SPRING WASHER 5,1%g 5%1,3 NPRIYNE 5 i%e,.2X1,3 &
17 SM=6051602~TP SCREW M5 L=19 OURTFTR Ly WLXU,g L=T0 &
18 GSA=0R012000C VELVET CLOTH 2 ErQ-peRS2 1
19 SM=6051202~TP SCREW MSx0,g L=3%2 QUROPTRC S MSXO,g L=12 2
20 W5=0S10002~KN SPRING WASHER 3,1%g,5%1,3 ATERReR S _1Xe.2X1.,3 2
21 GSA-0BO07000 CYLINDER BRACKET JUDEY TEByY 1
22 G5509~116=-000 CYLINDER PIVODT PIN SUDANLTY £ey 1
23 RH=&OoBG00T=38¢C HUT MEXT,Z5 CUATTYY ME 193 Z
24 SH=9082503=-5¢C SCREW M5 L=2%3 TYRZEHY - 2
25 ’ PL=0151040=00 SPEERD CONTROLLER ALE=P* JurO-% 2
26 PA=2004007-40 PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASM, IPDUDEY L2902 72 1
27 G5465-116~000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW F2=T¥M-A & 1.9
28 BT~0600400~5C TUBE HOSE, BLUE DLELH-R PR 1.¢
29 CEESLENYAR RN HALF UNION N=T2790 2
30 SM~50 200158 SCREW Mg Lmw20 TRIZDY Mg L=20 3
31 WS-0870002~KN SPRING WASHER &,1X12_2X1.5 feFYENt 2 ME 3
32 BJ=3010651=-03 HALF UNIGN $XPT1i/g nN=7Iszz 1
33 654 52-114=000 TUBE HGSE, BLACK F3=TV K- o0 1,5
54 ey-0151010=40 MECHANICAL VALVE ASM ARTALAC LT 1
3s NM=6030007-S¢C HUT MgK1.45 oYnNZFur Mg U1 4
35 H3-0g20002~KH SPRING WASHER Mg R*RVANT R MG 4
37 We-0g41600-5C HWASHER CEIe AR &
38 GSA~08002000 CASTER FPAZ 4
3¢ G3A-08001000 BUNDLING STAND NSRRI RY 1

—- 28 —




16. SP-6: ROLLER STACKER UNIT

— 29 _



Ref. iNote Part No. Descrint; E C. “ fég’a{
R o = escription o 15 -
No. P £ & P T R @ gy
1 GEP=0&00T000 MAIN FRAME PR ATETA 1
2 SK=6052062-TP $CREW M3 L=20 OUNZPIRer MSXO,.8 L=20 3
3 WE 0810007 =-KN SPRING WASHER 3,3XB.5X1,.3 Ne2TsATR 3,1%9,2%1,3 3
4 D01 GEP-04002A00 SPACER T=3 ANE =Y 1
S oozl GSP-06502300 SPACER T=9 ANE LY .
& GEP-RAGRLT0T MOTOR BASE E-2Mv LA 1
7 SHMuBRSOE02~TP SCREW M$Xp,.8 L=8 RARDY M5XH,8 L=8 2z
& SM-805TZ02-TE Scaew M3X0,g L=t QURZPIR Be M5X0 g L=12 &
¢ WS=~0ST0OC0EmKN SPRING WASHER 5 1xg 5X1.3 NTRTENSZ 5 IXo 2X1 3 b
to GSP-G4H25040 BOTGR ASH, 2-2 732 1
T oozl BR-0002409-30 GEAR HEAD FOPAY R 1
12 OOLI HH~8002400=40 GEAR HE&D ARV 1
T3 SH-BHLE000S SEREW MAXD,7 L=50 TUIESY MEXG, 7 L=50 %
14 WE-BLTQ002~KN SORING WASHER Mé NeRTERY R ME 4
s GSP=040Z60AD CARACITOR ASM, T=B2LFLT UE 1
16 $M=30L05206=5C SCREW MLXO0,T =5 ZRZRYY MLXD 7 L=5 2
17 WE=GLT000Z =L SERING WASHER M4 R ATEAY R Mé 2
18 GEP-0600S000 ROLLER ARM G=3P~4 1
T GSP-0&0B06000 BALL BEAKING NEPULEE 2
20 G3P-05G0TG00 DEY METAL M S AS 2
21 GSP-0600300¢ CRIVING PULLEY DEP 70wy 1
a2 SM-2050502-Tp SCREW L=3 B ARES 1
23 GSE~05009000 GELT BOUTUOR AT 1
24 GEP-06010000 ROLLER A n-= :
[ SM=805T002-TP $CREW Mg Lm0 AR E
26 GSP=08GTIQ0G ROLLER B g% 8 2
27 SM=B051002=TE SLREW M3 L=l10 FARLe 2
28 G3P-CE0T2000 RO S‘%FT Q=Hues 3
2% ESP-06013000 RG A8M SHAFT b LR DAY ] 1
30 GSP=BAGTARGH v R BASE PP EALAN] 7
3T SM=6051062-TP St 5 L=10 CURATFIT b MSXO,g L=10 A
32 WS=0STGDe2-un 5P _MASHER 5.7Xg,5K7.5 NERTENTR S IK9,2XKT.3 3
35 GEP-06015900 CoN 2R0E 1
34 6SP=058416000 CH INSTALLING PLATE 193 ony AFoe 1
35 SM=&OSGBR2Z-TR scaa# ms L=8 gUnoPTae e MSX0,7 L=8 2
36 GEP-060T700g CYLINDER JOIRNT LYLALEe g4 h NTOY 1
z SM=805850p-TP §TREW 5 L=S FEETY 7
38 GSP~04073000 PN Ko 1
3% G5P=050T5000 REFLECTING SHMEET NSEPL-R 1
40 GEP~0 4022040 PHOTOTUBE CTABLE ASH, AFUn 39Feyns PE 1
41 SM=20461551=50 SCREW M4 L=15 EAIWEER 2
42 WE~0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Mé NERTENYE Mh 2
&3 Wp=GL30a06-5C WASHER 4. 3Kgk0, ESYY AT R SR Aek Wb Fi
a6 PA-T150500T=A0 ROLLER LIFTING CYLINDER uLRe 1
45 PL-0105G50+-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ABT—rr JurO-3 1
44 G§P=060271040 ROLLER DETECTING SWITCH ASH, O=%3105% 2% 1
47 GSA~(300300¢ SWITCH HOLDER B ATYF PUYIDNTST B 1
48 HK~0225500=50 TERMINAL BLOLK 555394 ap 1
47 SM~204T559-5¢C SCREW M& L=73 FISERE Z
50 WE=0L10002~KN SPEING WASHER M4 NTAYRAYE Mb 2
51 $5P-06003000 STACKER COVER REYBANT ~ ’
52 SM=306100%~50 SCREW M& L=1Q 7407y 4
53 WSm0&T0002=EN SPRING WASHER 6 7%12_.2%1,5 NERTYRY R MG 4
34 Be066T1401m5E WASHER BT AN IRCETN WME 4
55 GIP~QE0EG00T SUB TASLE FIVFSTRG
56 SM=G0S1Z0Z-TP SCREW M3X0,g L=12 QUAZPTH e MSXG .3 L=12 2
57 WE=0510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5,1Xg,5X1,3 HR2YPNTR 5, 1X9,241,5 2
58 WP=0831000-3¢C HASHER M5 E3998%2 In*37H MS 2
59 BT=0400251-EA TUBE MOSE, BLUE BOTREY DU R-R (PEIA 1.9
60 G5034=118~040 3-WhY SOLENGID VALVE ASH, ITE— Feopeaws 23 q
&7 BSP-GUETINY BRY METAL FEETIET z
62 GSP-D&OZBLEE . BLOCK CCOVER FOUEY A RN T
&3 SH-3343000-58 LXG 7 =10 FhDFY MERE, T L=10 2
&4 WE-0470002=KN SPRING WASHER M4 NERTIVAY R Mé 2
485 WP-0430800-5C HASHER 4 ,3XgX0. g EIINRYA INTATL M4 2
Note UEE) o0t ... For 2.5, 10,12, 14 mm 9.5, 10, 12, T4empBg

©02 ..... For 16, 18, 20 mm §. 18. 20mmEg

003 e For B0 Hz B0HZA

O e For 50 Hz S0HZRE




17. SP.3: GRASP STACKER UNIT
YA IRSY R —EE

- 31 —



Note
el

Part No.
- s

Description

G552T=116=000
65528=116=000
SH-B(30302-TP
E5520=114~000
65523-114~G0%
63525-116=000
65324-116=-0G0

GASPING CLAMP
RUSBE® BOSS

SCREW MIXG.5 L=3
CENTER SHAFT
C0IL SPRING
CYLINDER EDGE NUT
CYLIMDER EDGE

YRZI5u7°

% LER R

PAFTS M3X0,5 L=3
b L A

RESTILE)

BYDAT LYY FUh
YT TUEY

PR BN NV R S PV

S

G5gd7=116~000
65526=116-000
65522-116~000
6559¢~116~000
GSgio=116~000
6557g~116~0a0

MEEDLE ROLLER

CHUCK BOSS

CHUCK ROO NUT

CHUCK RED

BRY BEARING ’
CHUCK STAND ASM

FTUITE E0 D
FPYTHY A
FPUIDYRT 3
FrYTOY R
FeELASPYSe g
FTYISN L Oz

Eale]
L I}

EaIE I o
[E S )

WP~04308006~5C
WE~DLI00GE~KN
SH=&0L0602-TP
SK-T0861001=-8C
G551 7~116~000

WASHER 4.3Xz%0,.3
SPRING WASHER M&
SCREW M& L=é
SCREW #Mé L=to
BLOCK BRACKET

TE SM~60a3002=5F SCREW Mg (=39 QUAZ77H% b+ Mg L=30 %
15 NM-&0g000T-8C MUT MgX1,25 QUR7rak Mg 122
6 Ggg2T=174=000 CHUCK JAHW FPUT PRUSH
17 G§465~??6~G$G TUSE WOSE, YELLOW LA ) 1,
18 GSL05-116-04a0 STRCKER CLAMPING CYLINDER ASM, AFUROZUTE BynRt~ 2%
19 G5445-116~000 ELBOW UNION : Ihme 2R ¢ (23
20 GS&Gg-116~000 HUY FOo5Tur [ &)
21 5505456000 ROUKING ARM ZERTYP~L
22 G3004=116=000=8 ISUB-PLATE PEAARITS
23 WPeB8L1&0I=3C HASHER E3U*he R Ins kU Mé
24 WE=0STO00E=KN SPRING WASHMER & _1X12 2x1,5 NRATENTE Mé
25 SMeG361402TP SCREW Mé L=14d OURZPTIRL* M6 Lslé
24 G550g~116~008 CYLTNDER PIVET BRACKET SULEYTLF LTI
27 GE50g-116~000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN JURCLFY by
28 PA=2515007 A0 STACKER ROCKING CYLINDER ASM, IPLYAY La303 PE
29 NM-61006Tg~SE MUT M1TGXx%,25 UYRITYRN HMI0X1,25 ¢
30 G582,=116-040 $TO® RING ARUTT YT
1 GE5LDe=116~000 Y=SHAPE KNUCKLE JOINT TUOLLT 3Lk
32 GR&Lfg=T16~000 KNUCKLE JOINT PIN [
33 CEHE0T-TT0~0A0 CORTACTLESS SWITCH ASM, D FuEYRCYE p I
34 G5324=119-080 SWITCH HOLBER A EYCURIYF pUVERFOE 4
s PC=-07151030=00 SPEED (OWYROLLER ALe-FIubn=-3
38 GS465=916=000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW FA-TE MR & ¢,
37 G5505-114~000 T-SHAPED FRAME TR 8TL-4
38 GERLS=116~0040 RISED HWINWGE PIRTEEZ.NN Y

EYTEIY R O R WA
NPRTSNY R M
QUASPTRY bk MLXD,7
95250

TEQYIIE Sy

=~
o~

Eage
G

G5850-116-080
GEgSo-176=000
G5S40~146-000
G5504~116-0G00
§8542-116~000
GESI3~116~0C0

YELVET CLOTH

GRIP

STACKER SAFETY PIPE
THKE=UP TARBLE

TABLE SUPPORT BAR
FIXING PIN

£ 0=k

JuEv

ASUN FurtouneT1ie
FERVY FO00
Fo2MhodIne -

IFA Ly

L IRV, B S <3
B R B |

[E Y R
EBR I AN ]

Gsgaem]d6m000
G5514-116=000
WE=0g20002=KN
SM~-4053002-TP
GE501T=114-A00
S~ G1402-7TP

SPRING PIN
WASHER D=30
SPRING WASHER Mg
SCREW Mg L=30
MAalu FRAME

SCREW Mg L=1d

FeTRRTIIGY - B0
TRt

AR RTeNN R W
QURSFTRS b
AM2TLwd

QUAPPTRLS Mg L=th

VWA
~J W

[ RV, Byl
[=2¥ IS

65506116080
W5=0g20002~KN
SH=60g3502nTP
55820=196=000
65507116000
WP-0641601=5¢

AR™ BRALKET ASH,
SPRING WASHER Mg
SCREYW Mg £x35

ORY BEARING
STRCKER PIVOT PIN
WASHER

F=L7*5%0r 0%

N 2RTNNE Mg
QURIPIR* bt
YNSUERRSS ARPYLIN
AEUn uForcu

B3N A% Znts7h M6

o o
b N e

o
W

o O O
N Oh WS

WS=081500 2= KN
SM=E067402-TP
G5502-116=-000
KM=60g000%~5C
SM=-9082583~5¢C
SH~8561602-TP

SPRING WASHER & 1Tx72 2X71.5
SCREW M& (=14

FRAME BRACRET

HUT mMgxi,23

SCREW Mg L=2§

SCREW Mé L=16

VRISV E MG
OUNIPIRIS M6 L=Té
TU=LT 37U
OYNITYE Mg 192
QURIES bh
OYATPIES 1

~ O~ O
L e o]

N~
L]

WS=06T000Z=KN
WP-064180%mSE
SH-g030602~TR
§5464=116=000
65460=116=000
SH=1062001~5%¢C

TPRIHE WESHER 6,7R7Z,2XT.5
WASHER

SCREW M5 L=6

TUBE HOSE, GREEW

TUBE HOSE, RED

SCREW M&X0,7 L=20

NFETFHYE NS
EITRAYE ZntE7h ME
FARLY MSX0,g L=b
FI~Tm-R ZR0Y
Fi-2% MR PH

TR

~F
o~

Go4Z5-TTe-ChG

Le-WaY SOLENCID VALVE ASWM

é_mﬁ_?ﬁ .—)E)\\ ;\$ )

- 32 —

RO
N T A I R e e T T - e A B e R N I T B T I Y e L o S B I B R ¢ o e e I 8 R R e [l R SRS S Y L R N R T B ] B LN R T AV B R S I Y ]

~
(s

P




18. $P-11: BAR STACKER UNIT
KRGy H—REE




Ref. Part No . Amt.
No. & = Description a %eﬂ.
s
1 §5P-020071000-4 [SUB=PLATE B 3099 Lk B 7
2 G5P~190%2000 RUBBER CUSHION R ENRAA 1
3 GEP-TH0G04000-2 ROCKING ARM 8 FENTUP-L 8 1
& 55P=17006000 CYLINDER PIVQOT BRACKET 8 SypBeyFy JesyUr B 1
5 G3509-116~000 CYLINDER PIVOT PIN Syuir Ly £e 1
-y PEA=Z252500T~40 STACKER ROCKING CYLINDER ASH, IPLunAY w51 7= k
7 G660TLTTS_QAD COMTRETLESS SWITLH ASM, D SUTYASYE p P 1
8 63326=179«0G0 SWITLZH HOLDER A FUCYACUE BYUENEIE 4
@ DLwBiSTH30-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ARS =Ry RO-Y 2
65460-116~000 TUBE HOSE, RED £3-7%%=3 PN 0.3
G5465-116~000 TUBE WOSE, YELLOW F1=-h-2 * ¢4
GSP-02010000 YeSHAPE KNULKLE JOINT 8 FUTLENES LY B ;
GsP=02011002 KMUCK|LE JCINT PIN B8 UL B 1
6582aw§?é—093 STOP RINMG AbGTEULE 2
SM~1042001=-5¢ SCREW M&xD .7 L=20 TIRLN 3
GEP-19007000 PRESSER ARM B FTXP~L B k
GSP=0Z0146500 FIXING SHAFT B JF4Les B k
6SP~QR20TE000 DRY BEARING TSI FR SRS FLTS b
G5P=0Z015GA0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, B IFCUCOREAL B T k
SH-50LDBD TP MARD .7 L=8 OUATPTRY be MLXO,T (3]
NM-&E060001~50C gURsTYr M& 122 z
HE-0310002~KN WASHER 4,7X12,2X1,¢ NEZTe TR My 2
WE=(0661601~5C EITNHNR IntETL MG [A
SM=606TLRZ-TP Mg L=1h UURIFTRIN Hé L=ldh Z
WS=06T10002~kN SPRING WASHER & 1x1& 2x1.5 NERT TR Mé 2
WE-044760T-58 WASHER EBEFORCR IRt ETL MBS 2
EM=E00350E~TR ILREW M& Lm35 QUNZT RN b Z
GERP-1100100¢ MAIN FRAME B FET7L=4 B 1
SHM=4081402~TF SCREW Mé L=1é QUASFTTRYY Hé L=lé [4
WS=06T0002~KN SPRING WASHER & 1X%2 2x1.5 ¥ ETSneE Mé ] A
WP=0641601-5¢C WASHER CEESAN R INY ST MG 4
G§P-02013000 STACKER SAFETY PIPE B AFYA=TIEY N AT 1
GSE37~114~000C GRIP Jus? 1
63824~ 116=008 3TOP RING AbYUZeyLoe 2
GSP-02011000 KRUCKLE JOINT PIN B TYILEC Y B 1
G5400-T16=000 YwSHARE KNUCKLE JOINT FUDRINEASE 7
G5465~176-000 TUBE ®0SE, YELLOW Fl=TVT=R & g7
G5464=116~000 TUEE HWOSE, GREEN FA-TemeR TREY 0.8
PL~0%157030=030 SEEED [CMTROLLER ACE~PaobCw3 2
PA-Z00400T=A0 PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASH IFPLULEY Le301 P2 1
Gi500=116~000 CYLINDER SIVOT PINW DULBY LTy kO 1
SM=5051402=TR SCREW M3X0 B L=14 OURTPFTS Lk F
WE=0510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5 1Xg 51,3 ATRTUNCX 5 1Ko 2X1 .3 z
We-0S31000~3¢ HASHER MS EIYT R R JARATL M5 2
G5P-11008000 CYLINDER BASE PLATE B FYLLUDREFe f 4
55350-116~0400 YELYET CLOTH AR E 1
GEP-11003G0 ToSHAPED FRAME FANZ T4 1
GSP=02004002 T&KE-URP TABLE B FNIET=TV B 7
SM-0610¢1=5¢ SOREW M6 L=10 PEEFA 2
65517=116-000 BLOCK BRACKEY 2EGUITNITYR 1
G3512-116~000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR FeUTLITISe - 1
G532~176~040 SPRING PIN FoTRAMT IR~ LU 1
(35437116000 RISED KINGE PILT ALY 2
SHM-&0LGGRZ-TP SLRERW ML =6 QUAZPIT br MAEXT - L=b Te
WS-0490002~RN SPRING WASHER M4 NTIATIHY R Mé 12
WP=0430g00~58 WASHER 4 3XgX0 g CS9YATE INCRTL M4 12
SM-E06TLD2-TP SCREW M& Lzté QUALSFTRALY Mé& L=14 1
SM-glg25303-5¢ SCREW Mg L=23 OUARzZFEs b
NR=$a23005 =8¢ NUT Mext 25 qYRZIUr Mg 032
G5502-1T15-000 FRAME BRACKET FL=L7%57 )
GE@ZG-?iévﬁﬁo DRY BEARING YRS YRR S APy e
GSP-02007000 STACKER PIVOT PIN & YFUE 8
GEP-1900504a2 ARM BRACKET 3 ASM, P=LOVERUr 8 22
SHM-60g3002~TP SCREW Mg L=30 CURIFPIR~ Lk (]
WS-0s20002~8N SPRING WASHER M NTXYIN" X Mg {13

NM-&60g0081~5C
SM-9082583~5¢
SH-606T602-TF
WE=0&10002-KN
WP=06414609=5¢
SM~20S0602~TP

HUT #MaX1.25

SCREW MB L=2g

SCREW & L=16

SPRING WASHER 6,1812,2%1,S
WASHER

SCREW ¥M5 L=é

QUnZsIr Mg 1¥2
gunzsibk
QUAIFTEHN L

PR ETRAY R M4

EEGONYR IV ETN MG

FARYY MSKG.g L=d

55P=11011000
SM-g0L0602-TP
65425-116-0A0

AUXILIARY ROCKIMG ARM
SCREW #&x0,7 L=é
GeWaY SCLENGID VALVE ASHM,

AT PR
FEES
LR AVURER S

PR N NI A R gy R ey N e B

~ 34 —




18. PNEUMATIC COMPOMNENTS
R

42




Ref. [Note Part Nao. o E. C . ?mt.
No. |¢dd & & Description WEE & % t’(e‘.c.];—
1 G5432-116-000 AIR GUN PRty 1
z SH=5053002-Tp SCREW MSX0,.8 L=30 RUAZPER Lk i
3 NM~6050001-5¢C NUT MS QURZTYE MSX0.& 1u2 1
4 WP=0531000~5¢C WASHMER M5 E3YeNT 2 IRt A7 WS 1
3 G5493=116~A00 COUPLING NPRNEYF FeARUESTF 1
& PJ-350204652~01 SO0CKET ARZDFY i
7 GS458-116-000 CURLED TUBE DoRFILT 4
2 65012~119=-800 BRACKET IP2ZUR 2 50UE 1
g SH=8057552=70 SCREW M5 i=15 QURTFIme hk 3
10 WS~0ST0002-KH SPRING WASHER 3 1xg,35X7,3 NERYENY R S TXe,2XT .3 3
11 $M-506T002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 UYNIPTIRC LE M6 L=10 2z
12 WE~0490002~KN SPRING WASHER 6,1%12,2X1.5 . NURYEAT R MG 2
13 WP-0641601=5¢C HASHER L3Nt R IN0ETL M 2
14 G54630=116=000 &R COLK IP3Y0 1
75 GS4%4=174=000 RIPPLE UL WA 4
16 G5492-116-800 ELEBOW Ipme 1
17 PF=G152010=00 FILTER 793 1
18 PJ=3040652-01 ELBOW UNION &XPT1/4 Ime2nty 1
19 G5462=196"000 TUBE HOSE, BLACK §$2-7%%~2 o0 8.2
20 G5400=116~400 REGULATOR LTS TpmS ki
21 Go433=116=G00 CROSS JOINT PR SR S 3
z2 PA=3050652-01 TEE UNIOHN T=E"A F=A*IZ%u 1
23 PY=3040552=01 ELBOW UNION g¥PTi & T ke Bl B 1
24 8T-Grl00501~-E4 TUBE HOSE, BLUE RENTILEL F2-T% FF 0.3
25 pPy~3050g52-01 DOUBLE~CNDED TEE UNIOHN F=A® IZFy 1
26 PI=3050851~01 SOUBLE~ENDED TEE UNIONW USGOF FapeIniy 1
27 8T=0g00507~Ea TUBE HROSE, BLUE ACYTLIY FI-TE PR [
28 PU=3040652-01 ELBOW UNION 6XPTT/4 IhEt22%y 1
29 GE4o6=-116~A00 STLENCER FALIY e 13
30 PJ-3050651-01 TEE UNION Feb®R FeRS2IFY 2
31 P-30106571~03 HALF UNION 6XPTi/g NeTasxz 12
32 G5036~116-040 I=WAY SOLENCID VALVE ASM, IFe~ Fooyeany 5T 8
i3 SHM-534T202~TP STREw M&xX0_ 7 1=72 CURATPTR " br A
34 WS=0410002~KHN SPRING WASHER M4 NTERTEATA ME 4
35 G5425-116~0A/0 Le=WAY SOLENCID VALVE ASM, LRI =T AN 4
36 SM-6052502-TP SCREW MSXO,g L=25 GURIPST bk 2
37 WE~0590002~KN SPRING WASHER 5,1Xg,5X%1.,3 Rttt 5 1Xe,2X1,3 2
38 G46590-119~040 DIQDE ASM, Beqgore gz @
3% HK=022558%-00 TERMINAL BLOCK ERHL RS E
40 GS012-119~A00 SOLENGID VALVE INSTALLING BASE FAREARL T | 4
51 PX=G652010=040 AIR PRESSURE SHITCH PUYI2RLYT k!
42 G5405~139-050 KIPPLE 1/4" L=40 Uk 1
43 §5604=1359=000 RHIPPLE /47 L=75 WT 9
La 63006~139-000 SOLENGID VALVE BASE 8 FruYtaty Atel B 1
4z SM-60510C2-1F SCREW ®S Lwid OUVRGPTR " bh MOX0,.g8 L=10 ]
44 WS~0310042~KN SPRING WASHER 5,1%8,5%1.3 A*ZTencx S 1X9,.2%1,3 2
47 SM=-6052502-1P SCREW MSXO,.g L=2% OURZPIRe bk z
438 WS=0510002~KN SPRING WASHER 5,1Xg,5%X1,3 ArEIEATR S _1X9.2X71.3 2
49 PJ=T010451=01 HALF UNION B-72z%2 15
50 G542Z5-112~040 4~WAY SOLENOID VALVE ASH, LRS—FN v aw sy 3
21 PJ-3040g57~01 TLBOW UNION R 1
52 BY=-0z00501=E4 TUBE HOSE. BLUE ReURLRY F1-70 PF 0,4
53 G6027-116=-000 TERMINAL BLOCK 1

ELL AR S

— 26 -




OPTIONAL PARTS HMEEXER

1. SA-6: STAND FOR STANDING WORK
ABERBRY A F

!!ZOmm

2. PARTS FOR SHIM SPECIFICATIONS
Rt A&

22-23- 24



1. SA-6: STAND FOR STANDING WORK
LBEERBAS A F

Ref. INote Part No. L E C Amt.
No. i & & Description TEE A = £ E;{(e;z;f
1 GSA~0600T000 STAND AZakE 5
2 SM=6107002-TP SCREW M10 L=7¥0 OURZPIH™ 3
3 WE=1020002-KN SPRING WASHER Mi0~ Thea9encz mig’ 3
4 HM-6100001=-5¢C HUT MI0X1,5 QURZIYE M0 103 3
5 GSA-06002000 HASHER qver &
2. PARTS FOR SHIV SPECIFICATIONS
AR R &
6 OHOTI63127-116-~A00 SHIM BASE 10,12MM YBRARGEN A raye 1
7 O02 65127-116-800 SHIM BASE 14,16MM LDEARI0 A e 1
g Q031 G5127=176~L00 SHIM BASE 18.20MM PLE L LE T t
9 SM-8051202~TP SCREW M5X(0,.8 L=12 QUnIPrat e MSX0,8 L=12 2
10 WS=0S90002=-KN SPRING WASHER 5,1X8,3%%X1,3 N 2genex 5§ 1X9,2%X1,3 Z
14 WP=0531000~5C HASHER M5 E3Y* S 23R MS 2
12 G5125~116«A00 SHIM LFEARG oA 2
13 WE=0L4T0L0~KP SPRING WASHER & ,4X7,4X1 NERTIN'R L, oR7.46X1 b
i §S-50F0610=5P SCREW  9/64~40 L=6 FRASLS O[84=40 Lw6 3
15 Q011 650935~116-8¢A SHIM GUIOE, LEFT 10,72MM FESEH AT 4 LIS 1
1é O02] 65075116808 SHIM GUIDE, LEFT 14,.16MM Haa kAl g LIS 1
17 (003 65095-116=84C SHIM GUIDE, LEFT 18,20MM LECTEn b | 1
18 S8=-50%90290-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L=2 PBARUY 9/ G440 LE2 4
19 O015 65095-116=-R0A SHIM GUIDE, RIGHT 1p,12MM LHLRNw L b R 1
20 | C02] 65095<116=AQE SHTM GUICE, RIGHY T4, 160N DEIHReAFY R 7
21 Cp3165095-116~A0C SHIM GUIDE, RIGHT 48,20HM HEL R0 R 4
22 $01165003-116=BAA SEWING TABLE ASH, 10,.724M ROCATFTe 22 %
3 OQ21 G5003-116-BAB SEWING TABLE ASHM, 14,76MH RILAFuTey F2 E
24 Q03| 65003-116-BAC SEWING TABLE ASH, 48,20MHM ROPAF Tl 72 1

note (GEEC) 001 ... For 8.5, 10, 12 mm
02 ... For 14, 18 mm
03 ..., For 18, 28 mm

3.5, 10. 12mmf
14, 16w
18. 20mfB

— 38 e




ELECTRICITY COMPILATION R
1.

CONNECTOR CABLE COMPONENTS
' SaxoF AT LR

T e

Ref INote Part No. o £ C. ) Amt.
No. e & % Description Ty & % }f’e‘q'.
wf
1 GALE2=11Pw0AD UNES CONNECTCOR CABLE ASHM, CNS Yo.Twp 22 1
2 GHL0&-15F9 =00 LROSSMARKX LAMP CABLE ASM, VI r Twey, JI 1
3 Gh4pTra49=9hy 26Y CABLE ASH, EYAE R L 1
4 G84gg=119=0a0 JCOUNTER CABLE ASH, AOE r=giyg, O3 i
5 G6&Ug=11 5~040 CN&G COMNECTOR CABLE A8M, CML F=T) #E 1
A §6470=11g~04a0 CHY CONNECTOR CasLE ASHM, CNT 4=2%h 22 4
7 G660 T-179=040 SERVOMOTOR CABLE ASHM, =B E=F Fep*] Z32 i
g GHLTE=11 =040 375 COMNECYOR CABLE ASHM, 1415 FeTrg 72 ki
9 56402=58g-0A0 SEDAL SWITLOH, CABLE asm PUVIEY FeDent 23 4
30 G6LU3~139=0435 PEDAL SWITUH CABLE ASM, 2 PL728W we7op2 U2 1
71 G811 7=1 Y g=0ad J3 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, JRZEH=T N g8 2% hl
17 G517 e~179-04% 46 CONNECTOR CASLE ASH SRPBR-TN Jb6 P2 1
3 GH1 o= 0-040 7 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, JRFBFWIE 3T PI 1
14 166120=71% 9=040 Jg CONMECTOR CASLE ASH, ARZBy =T Jg 72 1
15 G5121=1% 5040 415 COWRMECTOR CABLE ASM, DFRIPFF-T U 44T 72 5
14 GEIZ2=T%0=0a0 13 CONNECTOR CaBLE ASM, ARpBFSTeL J13 22 1
17 GH&T =TT =-0A0 49 COMNECYOR CABLE ASW, J1 T-70 0 9E 1
18 G5407=130=040 46 LONNELTOR CABLE ALM, JRPFy-2% 0 J& 72 1
19 GELT g~ 1859=540 Ji6 CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, E IRTRF-T% W J16 D2 1
20 G64Tg=T30=0A0 J17 LOHNECTOR CABLE ASH, JRFFF=%p 317 92 1
21 $44606=135=040 LIPPER DETECTING CABLE ASH, FPRITUF el 22 1
22 GH4605=139=540 427 UONMELTOR CABLE ASW, ¥k 421 9 1
23 GH406=130=040 J22 COMNECTOR TABLE ASM, TR 22 PE 1
& G40 T=180-0a0 42 CONKECTOR CABLE A8, Q'R 42 2= K
25 AT 1= 139=040 TRUNKING CABLE ASM, % AT =74 ) VI 3
24 GALTZ=T29=0A0 TRUNKING CABLE ASM, 3 FA7 =%y 3 9% 1
27 GEP=0A0Z3040 TRUNKING CABLE ASM, 2 FANGAY=T% 2 22 1
28 GELTH=1T9=0A0 Jig CONNECTOR CABLE ASH, F=2%R 18 5= -
29 GELT5-139=040 TRUHKING CTABLE asm, 5 FI99A =2y 5 O3 1
0 G663 w136=-000 U719 CONNECTOR CARLE ASWM, T=7%h Ji% 22 i
31 GHETe=T59=0A0 TRUNKING CA3LE ASM, & FATTA =%y, & 2% 1
3z Go&YH=159=000 JZ25 COMNELTOR CABLE ASH, TeTrh $2% U= 1
33 GEP=DOG24TA0 TRUNKING CABLE ASM, & FAVTL =T & 22 1
34 56#?7“13@“§ﬂ$ AIR PRESSURE SWITCH CABLE ASHM, PUVBISW Fwpeh P 4
g GEL05=T eufAD POWER SOURCE LABLE AS%G Frobey yeysp 2% 1
38 GH&BZ-1g=0a0 L-d CABLE ASM LS~& owl%p 23 1
37 GELZGwTE59=DA0 J94 COMNECTOR CABLE ASHM, F=7%% J14 22 9
38 56421139040 J10 CUMNECTOR CABLE ASH, F-7%H 10 2= 4
g GELe2-18e-0A0 JE0 JONNELTOR LABLE ASHM, 70 Je0 U= 1
40 64423139040 423 CONNECTGR CAZLE ASH, g7 J23 2% 1

— 39 —



2. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BR{EAF LR

I3 13 12 4
|
f f i [ L @
| B 7 &t
& & ¢ | PN
(o3 [} (o] H ;
7 7 } o1
' L of !
ga——::égs\\ﬁ§ f [::ii] L
oS SR P
?O—~HQ*J§§
s | - Fof———-15
1O O e
6 i — 9
(o] o
T
______________ -
¥ - = 7 : g
e il LUK
@) OO0 <
|
} O 3
‘O wflio.&g w2 NO. L NG a2
O O @ |
[ e o ) Io!
e
= [s] J“ [+
21- V12
=]
20— G20
[a) 2
Lo a 2
T
F—"_‘ﬁ"“"'““""""'l""_'ﬁ'—— -
i )
& 2 Q [=3 [+] el
a— o
T e . | { ] om o
: * o | ' o
17— | 18
: o e e
‘ T Wl | e
; AN ] =
% @3‘ @ &L JL e o e ﬁﬁ J
) S 3 o o)
Ref. INote Part No. . E C Amt.
No. i 2 = Description WA = RE.
1 66202~139-000 OFERATION PLATE 14 Ye#ity TO b I
2 [001[66203-139-400 OPERATION PANEL 9§ Vesnty peap 1
3 D02 GE203=-139=-B0¢ OPERATION PAKEL 1 Y=t neapn 1
4 466105~119-040 BISPLAY CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, FeLRTOLENe Y I3 1
5 Ha=0070550~00 PUSH=BUTTON SWITCH AUR I, FAYF &
& HA=0010200=00 SELECTIVE SWITCH PLARFAUF k]
7 HA=0006500~A0 ROTARY SWITCH g=5y=-24Y8 Oz 1
8 H&=DOD0P900~00 ROTARY SWITCH Q=FUiais 1
9 HA=0009800~00 ROTARY SWITCH O-%YZ1YE 4]
10 KA~00T10400-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH FIgt RURTYS %
11 HA=Q0T0400-00 PUSH-BUTTON SWITCH ROgP ZoRTUF 1
12 HA=000090C-00 TOGGLE SWITCH RO RALYE 1
13 HA-0002000~00 TOGGLE SWITCH PO LRLYS 2
14 HG=0029100-00 LAaMP EARE R 1
is HA=0007200=00 DIGITAL SWITCH FOLYNRLRAYF $
16 66123=119~000 QPERATION PLATE 2 V=tntn 2 98 .t 1
17 1o01164104=139-A00 CPERATION PANEL 2 Y=nTs nezp 1
18 10021 66104=-139-800 OPERATION PANEL 2 V=Unty nNexp 1
19 HA=DQOS808-00 POWER SOURCE SWITCH BLATYE 1
Z0 HA=~O003300~00 RETARY SWITLH O-2UR<GF 2
21 HB~0002,00~00 COUNTER xRS INOLR 1
Note (FEEC) 001 ... For Japanese HREE

o2 ... For English & German

RiE. F1VE

— 40 -



2. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

5 MOTOR COMPONENTS
T -

AR
4. SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS

— 41 -

Y g - VT4 EE




3.

CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

S AT AR
Ref. [Note Part No. o E C. . ém[.
Na. g 2 5 Description TEER . o & ﬁ’fcfl
1 G&101=119=A40 CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, JubO=l #pey 22 T
? G6102~119-040 OSCILLATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, NYLyEps Yy OF 1
3 G6T0Z=118-040 POSITIONING CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, {EEAENT Yy 2T 1
4 GGT101-135-0A] CUTPUT CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, PP DEFENRTY L] 7
5 56402139040 ZIPPER CONTROL BOARD ASH, DuR0=ENYy 232 1
& 66103~139-0A0 BACK=TACK CONTROL BOARD ASHM, JokD=bEnty 23 1
7 GE1{3~119=-000 TRAMSFORMER 1 Feogey pEu i
8 EN=0002800=00 NOISE FILTER SRS TS 1
3 HF-0017710~00 FUSE HOLDER 2 CI-RAY ML 4
ic HF=GO0Z002~00 FUSE 24 E2-Z° ¢& q
11 HF-0002005-00 FUSE 54 L2-3A* Sa 1
12 HE-G025130=-00 FUSE HOLDER 1 L2=R*aLAE 3
13 HE=00T 301000 FUSE 10a L2-2¢ 3
Th BK~0133503-00 TERMINAL BLOSK BouBeq &
15 HK=0123501=50 TERMINAL BLOCK AuLRe g 12
16 G&172=175~000 TRANSFORMER 2 FELFEL MBUR B
17 66106=115-040 D¢ POWER SOURCE UNIT oC Frokeny 0= 1
18 HE~H002302-00 FUSE 24 CI=2% 24 1
19 HE=0002005-00 FUSE 5S4 pa=R* 54 1
4. SERVOMOTOR DRIVE COMPONENTS

W RE—F — F T TR

20 HM=0001600-10 SERVOMOTOR DRIVE UNIT JrRt Tl pr5ei*ag 1
21. WP=0551001=5¢C WASHER E3TEReR INTETL M5 4
22 W§=0ST1302~KN SPRING WASHER NeRTERH 4
23 SM~40531209=-5C SCREW ®M3x0,8 L=12 TAIRL® M5X0,.8 L=w12 &
2h HFE=-0002010-00 FUSE F=716&7 104 ri-A® 104 P
25 G6301-119=000 DRIVE UNIT COVER PR SAS mT 1
24 $K=4051201~5C SLREW M5xQ o I=12 $ABAZLR MSYE om L=m1F &
27 WES~0510002=~KN SPRING WASHER 2,1%g,oK1,3 NEFF AYE S TXG,e%1 .3 A
23 WP-(531080-5¢C WASHER M5 EIYNRcZ In¢STH MS I

5. MOTOR COMPONENTS

T —7 —HE
29 Q07T iMB&0T~180-AAD BOTOR ASM, 3~PHASE 200V [MCT-5 3P 200V 1
30 1002 IMB401-13T=AAP MOTOR ASM, 3-PHASE 220V-250V MER-2 3P 22¢-25¢ 1
71 1003 MB&01~1B2-AAP METGR ASH. Z-PHASE I80V-4&0V MCEwF 3P 386-440 1
32 [C04&|MB4LDI-TE2-BAP MOTOR ASM, 1=PHASE 220V~250V MCE~R 1P 220m=250 7
33 1005 |MO0TTI-050-440 CONTROL 30X ASH, PSC 2zUr A 72 1
34 MES12.120-B40.A [SYNCHRONIZER ASH, BBYS LusOySnr P2 1
s MFEEZ=110=000 FUSE Sa L2=2* 54 4
36 [Q08|MTI-VHD05600 Ye=gELT, 56 INCH VARl 5610 1
I7 OO0 IMTI=yHO05800 ¥eBEi T, Sp IKCH YARJLE Sokod 3
35 |06 MTs~2UdgT0AT MOTOR PULLEY ASM., BG, SUHZ T~87°-0 B _C,D 85 7= 3
3¢ {O07 | MTS~POI0SOAD MOTOR PULLEY aSM, P,C,D, 105 F=R7%-U 02 P,0,D 1
Note {3282} 001 ... For 3-phase 200V 38 200VE

o032 ... For 3-phase 220 ~ 250V

o33 ... For 3-phase 380 ~ 440V

004 ... For 1-phase 220 ~ 250V

O05 ... For 200V, 220 ~ 250V, 380 ~ 440V
086 ... ‘For B0 Hz

07 ..... For BD Hz

38 220~-70VE

ZH 3B/0~a0VHE

BAE 220-250VE

200V, 220~230V . 280~440V
S8y

50875

— A2 —




SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION SIQs - |

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
G ERE TR it




Mote {3x821 001 ..

Piease refer 1o the iz of exchanging

parts on page 55

S8 AU HBE—-ER
BT a0

Ref. iNote Part No. o [ ] %mt
No. il e B Description T E £ & ‘z,ffij
1 81118=512-008 THREAD GUIDE £ Fopty ArFuTA E 1
2 - S§-~3080716=80 SCREW  1/8~6& 4% 6,5 PHRELT 1/B-64 L26,5 4
3 NE=-G0603 1050 NUT /32=5%4 QURZTYr Z/EE-56 k]
4 B1123=372-080 FRAME YHREAD GuibE Py TEDY 1
< GI1I8mT1F~0A0 SIDE PLATE ASM, ERRR R K
6 511TE=129=000 sipe Zre 3 €13
7 Tt CEER T SIDE [ T FREAENT YD (s
5 G565~ 16-000 URIve £E IR - THF- (22
g agnssﬁc&éﬁwez HALT GERS ﬂ—?ﬂ“xy LEHS (&3
10 GEEE5~T146~-000 ~AZUTP L (2
14 SHEEL=116-000 LBCH 2 =Y nIARY [ 9]
12 6563=116~000 o BoARIZHD (23
3 BTwbC&005 fmbt E HOSE, YELLOW TOLPEY DULRTRLR (%) 0,5
14 BY~040025T~E4 ¥ HGSE. BLUE TICPEY LULRT A= {(PIIA 0.5
15 SE-T11TI2G~50 By  T1/g&=60 1®9C,5 FHEFRLY 11/46=40 Le1,S g
18 Th=TG305G4-R0 BER PLUG AT 4
17 B112Tms5gZ=CO0~4 READ TAKE WP LEVER QIL GUARD FoETonht - i
18 SE~TRIREI0=3P CREy 1T/ ab~40 Lm3 TREIRL® 1/ 54~40 Lw § 4
) T&~TIET L) HUBBER »iu L] i
20 81194=051~D80 MEEDLE THREAD GUISBE PIN CEPUF AN - %
21 KS~ggP0310~8P T 3/%g-32 : TYNSTIE F/14-32 1
27 s: &060220-50 BCREW 2/32~56 LR 2.0 ! DEEDY R/3Z-54 =2 1
23 YP-GZ505% 14750 A Z2,5%gH0,5 { COTENTE Z,5X6%0.5 1
24 G31Tg=T4 gm0 iTa SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE : TFPUNER PUT{FE-TULSR *
Z5 Grier=116=-000G TTE EUSHTHT ! FE-TUCE TNYLLTC VLI 1
26 ERRl b i T : FlahmhD LE 5,5 ! THEDRLT P/gemh0 LEg, B 1
77 GTI31-119~800 iL-S THREAD GUIDE : Lot rny 1
25 B11i8=512~00D THE 1 Zuntn ARPIET D 1
2% B3125-155-050 @13 eE onta ]
35 5006027 =57 TN Ha 2,7 : FAYRYT Dmg Hwp T 9
37 FE-ESETTISSE ETR TRISALT G/ &4L~40 L=T k
37 $3121=198=080 LTHR TENSION BASE PLATE ASM, ArEB=LEYA4R OF k
33 G3i121=-1146=840 ; OR BASE PLATE 43M, TrFI-R 443 PF (43
34 BE134=5321~840 RELEASE LEYER Er AR (17
Ig SR-(aTop8e-87 REW Dwmé 7 Haz, B 29 LRYY Ds4,7 Hmp B (23
Ta 31LE~527=000 SPRING GUIDE STUD APEUNTR BT RRCLE S (13
37 YRR R Tad=tTi% 7,0 CEEYY FUgb-b40 LTS EE
38 GE12a-115~000 TAKE-UP SPRING LREUNT S €93
g G323~ 1 16w e¢3 TAKE=UP SPRING STUD T ERUNT RS D {53
40 G8066~110-000 LDER 3% 3= F-TRRATL €37
41 HP=1aE00RA~TT 35 TERMIKAL EVETIILL{TLACRINSZRINY (2}
42 HB=037 105550 z CRU=R" X 3 7TX&%T £12
45 T=FEeTTTUEY VACEILY Prgb=L0 LEgE [ ]
4 GE199=~1T4=0a0 DTLRES Y FuYAYDers 22 (13
4s GI1ET=196-040 TREUNTS Pt IZ (23
b8 P§«0230052~4P AARULAC LR {23
47 G3142=116=000 GUIDE PLATE FERUNTE P4 (13
G5 BI1EG=~S7T7=000 TrPUATR 5EOnGe {3
A [RAFETE Lt e SPRING TERYAYE B EE
$0 BETLCm32T7-000 FOST TERUNSE AT peRe o Iy
51 S5-BURILTTTE LEE.S RAZL® 1/8=44 L®3.5 13
52 SE=RoR04T0-5P LES LS PARL® T/Bepy Lws, S (13
53 GIEE-176=-000 THE ADJUSTING PLATE TRPULSE FI=-0U4F 1
54 G3197-156-8370 ”?%G GUSHING FE-TYLE TEUTLINELD i
55 S i e TEL=LT L 8.8 FEZIALS® 9/64w60 L56,8 &
54 HP-0Zolala=5D 2.5K6%0,5 D29SHTR 2,8K8%0,5 13
57 33~6G6$22w*59 F32=56 L= 2,0 CRELT E/E2-56 L®2 (132
sg SH=4020881~58 Z L=3 TASIEL® MZ L=g €13
59 Gﬁ125n<$<~€c§ SPRIMG GUIDE ErPUNTRSYT (13
50 85141527020 COLLAR AERURTR FuTLENy (1)
&9 A5 aT2=060 TRENGION STULORU ChEDen YR {43
&2 8317451 p=008 ®UT OB CEEBeL TUR B Lo
&% BE3tpQ=tp5-000Q ISL STORPER CEEIAHYT HAFurt A (22
64 53129~ SZé goo FPRING TrFI=y A2 €23
&5 BRI37-0%1-040 DISC HOLDER CEFE-L4F #YT (23
66 B392&=0%i-00n RISC IpFR-y 75 (4
&7 33127=551~0a5 RELEASE PiN, SHORT fRAWA E° 5 {13
34 BRI 27527008 AR2%E LB B (13
& OO IET1H9~T 19 ALD PLATE ASH, 10mMM AUCE 46Zy oI .
7o S8=6plgI2g-5P H 0 1/8=44  L® 7,3 CHRLY 4 /Bmdd L®Z.S &3
1 G1190=1%4=080 FIXED BLADE SF4AA €73
7z SE-2190815-T0 FLREE  11/64=~&0 LmB.9 PheTRLS 1% [ g4=460 LB 9 g
3 Bitia=08T=HAD BED SLIDE ASE, AAYUAR DT k
1 28 BI190=031-0068 BEL sLIDE AN U4 13
75 BT1T1=08i=0A0 BED THREOART SPRING ASH, ANFULR pFa pE {13
e Bi1§1=051~008 IPRING ANE AR e (9
77 GE2I3~T1F=0AL BINGE BLOTK ASM, ruuee oz 1
78 GEEIG» 1T P00 HINBE ®Im AN 23
79 5§~3110520-32 FOREHW ﬁ%!@§~$9 tw 5.2 PARL® T1/ab=40 Lw3,2 [
14 GEZTL=199=000 HINSE muke (23
&1 G220~ 11F-000 BLoff BASE AL LY L £
B2 SM-GER2E0R-TP ME =20 CUBSRTH Bh MEB L=20 )
23 HP=-0R500ia=-5p ﬁ&S“dm F.5x18x%%.8 CI9"H*2 8,5%18x1.6 {23
81 GE21E=119-008 MINGE BLOCK LopTe (13
BS $E=FEELETE~ TIREw S7%F LE 8.4 TRLDAGY G/8E-28 L#B &




— 45 —

- SHHERER

£

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS




Ref. iNote Part No, Desirion E C. ) éxr(]l{.
! p o escription e e B ik 2 ©q.
No. Ll & & p EWEH & wy
1 EBILDT-512-000 oLL PIPE NUES = 2307 PorG N30 2
4 CQR=2520000-00 OIL wICK v 0,3
3 B1904«512+~000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER PIN FortL Y9IV Z 1
4 55-B151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=1%5 FARLY T5/84L-28 L=17 1
5 RO=0371301=-00 RUBBER RING QUo7 1
) B1901-592-04Q LTHREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASHM, Fopru 72 1
7 CUTIBI905-54T~BU0 REEDLE BEARING, B FOLS L SRt RARPULZY 2
8 B81209=-512~009 MEEDLE BAR CRANK HUR =a0n 8 1
9 B1408-512«000 MEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NURS = SIS 1
10 81903=552-000 END SCREW LEFT g yzye 4
11 B1204=-512-040 COUNTERWEIGHY ASM, WUPAREY SZ 1
12 55-%66112g~CP SCREW f/4=4p L=10.5 CUnoa bt 1/4=bp L=10.5 {1}
i3 55-86871450-TP SCREW 9/32~28 L=T7g BARE® 0/32-28 1216 1
14 B2529-352-000 PROTECTION PLATE bl 4 1
15 $55-7581750~7TP SCREwW 9/32-28 Lzg,5 T2t 9/32~28 Lv1s.5 1
16 $S5=-84660810=-TP JSCREW 1/4=4D L=g FARDY Vi4=40 L=g 1
17 B1202=512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VLD FITACPYLI 4
18 B1201~512=-000 MATN SHAFT a2yt 7 1
19 B1ZT6-079-000 SBROCKET RING AI¥0rur yuoT 3
20 B1302-512-00C SPROCKET WHEEL., UPPER DORTEQTUN 1
21 $5=66617110-5p SCREW T/&=40 L=11 ESZLY 1/4=40 L1 4
22 S§~8151350-8p SLREW  15/84=28 L=15 PAXD® 15/84=28 LT 2
23 G1297-116-000 KAND WHEEL NA®ZZ% 7 1
24 B1203~51¢-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR DOLND LAt PUgae 1
235 B1301~05"-000 TIMING BELT FATUTY N e 1
26 B1430~512~040 DRIVING ARM ASM, NURES =3=pt e 394250 22 1
27 §§-9152130~-38p SCREW 15/g4~28 L=20,5 OUAST ks 15/84m28 (12
28 O01§81438=-592~800 WASKER 17.1TXK28X1.5 St et oA Yeat Tt 5 2
29 81408~572-600 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ATALD T 504N 1
30 B81303=-512=-00¢ SPROCKET WHEEL., LOWER LAATTOE Uk i
31 B14046=512=000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONWT ATNTLN D JIAF 1
32 Bi424~512-0A0~A |NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASH, AYRS =Feprney 22 4
33 B1437-512-000~A |NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK NUFRS =232 (1)
34 61401~116=000 NEEDLE BAR AURS = i
35 B1&14~572=000 OIL WICK RETAINER NS =200 kARt 2 1
36 B1411~-512-0A0~A |NEEDLE BAS CLAMP ASM, Nt agts AT 1
317 81412~031~000 FELT NUBr =2 % Ik KO.%2
38 $§§~-7090%10-5P SCREW G/64=40 L= 8,5 TLEFRYY Q/bL~LD L=B,S (1)
39 OP2614602-T16=R4A0 MESDLE CLAMP ASM, AURSA T0Zy o2 %
[%4] S5-8080640~7P SCREW 1/8-44 L=5,5 FARDY 1 /Bebkb L=%,5 23
44 MMT=19081600 REEDLE B NOMTXIR0 #16 2
42 O3 MMT=19081800 NEEDLE MUOMTX190 #1838 2
43 Bi4ze=512-007 FELT AUTES = Bwptadt s TIHE 1
Lb Bi440~512-000 RETAINER UM = Dbt 8% 2THR 29T 1
by NS=g480470-5P NUT  9/32-28 ounZsuk $/32-28 7
Lb B14351-512-000 PRIVING ROD NURS — 2wt YRS 1
47 SP-1020961~5P HINGE SCREW Dm1¢,Z H=9,6 FE RSN pxiIO.2 HES 6 9
&8 01450~512=-L4¢ MEEDLE BAR FIXED STUD NUE2Y 2S1H* 2 H
49 SE~g122030~59 SCREW 3/14-28 L=£0 T339° 3/14=28 =20 ]
5¢ S5=-8123070~8P SCREw  3/14-28 L=30,0 FERLP E/T4-28 L=3C 1
Note { JEEE 1 0T L. Selective part IR S
202 .. Please refer to the wable of exchanging B - R —RE
parts on page 50. TEET A
03 .. Special order part $ERET RS

— 48 —




3. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & CLIP COMPONENTS
LB - BV I BIGR

38 \TT 46 47 g 4
\8 \ A 50;‘%\ ™~
‘-é | | e ) !

— 47 -



Ref. [Note Part No. o E . i ﬁ:;
No. l‘.Lu[l & % DESCL’]@;}OE‘E TEER an & E{%
1 Gabzem119-000 CYLINDER IMSTALLING FLETE TRTRY YULETET S 7
z 5§-7091110=5p SCREW 9/64=40 L=10,3 PRETALT $/E6=40 LFT0.5 2
3 Ye=0L50008=50 WASHER &.5XBX0.5 EATUANE L,5ABNG.S 2
4 G5623-114~060 MEEDLE THREAD TRIMMING CYL, TRy DYLE® 2
5 P4=3040405~31 " [ELBOW UNIDN &XMS Ihgp® 25282 GXHMS 2
& BT-0450251~EA TUBE WOSE., BLUE TOCREY SYDEEen (FRIA 0,5
7 ET-0LOBEST=EC TUSE "HEEE, YELLOW GUTREy SunE Rer (@) G.5
8 HM=6550315-HZ WUt ®10 OURITYs KEYT He3,2 332 1
g HM~6050000-58 NET M5 OURSTYS M5%0,8 151 g
10 G54 64-176-000 TURE HOSE, GREEM FHFUR-R ERY 9.3
11 SM-4053201~5H SCREW MSX0,8 Lwz2 TATIIL® MSHO.B w32 S
12 Pim50L065T~01 SLBOW UNIOR 4XPT1/8 IME* 224D LYPTT/8 :
1T BY-EsUTIST~E0 TUEE RUSE, GREEH CREIDLTT NNy LAY AR 0.7
T4 $5-5190710=5P SLREW T1/84=60 L=y BIRELY 11/gb=60 L=T 2
15 55602=119~000 SCREW §TUD FEFIVLINL HULGP LD 1
16 65503-119=000 TENSION RELEASE PIN TR2kd FIODULE S 1
17 NEH~g050003~5C HUT HMSX0.8 CUAZTUYR MSN0,.8 302 %
18 G3681=-119-000 CYLINDER BASE FREIVYBING LUDREt Y ;
19 PE-ZGUUs0T1~00 TROCVLTHOER FEPFEN H
20 G5427-17¢~000 HEEDLE THRESD TRIMMING JOINT 9L ESY LU 4
21 B3034=4650~C00 LINE PIN SIROY LnintD :
22 B3035-4650~000 SHAP RING TORTY UDTET L RET 2
23 $1509=-116~008 KMIFE BAR GUIDE TT4E ARME Rt A0 E
24 G5681=114~000 EYLIKDER IMSTALLING PLATE DOCLARTY SRS pusran g 1
25 SE-SUETETO-5P BTRER  T/E%s L=1E.0 ERATY T/ Ewd s LuiB P
24 H5=&0B0340~5P HUT  1/8-44 GURITYE /844 3
27 65614=116=040 TENSTON RELEASING CYL, ASH, TrabinUsF 2% g
28 65680 -196-000 URIVERSAL ELB0W Aot =T hIhne €13
29 GuP=03537000 GASKET FReTRLCACLETT BEATYE €%
3g 65605«116~000 MOSE NIPPLE BeAZUTOR £33
31 AR-GUL0000~58 RUT WERYY EYRTTYr M&eX0.7 1u1 €1
32 6867 6=1146=000 RO EXD OYeILs® 4
33 65613-119~0A0 TRREAD RELEASE ROD ASH, 4RIRATONS 22 1
T4 50-87023G1~5P HINGE SCREW Dmp 0 H=23 .0 52 pwy HEPR :
35 ET=040025T~Ea TUBE MOSE, BLUE BULEEY LUDESReR (PAIA G.7
34 Pi=3040605%-01 ELEOW UNION &HXMS IRREL27R LYMS \
37 Chges-116-000 WEEDTIE THWEAD RELEASING CYL, G RN L FUUPEL :
18 EM-5500515-H7 RUT MBXY TYRSIYE MBYY #=d 7 322 4
39 KE-6040000-58 HUT #4%5.7 ADYBTTEY MAXO,T 102 1
L0 G5626~116-000 HWEEDLE THREAD RELEASE JOINT SUCEFRY LTI 1
51 |00 65433-19,5~000 MEEDLE THREAD NIRPER PIVOT DIGRUNE LIt z
42 1002 65433=114-400 MEERLE THREAD WIPHER PIVOT A TICRURT LLTLES A 2
%5 RE-DZS00U0~RG REP RING 24 EREEFAT 2.5 &
44 G3631~116-040 HEEDLE tHREAD WIPPER RIGHT AgM DO4rInE Ze D2
Lg G5632=~116~ghp MEEDLE THREAD WIPPER LEFT ASH, B4 FYnT AU SE 1
44 $5-50G80710=5P SCREW 1/8-44 1% 6,5 ESEL® T/Bebh 26,5 z
L7 65624116000 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE BULEY RyUSge s g
48 61501~116-0008 KNIFE BAR BTERR" %
49 WP=120z016-50 HASHER d2Xztdz IIYENEE dp¥2ivp E
S 61510-T95=000 KNIFE BAR BEARING BOLE AZEE= L0 O0Y 1
51 Speazéa271-5P MINGE SCREW 0= 2,69 H= 2,7 FE ALt pEZ LG HEZ,T 2
sz 6563,-116-000 KEEBLE TWREAD MIPPER SPRING TRURIN R 2
33 | $5-6000650-5P SCRER 9/64=40 Lué CORLe 8/66=60 L=6 4
5% et GRe3E~-TTe~UN0 HEEDLE THRCAD LUUNIER RNIFPE FOTRITARR i
55 Q02 63630~116~A00 MEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE & DO E DFAAR A 3
56 WP-G450000-55 WAESHER 4,5X8X0,% 3T R % &,5KEXD,5 %
57 W5=-04631048~1P SPRING WASKER ARRYTN® 2 4 5uB,5%9 4
58 §5~95810105P SCRER /6640 =30 DURZEBE F/G4LwhT Lm0 3
59 FO01165429~116~000 NEEDLE THWREAD EKNIFE SO¢RAT 3
BU G BZ 50620~ 116=A00 WEEPLE THREAD KHIFE A BOLRAR A B
61T [O0716%478-196~000 THREAD NIPPER BRACKET BUERUNE LTRSS g
62 [OH021G65628-116-R00 THREAD NIPPER BRACKEY A FHYNILC RS & %
LEE HP-0571056=80 HAGHER B.TX6XT Eo%eacy 3,7HExA 2
4 $5-2a010%0-5F SCREY F/g4=460 L=10Q BYRIR Y FlghesD L0 z
&5 Ble0s~512~000 BOCK SHAFT BUSKING, FROWY AIAARe R TT AL 4
(Y] GETe =11 &=~000 FEED ROLE SHATT ATATET UL D 3
67 £5=970101A~3%Z THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=ty ¥=10 AB2+SY 017 Wetd 73 2
68 $5-8154750~5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARL® 15/64-28 =T 43
6% B1608~592-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR REALLR 2 AnOARE 1
70 $5-BgRT130-5P SCREW  9/32-28 L1 FPARLT 9/32.28 =11 L

Mote | SEIE § 001 ... For 8.5 10, 12 mm
oE ... For 14 ~ 20 mm

g.5. 10. 32m%
14 ~ 20w 5

— 48 —




I’ |

m |
: v :
: |
m \Qjﬂ et
NMW sili.@
: :
: a
5 <%
G e m— —
m |||||||||
“v —
5 _ ) (3
° 0 09
Sk R 1 ¥
o8 /
2 A (SR =3 o
K B
P T 1Y

M ® @Aw @J/ﬁw _h”.-.uamq, @

. g wwu ! x, . / ﬁw\aﬂ;
ﬂ% -




Ref. INote Part No. o E. C. Amt.
No. Lia s = Description EEZR b % %ﬁ
. ard 52
1 81801=575=000«8 [RHOOK DRIVING SHAFT PEEA 1
2 BI1802~512-0A8 BUSHING ASM_ , FRONT LALRD TIARL 2z i
X B1E16=512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR A&%M, LRLND Ry AP ET 23 2
4 S5~8680850~TP SLCREW  1/4-40 L=8 PARD® T/4-40 =8 (é)_
5 TQT=T12357 BUSKING ASM_ INTERMED]ATE DRRRIIRaR8 22 i
& B1813~512~000 MOOW DRIVING SHAFT BEARING FEFAVERNS PV i
7 S§-6119740-5%P TREW 17/&&=47 L=%1 D220 14/66~4p L=4 1
8 BIE04L=5392~0A0 THRUST COLLAR ASHM, RERND ATAeeY OF 1
B S§=-B1507r10-5P SCREW 15/744=28 L=7 RARLY I5fgk=28 L=®mT {23
10 5§«7151920~5pP SCREW 15/646+28 L=11 FHeES2n* 1878428 Leil 4
11 OO0t 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR AST',, A RIYE RO pPELET O Z
12 S§~-8s603830~TP SCREW  1/56=40 L= 4.5 PABDY T bwbl Lm& S Lad
13 S5-8152030=5P SCREW  15/04-48 L=20 PARER® 95/84-2B LeZl 4
iz 55-60%90810~5P SCREW 976640 L= 7.3 ERRL® 9746640 18T ,5 2
15 WP~3371016-50 HASHER 3,7XEX1 [ A b I £:3 & P4
16 Bi824~0571-000C BOBBIN CASE OFENING LEVER THRTY P 2
17 BI1823~0351~000 BOBBIN CASE OPERING LEVER LRANK PIN TRE*Y FUTAOFE v o z
18 B1§22~051~000 BOBBIN CAST OPENING LEVER CRANK TRHE*R FurAoFe 2
1¢ NS~g11G&L30~5P WNUT YT 750 OYRTTIr 1176b=40 Z
20 101-09508 SADDLE THNSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER RELIRT L pd B2 é
21 101-32607 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK., LOWER RILNOFC A rA B3 2
22 GIgI0~119=000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT RATLH2EN Ry 1
22 55-5111510=5P SCREW 11/g4=460 Lutlg EORLT 11/gb-80 Luig 2
24 SS-6153042~TP TOFEW 1576428 L=30 EoEy” A5/464~28 =30 2
z25 G841 =T19-000 GASKET RILSDEE L pEuen z
26 S1560~T99=RA0 HOOK SADDLE COYER ASH,, LEFT BILTRENATR ERRy 0T b
27 $8-2 09121087 SCREW 9F/44~40 Lr12,.0 CHRLS @/ gb=al (w12 20
28 61815=119-000 HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING NILTOLB AR, >
29 SH-g082002~5P SCREW MB L=20 QURZPTRoLE MB =20 £
30 WP-0850002=-5P HASHER B.5M18XT.4 E39tnc® 8. 5KIBXT. 2
1 SE-BTT0&YE-Tp SCREw T11764~&TF L= 5,5 PARD® Ti/64-60 LmE.5 &
Tz IOG1TI161-19201 THRUST WASHER, F BTLRIOTEIE RBANTT 1,4 4
33 Gi1816-19%9~0300 MOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHMING BIUROSTATY 2
T4 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN C(ASE OPEMING LEVER LINK FTROUSI FuTT Uy 2
3 B1EZ21~051-000C CRANK SCREW STUD THNT? Puve IuLoEeD 7
is CR~2023000~00 1L WILK il 0.1
37 GCTE30-175~0B0 VERTIUAL~RXIS HOOK AW, AXnART FE F
38 G1831=116=0A40 BOBBIN CASE ASHM, [ Al e S (2
3¢ G1831~196~008 TENSION SPRING TFTeLnt (23
40 04000001380 TEKSION SPRING SET SCREW PIATR kAzee (3
&1 0&d=00000591 TERSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW VIAT A $Z-muELe (23
42 29T17~051=000 BOBBIN Ry (72
43 SE-G0&U8ll-5P SCREW M&X0,7 L=8 OURZPIM b M4XD,7 L=8 4
44 WP=0450000-50 HASHER 4.S5XBXG,5 EITEHCR & ,5XEX0,S 2
45 $02 165440 115~008 NIPPER SPRIKG B TRYBIASNZ B 3
LY QO3 65660116400 HIPPER SPRING B FrURI Fynta B 3
47 Q02 653560-114-004A HIPPER SPRING & TEURITLATE A 1
48 eI I6E860-116-A08 WIPPER SPRING A TRUNI LN E A i
A Gi8i1=119=000 HOOK SHAFY SADDLE, RIGKT AYLRORS § LHe %
50 Gi1Ba0-119~BAD MOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT NRY* DR 4P Zhe 22 K
Mote { JEEE } 001 ... Selective part HBIRE R
007 ... For 8.5, 10, 12 mm 8.5, 10, 12w
o3 ... For 14 ~ 20 mm 14 ~ 20mm 52

— B3 -




5. FEED & CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER COMPCNENTS
Hl e PARLY TR




Ref. INote Part No. o E. C. me.
No. ko 2 & Pescription W E B Eed & Heg
1 B1213~012-007 FELT RETAINER Jikbh #9X 3
2z B1702~0%2-080 Q1L FELT Frnk 3
3 G16T4=116=040 CRANY COWNECTING ROD ASH, FOuDWee 02 H
A KE-60B02310-5P HUT 1/ 8~44 SQURSTUE 1/8-44 [
5 S5-8081210~TH SCREW 1/B-&4 L®11,5 FAELY T/Bedkd L®T1,5 (23
& B1623-563-000 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW FOUETm?Y UmhB R 013
7 S5-8157550-5P- SCREW 12/64=28 L=15% PARLY 15/84-08 LET3E (Z7
8 81422=057-000 FRICTION PLATE I7U F3evy HIVY (13
9 G5400=146-000 CENTER KNIFE CYLINDER BASE. TRARD IR = poge g 5
10 $5-2152510~5P SCREW 15/44-28 L®24,5 ITRETRL® 1574428 L=24& .5 2
11 GAC~37C02000 COLLAP VTS SUNEESL TR R &
12 §5465-116~000 TUBE HOSE, YELLOW FAwTERL & g8
13 G54gs0-T75=000 TUBE HOSE, RED FIw )R Ren PR .4
14 PI-5060651-01 ELEOW UNION &XPTT/E IR IZFL SXPT1/B 2
15 Gggld2~11g-000 CENTER ENIFE CYLIMNDER SHATT TRARLYIE ™ LR b
16 WP-G482086~5D WASHER &,.8X11.5%2.0 CHEYCRTR 4 By, 5D 1
17 WS=-0521010~%p SPRING WASHER s5.2XB,35X1,0 N2IENTR 5, ZHE,ZRT 1
18 $§-6125050~5P SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9.5 CHRLe F/16-28 129,85 T
19 G&TGZ -5 19~0A0 T Al T bes SWUTOH ASM T AN dh e P
2¢ G5326-119-000 CONTSE T SWTTCR MOLBER 4 EE R ]
21 PA-2002%802~A0 AIR CYLINDER TRARLUDEG® 1
¥4 NM=5080000~83 BUT TUASTYR Mg tuz [
23 B1634~055-000 FEED FCCENTRIC ADJUSTING XNOB TURT Sy 3
24 B1639~051=-000 SPRING LA NI 3
25 RE~GSOQ000-KS SNAP RING S EpmZriT S E
26 B1626=362-000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE FOY FE-TY FuTend 1
27 B1g246~055-000 FEED ECCENTRIC B0DY SPPING FOY FIepUnt 3 5
28 B1625-057-0A0 RETAINING COLLAR ASWM, REUFS-TYRT A PE BT SE K
2% $5-83110750-3P SCREW $1/646=40 L= 6.5 FAEDT T1/64-~60 Lm6,3 (13
30 3§-8110519~5P SCREW  T1/84=4D L=m5 PEAEDT TY/84-40 Lm0 €53
31 G5606=116~000 CYLIuDER ROD EWD TRAAZUDZF =~ OUBITR" : 3
52 H3~6200820~5P BUT S/16=-18 gURITwk 577618 4
33 $5-920244635-CP SCREW 5/16-18 L=24 SGUROECRE 571698 L=Z& : %
34 §5~742075C~5P SLREW  3/1g-32 Lx 5.5 FWEFES® 5/ 14~52 LFg.5 =
33 B1660=515-000 LEVER SHAFT : ROY Lt =Lt D 1
36 B1662~562-000 COLLAR FOYLr - S htE 1
37 Gig2h=11s=0A0 LEVER ASH, THAA SU=LN® e JE B
38 $5-F440970-5P SCREW T/4~40 Lr9,4 CURAZALE 1/4~40 LT9,.6 €93
3% $5~94650960-5P SCREW 1/&=40 L=B,S LIDURSEN L 1/4m40 LmE, 9 (53
49 $§=FL20750-5p S5CHEW  3/%6~32 L® &£.5 RETRYS 3/76~32 LF6,.5 1
41 B1629«555-0A/0 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ASM, FIY FReTUSES 5% ]
42 $§~6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E525° 5/16m28 (7Y [
L3 S5-RB1S0770-5P SCREW 15/ &4=28 L=7 FAALE TGS 7628 LE7
& & Sp=-050G0321-5P HINGE SCREW L= & H= 3,2 B RSt fbEg HmE 7

2 WZI=-0541510~KP WAVED WASHER 6,5X11%0,3 TINTFIA2 . 4X191X0,.3

Lg B1687=515-000 FEED REGUWLATING ROD RZY GIZ-TY QYRS

&7 $0~0600271-5P HiNGE SCREW D= o LE ECLRLY DEWE HER,T :
48 51441+~595-000 FEED REGULATING SHAFY RO FR-TUSTrLe :
[ B1655=515~000 FEED CHANGING BASE FOU AR LO0ACS H
50 SM=g08154LZ-LP SCREW MBX1.2% L=i13 OUROPTES LY ME =15 z
51 PB1454=515-040 FEED CHANGING ARM ASH, FIYU NLNLOFS OE 4
52 SE=6127210~30 SCREW  3/16=28 L=12 ey 3/14~28 L=9 013
53 $5~81SGT710~5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=T FARL® 15/64=28 L=7 H
S& B1648~5620A0 COMNECTYING PIN ASM, REAT goymBa e G2 1
55 Lg=20240060-00 0Ty WEEK P G.13
56 Bi664=562-000 WEEDIE BEARING FRIFULG Terth MO0 3
57 B1647-562~000 FEED REGULATING FORX LINK F2Y FI=vU PRVEYLD 1
58 G1416-196=0a0 FEED ROCK SHA&FT CRANK ATATRIUDES 1
59 55-9120%10-TP SCREW 3/7g728 L=¢ 0URGEC L 3/74~28 L9 z
40 55-81905820-TP SCREW T1/4&=60 L= 6,5 PARLT 1T abebl L=k, 3 2
&7 B1644~542~0RTD FEED REGULATING LIM& PIN ASM, A7y FITUULS LR U2 B
Y4 CR=-20206000~00 0IL wWILK 25y .13
63 G56465-116~000 FEED REGULATING LINK RIUFI~TYG R E
&k $5=-8170750~59 SCHEW Y1/84-460 L® &.5 PARSY 11/84~460 LSG .S K
&5 Bi663~562-000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAPT FOUG FZ-TUTE Lo R A5k H
45 55-8150410~5P SCREW  15/44=28 L=& PARL® 5 /g4-2R L=k i
&7 ETeab=-515~CA0 FEED REGULATING ARM ASWM, BT FR-TYGR* O 1
&8 55-7151210~5p SCRER 15/44=28 L=12 FHEDRLS T5/§4-28 LwiZ (S ]
6% $§~-B110750-8P SCREW 11/6&6~60 Lm 6,5 FAEL® T1/66-40 LPE,S Z
70 35+8170520~T9 SCREW 1%/66™40 L® 4u5 PARLS V1764740 LF5.9 4
71 Bi1662~515~0A0 - FEED REGULATING A&RM PIN ASH, 7oy F3-pUSP £ JX 1
72 EQ=2020880~G0 051 WICK 10 (9,33
73 Bl6446~515=040 FEED REGULATING PIN ASHM, FTY B3ewULTy JE 3
vk Ce=3030000-00 GIL WICK b2 (G &2
5 $5-5158710~5P SCREW 15/44=285 L=7 PAZLY 1S/g4-28 LET 1
76 BT647~122~000 SUSPENSION BRACKET A& CUACY NTRDT A 3
77 BE007~232-000 TERSION SPRING CUATUAT 2 4

- B2 —




7 % s o

’i.ef, Part No , £ Qm:.
No & . Liescriptingn s i % eq.

& L 20
i GE6ET=T119~000 CERTER KNIFE BASE TNARGY A H
2 HP~04651056~50 HASHER &,3X71X1 C3¥d R 4,5%1%%1 2 .
3 35=9931120-CP SCREW 15/64~28 L=11 OUnZRcur 15/64=28 L=11 F4 h
& B3&L4~1T6=00% CENTER KWIFE MOLDER GUIDE TRAADRE® = v AR 1
5 SE-&0904L60-5P SCREW 9/44~L0 L= 4,0 C320Y 9/56~40 Lub 2
5 oL = TT6-U00 UENTEER xni{¥E HOLDER FARLT = T
7 G549 5~ADA CENTER KNIPE RA#URR - 4
2 G3643-116~-000 CENYTER KNIFfE HOLDER GUIDE PIN FAMEIN - P e s 1
3 $5~9110513~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 OUAZE Lr 11/56=40 L=46,5 1
10 CEpbg=11g=000 CENTER KNIFE PRESSER AREREY - AYZAT 1
i G5465=114~500 EENTER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE ITNARRLE - 2TIAS 1
i3 SE-7LT0Y 0~ STREW Y7gs~=LT L= E,5 TNETELT Y7 g0=4T (¥, 5 Z
13 55-9121210~7p SCREW 3/75=28 L=12 QUnZasner 3/15-28 L=13,% 1
14 WE=0521010=Kp SPRING WASHER 5,2X5,5%71.0 NFIentR 5,2x8,.2%1 H
15 WE-B5105 155D WASHER 5.,1X7.5X%0,5 CIYTATR 5,1X7,5%0,5 1
18 G8452=114=000 CENTER XKNIFZ POSITIONING PLATE FRIR AERi«H A
17 GS&L1-1146=000 CENTER KNIFE LIFTING ARM TNAR uD-2-7-, 1 .
18 SSeYIETINT-YE TRt o/78=28 L=T4 O7RZE L T/78-28 =74 7
H GEa50~174~000 BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR LS4 RYNIRG - 2
20 C8~04005Ta~5P THRUSY LOLLAR ASM, Dz4 Wzb ATREDY 04 wmh 2% 2
21 $8~8080310-7P SCREW 1/8+-44 L=2.8 PARLY 1/Beld L=m2,8 (43
22 BEOXL=450-000 LINK PIN 2OR2Y ULy &
2% 23I035-450~000 SNAP RING TORTY UL0EC L kAT g
4 OOT165682=199~A00 JOTHT CONNECYING PLATE TOMA DEITIN LITUAE 103y 1
23 GO0t 1656511194400 KNIFE BRACKET 10MM DEARPUDTINA 105U 1
2% We=0684036~3D WASHER &6,5%X11X IR R &,5%14% 2
27 55915073052 SCREW 15/64=28 L7 QUNZE Lr 15/44-28 L=7 F4
25 G358 319=~000 COMNECTING PLATE SAAALDDA2 1
29 $E~U55527 1P HWINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 2,7 S* 2L DS, 5 Hup,7 .
30 $9555=719-T0% CYLUINDER JGIN PEE PR TS k|
31 65457119040 KMIFE LINK ARM RIGHT ASH, YRAAL*D2F e O 1
3z 55~9590813=Tp SCREW $/64=~6C L=8 QURoR*Lr 9/64-40 L=8 {13
33 G3658T19=0A0 KNIFE LIN® ARM LEFT ASM, DARAYC 0% ghry 23 1
34 55-9090813~7p SCREW 9/g%~40 L=3 QUNZR r 9/5b=48 L=B {12
3s 55=9151420=-7p BOLYT 15/4L4=25 Lmlé QUAZ&*Lk 15/66=-28 L=74 Z
38 WP~Ug S GBTe~SD WASHER 5,.5893X0.8 COTTAYR 4. 5X13X0.8 2
37 BY=000600-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE DUSURwR PR .9
35 BY-0400450~58 TUBE HOSEs BLACK oLELE=-2 20 0,9
il Ba=150I50 w40 AIR CYLINDER ASH, YRAALULR* 2% H
LG $5505=114~000 HOSE NIPPLE B=AZU7% L {27
41 Ni=g55085wnz NUY MI0 QUAZTYS MBX1 M=3 2 ZLZ2 {17
42 HE=-&G500860-3E HUT M OTRFFIr wSHe g 192 {17
4% 354658w149=050 CYLINDER BASE YRARBY RS Ry EC A k
44 HP=fisi056=50 WASHER &,5X11x% LIgtRcE 6,5%91%1 2
b5 S5=7150940-89 SCREW 15/64=28 =% PrIILT 15/64-28 L9 2

201 ... Please refer 10 the 1able of exchanging S8~ — v omSSE— RS

parts on page 58, THEET &V

- 53 —



7. BELT COVER & BOEBIN WINDER UNIT
AL pi— e RBER

Ref {Naote Hart No E C
Noj.o aa & Deseription ’Eﬁﬂ‘ -‘i i P

1 G3206~1146~080 BORBIN THREAD WINDER ASM, frIFY-F JZ

P4 SE=3482500=-5¢C W0OD SCREW D=&, 8 L=mz$S FpEIALY 0m4 .8 =28

3 WP~050%1016~5C WASHER SX10,5X1 C3%eRtR 5,0X10.5x%% <

& 632046=T16~0A0 BOBSIN THREAD WINDER ASM, L T ¥

5 33223012040 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, 1E?8 AFFI=UFRC AL I (&>

& 55-7110820~SN SCREW  11/64-60 L=7,5 INETIAL® 1T1/6&wbf L7 7,5 (e

7 WP=0501016~-5SC WASHER 5X10,5%1 £37°0%3%  S5,0X10,5%1 (23

8 B3126~012-000 TENSION DISC {r$3=577 D

9 B3129=012-800 TENS]ON SPRING B fF53I-L N*2 B (2
10 #3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUTY frFE-y TUR (2:
11 63213+116=000 THREAD GUIDE TEIETEPOTY &
12 $5-7410820~5K SCREW  11/64=~40 L=7,5 FREIFL® 11/66~40 L 7,5 (22
13 B3214=012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER WHEFL ASHM, TrPIBICLT 2 &
14 $5=81108%0=5H SCRER  11/66~40 -L=§ FARU 11/646=40 =5 %
15 83229~-012-000 BRAKE CLaMP CAbe ARl OIS {92
16 §5«7110410=5NK SCREW  t1/646=~40 (34 kLIt V176640 Lm & (1%
17 83228-012-00C0 RUBBER BRANE TAE =Nt b (97
18. 63212~116=0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASHM, chI8y0 0 23I (13
19 83210=771=000 BOGBRIN SET SPRING Ao Lt RAnTa i1
20 B32246~771=000 COLLAR TRIEHT NI 53
21 S0=-0LP026T-5P HINGE SCREW Dr&,9 Mzl 4 geo2y® Dm 4, F0 H= 2,6 &3
22 63297T~116-000 BOBBIN PRESSER AT AR L 54 3]
23 §5=T081310=5N SCREW 1/B=&& L=12.5 IntBaye  1/8«bh  LwmI1Z,.S (D]
24 GB230=116~0A0 BELT COVER ASM, D ’
2% 68230~176=000. BELY COVER ATERPRN® - £33
24 68231-7116=000 BELYT COVER, UPPER NEERDNG = 9 €95
27 SK=3682000-5C WOOD SCREW 0=4,8 L=2) 2REZ2YS D=4 8 L=20 {23
2B WP=0501096=-5¢C WASHER SX10,3X% cSgenca S.0%xT0,5%9 [




8. LUBRICATION & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
i - EEME

— 55 -



Ref. [Note Part No. o E. C - é'gg
No. 1kt 2 B Description EEE A & s
1 B1907~512~0A0-A |DIL SHAFT ASH, FULTL #2=3u°7 72 T
2 B3501-512~0A0=-A [OIL TANK ASH, FANBLT 02 k
3 $Q-1190460171~M2 CONMECTING SCREW b S WAL L LI (3
4 $5-2110930.5P SCREW 11/6&-560 L=8,7 7RYIELS 11/64.40 1=8,75 3
5 £5=-0400402~KH SPRING PIN RITULO O 1
& B3505=512-000-A {VINYL TUBE HOLDER NELI°297 4
7 ST EAVAL IS TTREW  9/766=40 (=72 LHAL® G/86wb0 =92 L
8 B3510~512~0A0 GIL RETURN WICK ASHM, noUI-TIRE 23 1
) 83508~512=-000 DIL FELT HOLDER noUI- TIhE A 29I Z
10 S5=T110710=5P SCREW 11/64=60 L7 RESRLN 11/64-40 L=7 2
11 $5=~7091470~50 SCREW $/66=40 L=13,5 hESant $rE4=-40 L=13.5 2
12 B3418-512~000 PRESSER PLATE NELTRRYT 2
13 CiB62-4 16~000 U1 GAULE NYFA BT B 2
14 $§=7110710-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=y THESRL® 11/64=40 Ly 1
15 83536~122-000 014 THEE HOLDER #2121 N°47°291 1
16 BF=3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITEC D=3 EeZ-kn=42e 1,3
17 5Q~1110407~M2 CONNECTING SCREW F1-7*Loruage 5
18 B1g07~512~008 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 8 YELC Y TniOn B 1
19 SS~B150410~58 SCREW 15/64~28 L=4 FARLY 15/64-28 L=a z
20 83513~512~000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP SHAFT LECEE LA LYY 1
21 $5~7110720-59 SCREW  11/64-60 L=7° IVETRL 11/864=40 Lm7 2
22 63502-512=-000~A |01t ADJUSTING BASE PICG D uinm AR 1
23 N5-6110310~-5P NUT 17/64=40 OYNITIYE 11/64=40 1
24 B1834~51Z~000-A |GIL ADJUSTING SCREW U3~ §3-pyaye 1
25 55=7171410-5P . (SCREW 11/46~460 L=7& IREIFUT 11/64~40 tmi4 q
26 83534=155-000 PLUNGER AR PO : 3
27 B81296~035-000 PLUNGER SPRING JeBLLer- RYTNRR 1
28 B1850~512-000 BUSHING KOLDER ®#2=22%¢ pTP 1
29 83511-512-000 PLUNGER pRESSER FAS Al B &b 1
30 $5-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 FHEIRL® 11/64wb 0 LmT 4
31 SS-FUGUG10~5P SUREW ¥/64-4Y L= 8,5 TRETRL® F/64%40 LTS H
32 55-8150710~5¢p SCREW 15/64~28 L=7 FAFLT 15/44~28 LmT 1
33 EA~$500802~00 cLip FULINTyRT 150 1
34 B81851-512~000 FILTER SCREEN #2-29%F PE t
Is NE~6090310-5P HUT  9/64~40 BURTTIN F/66=50 1
16 H§~6110310=5P HUT 11/64=40 SYNTTYR 11/64-49 2
17 GI1B34=119~000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW Y20 s3sevane F3
38 $5~9660720-5P SCRE4 1/4-460 =7 QURSECLr 1/4~40 =7 2
39 G1843-119-000 GASKET LIRS E SRR L E @
40 G852184199=000 OIL PAD POERET,T 1
&1 GEZ17-119-000 OiL RESERVOIR PIEBRRTY 1
42 B9121-072~000 CEL CANM FIr5Ey 1
43 $8-47L010~30 SCREwW 35/8=28 =70 thzu* 3/8-28 L=10 2
I 88219-125~000 CIL DRAIN CAP GASKET NIPIIE NTYSY z
&g BB227~125-000 FELT CUSHION LS A A LE b 4
Ls B8224~125-000 RUBBER CUSHION AN &5 ds LA 4
47 $5-6110480~5p SCREw 11/64=~40 ;26,3 E335% 11/64=40 56,3 bd
4“8 65661~119~000 CHIP GUARD COVER RJDA® R*=usF 2

— B —




9. THREAD STAND UNIT

#RILE

Ret IN e Part N : : Amt,
T N ik o [hesoriptinm g@‘ ;k‘H M I Keq.
4 Ru

1 833N14706=0A0 THREAD $TAND ASH, fr3Fy~5 23 1
2 83371 1=704~000 SPOIL REST ROD RURBER (AP {r9FA =~ I3, 2
K NM=H1H051TwSE NUJY M14x1. 5 6n2rnr Mi6xt S 143 {43
4 BEI306~704L~000 THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PLATF 1rIF ARPLTA rASLS (13
< 83307704000 THREAD GUIDE A {r8F ArPuTL A {3
s 83308«T04=000 THREAD GUIDE B {295 fePLTT B (23
7 WPat7O2400-80 WASHER 17x30X%X2,.6 C29*nea 17230%x2.% {3y
R 5331 %-704~000 SPOOL RESY RON, UPPER TrEFE* = 51 (1)
hd 53399704040 THREAD GUIDE &RM 1h8F ArFPLTTL 23 73 [&D)
0 B3304=704-000 THREAD GUIODE ARM HOLDER TF8F ARPLTAIFY Fne- 1)
11 83310=706~000 BLOCK (PPt BwRP =27 {13
12 SH=2061205-5¢8 SCREW Mo L1712 SNOFATHE MS L=%? 1)
13 AB=E08E003~SC AT Mé SHITYR M 6%X1.0 3¥2 (1)
14 B3399=704~000 THREAD GUIDE ARM TREF ARPLTL FFY {13
15 BE311wROL=000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE Ar3F ArPLIL 03 {32
14 58="4410%540-8P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 FREIEYS 11/64-460 L= S {13
i7 B3305«704=0A0 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT ASHM, TrIFH* - a3 23 1
i8 BEE0T=TOL=0ND SPOGL REST ROD. LOWER TFIFE? = LT (@B
10 83312+012~000 SPOOL VIBRATION STOPPER F78 JLrr (53
20 B3307304-000 Se00L PIW TRIE TR - {53
21 83311=012~000 $P00L REST CUSHION 1r7% . 229% {52
22 83303704000 SPUOL RESY {+9F 2443 (5%
23 $H-UGS08Y3-58 SCREW M3X0,8 L=8 eNIBOKE HSX0,8 L= & {53
26 WE-0527010=KR SPRING WASHER 5,2%8,2x1 prEgencr 5,.2x8,2x%1 (s>
25 WP-G520656~54 WASHER $5,2X9,5%0,6 CEYe At 5,249 ,5%0,6 (53
2 WEw-3560860-5€ WASHER 5,8X12X%0,R T39*n*3 5,6X712%0.8 {5
27 W5=0527010=KN SPRING WASWER 5,2Xx8,2X1 Nrguencx  S.2X%8.2%% £53,
2 NE=4120310w5P HUT  3/16-28 4NITYr  3/%6~28 {53
29 B3302=-704=000 $POOL REST BRACKET Tr3% 2290« 13
0 SHePG51080~5¢E SCREW M& (w1 EMIELLE MH L2110 {13
34 WEei843202-KR SPRING WASHMER 16,4X26,8%X3,2 NEIFUNTR 1S, 6X26,6X%3,2 {13
312 BAO=15532000 STAPLE Jeb* AFUTOH (33

- 57 —



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS I E%
Needie gaugs Throal plate asm Needle clamp asm. Bobbin thread Joint %‘?:{:C‘m“’ Pivot
TR phag R v hE S
I
i
'J U
"89.5 mm (3/87) G1108-118-0A0 G1402-1168-0A0 |  GB681-1189-0G00 G5662-118-000
b e e . | J— I
10 mm (25/64"7) G1108-118-AAD G1402-116-8A0 ©  GBS51-118-A00 | (G5662-118-A00 GES33-116000
12 mm {15/32"} G1108-118-BA0 61402—‘516-(}»&0‘/ G5651~119‘BOD/ ’\3566241‘;9%0!}/ —/
14 mm {35/647} G1108.118-CAQ - G1402-116-DA0 . GBEB51-118-C00 GEBE2-118-300
=18 mm (5/87) . G1108.118-DAD C1402-118-EAD | G5851-118-D00G GB662-118-000
$8633-116-A00
18 mm {45/84""} G1108-119-EAD G1402-116-FAD GE651-118-E00 G5662-119-860
=20 mm {25/32") G1108-113-GAG © G1402-115-GA0 | G58851-118-FOC G5882-118-FC0
I
Needle gauge Counter knife Knife ; Bracket Mipper spring & Nipper spring 8
o EEE 22 b a2z | LHmuniEEg FobiL oL L EvaifELaRE
1
!

i

8.5 mm {3/8"}

G5630-116-000 G5629-116-000 G5828-116-000 G5660-116-004 G5E60-116-008

12 mm (15/37” N - ~ . / 7- e

*14 ram (35/64”

10 mm (25/64”

*16 mm {3/8")

G5630-116-A00 35678-115-A00 GBE28-116-A00 GEGE0-116-ADA G5860-118-A08B
*18 mm (45/647)

=23 mm {25/32""}

*Special order part HRLENHSE
Needle gauge Throat plate asm.
OPTIONAL PARTS FOR SHIM o $HE (3R)

HIARSAIERE R J ; E
|
§

8.5 mm {3/8"} G1508-116-0A0

10 mm (28/64") G1108-116-AA0

12 mm {15/32"} 351108-118-BA0

14 mm {35/84") G1108-118-CAQ

18 mm (5/8") G1109-118-0A0

18 mm [45/64"") G1109-118-EAQ

20 mm (25/32") G1108-116-GAC

— 58 -



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
2. MECHANISM COMPONENTS

AR E
EERR

38, Z0 mm :
|

A D

| Rubher sole
Sewing tabie asm., Sewing tabie . iy T
CW'EQ @ )e s?: EWL g aa? a§m Selective part 120 A Iy e N
15— T A (FR) 45 7 (FR) et g ey }
HWARER & Left & Right &
For large size
ok Ek
Needle e .
Specification
gauge T #
7O\ Standard
() ) G5152-11-A00 G5152-119-800
EA ) .
For heavy-weight
mizteriais G5152-118-C00 G5152-119-D00
& T4 7
85,10, 12 mm GROO3-118-A4D-A G5008-135-AA0
- e ' Sponge G5152-119-E00 65152-119-FC0
b
14,18 mm G5003-119-BA0-A | GB00S-139-BAC -
Sponge (for heavy-
G5003-119.CADA G5008.139-CA0 waight materials) $35152-118-G00 GE152-119-H0O

Rl Y
FEAB )

Folding piate
YA SR

Garment clamp plate
BEs I -7

Sliding shaft

Righ Left

i ! Right H

RFLEHT — L
RT A Kl

8.5, 10,12, 14 mm

G5107-138-000 ¢~

G5108-139-000 4

G5137-11

G5105-1 39—050}

9-A00-p

G5146-119-A00
-

*18, 13, 20 mm G5109-138-000 GB110-138-000 | G5137-119-B00-A G5106-138-000 G5148-119-800
! Clamp foot support arm ‘| Folding plate stopper Spacer for Workpiece
KIBTHRET — 4 [ URIEA b i Roiler stacker guide spring
tefr & Right & Rl (BT Ay - R =3 b R AT
Needle
geuge
v
& ,
{mm) N
9.5,10,12, 14 mm GB130-118-C00 7 GSP-DBLO2ACY_ } T=3 $55328-1 ??ﬁoe
*48,18, 20 mm | G5103-138-800 fa/" G5130-118-D0C0 & GSP-08002800 } T=9 G5328-116-A00
1

Spacer for

Knife holder asm. | Zipper support Screw
ARFNL T~ () | R T 7RGk b ) E
Needig |
gauge
§7 -L
&
9.5, 10 mm G5204-138-0A0 G5354-139-000 L= 8
12 ram G5205-139-0A0 | G5355-138-A00 /’ T= 1
G5357-136-000 L=10
* 14 mm G5226-118-AAD GS5356-135-BOD T= 2
= 16 mm G5225-115-BAC g  G5356-132-C00 T= 3
. 7 (35358-139-000 L=12
< 18 mm G5275-118-CAD (5358-139-D0C T= 4
* 20 mm (5225-118-DAD G8356-138-E00 T= 5| G5361-139-000 L=14

* Special order part



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

Spacer A= Screw RIS
ey
Needie @
gauge %
B W M3
(mm)
G5111-138-A00 SMA-GOBIR02-TP
35,10 .= 8.3 T= 7 G5111-139-B0O SM-E05200Z-7P
L= 53 T=11 G5111-139-CO0 SM-EO52502-TP
12 =113 T= 5 G5111-139.D0OC SM-50RZ002.TP
L= 83 T=10 55111-138-200 SM-EG52302-TP
14 L=133 T= 3 G5111-138-F00 SM-GOB1802.TF
GH103-130-A00
L= 7.3 T=12 G5111-138-A00 SM-BGE2502-TP
16 L= 15.3 T= 4 G5111-138-G00 SM-SCE2002.TP
T L= 83 T=11 G5111-138-C00 SM-E0B2552-TP
18 [ L=173 T= 2 G5111-139-HQOC SM-B0B16G2-TP
P 1 i
- A Y é T
-4 =i ~
: A L= 83 T=10 G5111-138.800 SM-GOE2R0Z-TE
20 ¢5103-139-B00 L=19.3 SM-5051552.7P
3. OPTICNAL PARTS FOR SHIM B A A A R A 2R B
. Shirm guide \ » '
Sewing tabie asm, WAR # 4 K Shirn base Shim
. BT —TA0E) | Len % Right 5 SR A ® O
Needle
gauge
i OMR
(mm)
95,10,12 GBO03-116-BAA G5085-1168-BOA G5095-116-A04 G5127-118-A0C
14,16 G5003-116-BAB 35095-116-B0B G5095-116-A0B G5127-1168-800 GE125-116-A00
18, 20 G5003-116-BAC G5085-116-BOC G5085-118-A0C G5127-118-CO0

- 60 —




TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
4, WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS

RaBE—RE

E 7 e B
Neegdle gauge A compound double welt Varied double welt
W Couble welt HEmER TR E Single welt
B i e i o { Single wal R
BHOX 4 | Smgiewe“ % ‘Sngewe'?‘ \ BT o
AR ] y fic
o
§‘ I 3
i o / o i < (
| b I B e e .
QJ | ay - Q /
- i i >
e 4
G L B L R L A L R
(G532B-138-A00) 43| 4.3 G8328-138-A00. 831 ©3 . GB330C-139-A00] 68 1.7 ) G5331-138-A00| 8.3 | 43
©5328.139-8007 387 3.8 | G5328139-800, 88 | 22  G5330-139-800. 23 | 03  GB331.139-B00| 5.3 ! 38
$5323-139-CO01 8.3 8.3 1 6z33p3econ!l 72| 08
(G5329-135-D00, 7.8 7.8 GB33C-138-D00. 7.3 1 1.3
. . (GB328-138-200 1 7.3 7.3 | G5330-13%-EQC. ¢3 0 1.7
{9.5mm 3/87) ..
R | G5329-138-F00| 7.5 7.5 | GB5330-130-FO01 B8O 13
10mmi25/847)
G5330-139-G00 80 | 1.7
G5328-138-M001 7.0 | 0.8 | GS330-138-H00: 7.1 17
G5330-139-J00 | 83 1.7
 GB330-138-K00, 81 08
G5330-138-0.00 . 93 | 08
$5328-139-A00| 5.3 7 5.3 | G5328-138-A0D 11.3 | 11.3 : G5330-133-A0D) 88 | 1.7 | G5331-138-A0D 1.3 | 5.3
G55328-138-B0D! 5.0 | 5.0 | G5329-139-B0D) 10.3 | 10.3 | G5330-138-80011.3 ¢ 3.0
12mm{158/32") - :
G5328-138-COD) 9.3 1 8.3 1GS330-139-C0D° 86| 28
G5330-138-D00 10.1 | 0.5
| 55328-138-A08| 63| 6.3 | G5328-139-A0Z! 13.3 | 12.3 | G5330-139-A0E | 10.9 | 1.7 | G5331.130-A0E | 132 | 63
“14mmi{35/647} '
GB323-138-808 133 | 4.2 | GB330-139-B0E 133 | 30
G5328-139-A0F| 7.3 | 7.3 [ G5329-139-A0F| 18.3 153 | G5330-135-40F 153 | 1.7 | GB334-139-A0F | 153 | 7.3
*16mmis/a") -
G5226-139-B0F | 16.0 | 150 | GB330-135-80F [ 129 | 1.7
G5328-139-A06| 8.3 1 8.3 | 55320-139-A0G| 17.3 | 17.3 | G5330-138-A0G| 17.3 | 1.7 | G5221-135-a0G| 17.2 | &2
“1Bmmids/84"}
$5329-135-B0G| 18.0 | 18.0  G5330-138-80G | 149 | 1.7
G5328-139-A0H| 9.3 | 8.3 | G5328-138-A0H! 18.3 19.3 | G5330-128.A0H1 193 | 1.7 G5331-138-A0H118.3 | 8.3
= 0enmiZ /3271
G5330-139-B0H| 168 | 1.7

#

Soecis! order part

FRE

— 61 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

=

Part No. Page Ref Part No. Bage Ref. Sart No. Page Ref. Bart No. Fage Re
RE B Neo. BE 3 No. =% k3 No. s " Ne
BP=-3000000=-00 56 14 B1660=515-000 52 3% BE125-280=-008 &6 85 | 6SP-0&02<0AL 30 44
8T~04600259-EA 24 33 B16862=562-000 52 36 B8151-771=060 $ 77 S5P=04072040 50 &0
BT~0400259=EA 3G 59 B1664=562-000 82 56 B8152-771-000 & 78 GEF=Galo3Bal 3% 27
B8T-0400251=EA 6 T4 g1702-872-000 52 Z BEIS3-779-000 & 79 GSP=04024040 39 13
BI-0400259~FA 48 & | B1801-515=000~4 50 1 BE2T%~125~000 56 44 G5P=0s073040 50 40
8ET=0400259=EA 48 3% B1B02=512=048 50 2 B8226-125-000 86 44 G5¥m Qg@ﬁ@@&@ 29 23
BT-0400251~EB 4 43 | B1BG4~512-0A0 50 8 | BE227-125-000 56 &3 | G3P-040 ¢ 30 e
8T-0400251~EB 6 58 B1807-512-008 sS4 18 BF117=031-000 50 42 GEP- §§G2§VQQ 3 2
BT-0400259=8C 20 51 51813~512-000 s 6 BP121=012~000 86 42 GSPma 00,500 4 28
BT-0400254~EC 24 54 B1816=512-0A0 50 3 G5Rws ﬁee?& 13 36 4T
BI-0400559-£C 26 5% | B1B20=-051-000 50 34 Gsp_‘g B0L000=4 %4, 3
ET-0400259=EC de 13 B1821-031=000 50 35 CG-20200060-00 8¢ 36 G$P=9 1005041 34 43
BT-0400351-EC 48 7 | B1822-051-000 5¢ 18 te-2gzangerag. .82 . .33 E3P=TT004000 54 A
BT-0400251-ED 20 50 B1823~051=000 50 % Ce-2020000-00 52 62 GEP=-17CGTON0 4. 06
BT~0400259~ED 24 58 | B1B24-051-000 50 16 | C@-2p2apoo-o0 52 72 | 65P-11508300 i 45
BT-0400551-ED 48 13 818%4=572-000~4 58 2L ce-2520000-00 &6 2 65P=31090000 T4 e
BY-0600400-E8 53 38 | B18%50~512-000 56 28 Ce-3230000"00 52 74 65595071555 TR -
BT-0600400~EC 8 34 B1851=572-000 56 34 CS~pbgob1A-5P 55 2o G110%=199- &%@ L 49
BT~0600400-EC 28 28 81951=512=0A0. 46 é C5-1703014=8Z 4B &7 YA T
BT~0600400-5C s3 37 B1903-552-000 46 10 Y
8T-0800501~EA 36 24 819046=512~0090 46 3 §1198- 115008 Gh &
BT-0800501=ER 36 27 B1905=541-800 b 7 B1450~592=C00 46 &8 1 61119-119-000 b 7
8T-0820501-EA 36 Sz | B1907-512-0A0-A 56 1 D8113-555=800 $ 73 G1133-179a000 b 27
B1190=051=040 4& T3 B2007-232-000 52 7?7 B81146=555=80E & 7Z G12i7=118 &6 E3
B1140-051=-000 ab 7 B2529-352-000 46 14 . ~ 51401116008 L6 T4
BT111-0571=0A40 b4 75 B3034=650=-000 48 21 1402116800 46 3%
£1111=051-008 44 T& | B3034~450-000 53 22 EA-$500B02~00 56 33 G150%9=116-000 48 &8
B11746~051-000 44 20 B3035~450-000 48 22 G150%-115-080 &8 3
81318«512-000 b4 28 | B3035-4650-000 5% 23 GI596=176-000 48 &0
B1198=512-00¢E b 4 B3116=512-008 bl 62 GAC=07002000 52 14 1601 -116=000 L8 &6
81121-312-000 bb &4 B3120~125-000 & 63 GAg=11111060 2 32 616%4=11a~0A0 gz 5
81123.552-000=-2 44 17 B3125+012=000 L4 4 GHP=03557000 48 29 $1614=196a000 53 52
B1201~512-000 46 18 BI125-012-000 56 T G54.03500300¢8 39 47 61624=116=034 82 AF
81202=512-000 &6 17 B3125-155-000 L6 29 §SA=05084060 3g 1 Gi6465=T16~000 22 63
B1203-312-000 46 24 | BI176-0124000 Sh 8 65A=-06002000 38 5| 61810-T19=000 s¢ 22
BI206~312-040 &6 11 B3126+051-060 hb 46 G5A-08004060 28 3% ! 51811~119-000 ¢ &9
B120%-512~000 46 8 B3127-051-000 b4 67 G5A-08002000 & 38 | §7895-119-000 50 28
B1295-092~000 52 1 B3127-527-000 © 44 &8 G5A=0B002000 28 15 | g1896-17%-000 %0 X
B1294=019=000 46 19 B3129-012~8B08 54 9 65A=08004000 28 5 GIRE0-T95=080 5¢ 37
B1214~038=-009 & 54 B3129=326-000 b4 -7 G5A=080065000 28 23 G183 1w 116m0A0 5 it
B1216-038-000 56 27 B3132~051-000 44 65 G5A=0B006000 28 2 6185101962008 G %
B1301«051-000 46 25 | B3134~521-000 L6 34 | GS&-0B00TFO00 28 24 G18%6wt99=000 56 3%
B1302-512-600 hé 20 E3139=527-000 &4 4B 6$4=08008000 28 é GIBE0=TTTmAkD 30 24
B1303~572=000 46 30 B3140-527~000 b4 59 GSA-ORBO9GGD 28 40 GIB60~11%=880 %0 g
814607-512-000 46 q B3141=527~008 46 60 GSA~0809004A0 28 13 E1BET=159=000 s 2%
£51408-512.000 46 g B3143-527-000 44 36 654~08044000 28 44 G1847-193000 85 1%
B1413=512=040~4 L& . 36 | B3210-771-000 54 19 G3A-08042400 28 g GI863-115-000 & 3%
B1412=-031~000 46 37 | B3274=012-040 54 13 GSA=080420G0 28 48 GETET=276~040 b 33
8146%94=512-000 4b 35 B3223-012-0A0 54 5 G3A=0B0<3000 28 _ 1 GE121-116x0s0 &b 7
B1422-592-000 48 43 B3224~T7T1=000 56 20 | GSP-0200700¢-& 34 1 | §3723-118-000 46 E9
B14246-512=-0A0~A 45 32 B322B8=012-000 54 17 GSP-02006000 34 48 63125 =1%6=000 b 5%
B1430-512~040 46 26 | BI229-012-000 56 1% GSP=02007000 34 62 | g3176-116=000 44 IR
§1431-312-000 46 46 | BI301-T04~0A0 57 1 G5P=02040000 36 42 | 63128-176-000 L6 &%
814374512-000-A 46 33 | pIrg1-704-000 57 18 65F=02044000 34 43 G3iET=16=040 b &3
B1458-512-B00 46 28 | p33RZ~704~-000 57 29 G5P=02011000 34 35 63158196000 ab  Pé
B1460-512=000 w6 bk BI383~704%000 s 22 65P=-02043000 36 32 | G31RF-17E-000. 44 . 53
51606-312-000 46 3T | B3304s704=000 ST 16 | G5P~02014000 34 17 | §3142-196-000 hh kT
81606=312-000 &8 63 | 23305704040 ST 17 G5P=03015040 36 19 | gR40T-T16-080 46 28
B1608-512000 46 29 | B3306-754=000 57 b | G5B=02048000 36 4B | §3107-114-000 L4, B4
B1608~512-000 48 4% B5307-704-000 57 5 G5P=0E004000 20 1 G5909at] bupAl Y
B1622-057-000 52 8 B3307=8G4=000 57 20 $56=04002400 50 4 G3204~T16=040 54 4
B1623~5635=000 52 6 B3308e7046=000 57 & GSP~06002800 8 5 632062516500 34 K
B1624=-055-000 52 27 | B3309-706=080_ 57 2 65P=04043000 33 51 GIZIZ=T14=040 <4 13
B1625%057-040 §2 28 | BE309=704-000 57 14 6§P=0500,000 30 & | G3213-116-000 CE &
51626-562-000 52 26 B83390=704=000 57 14 65805005000 30 18 G3217-196=000 4 22
B1629~555=040 52 & B3371=012~000 57 24 GSP=04006000 30 1% §5001=119=000~ 2 29
B1656=-055=000 52 23 | B3311-706=000 57 z 63P=-08007000 0 20 £5001=139=-000 2 sz
51639-051~000 52 24 | £3311-806-000 57 13 GSP=06008000 0 21 63402=139=000 z 4
B16460=-515=0A60 52 67 | p3312-092-000 _87 1% 658-06009000 30 23 | 65003~116-Bak 3s 22
5816461-515=-000 52 4B | B3313-704-000 57 & | 65P=060,0000 30 24 | 65803-918-ma8 38 23
B1642-515-040 52 71| B3418«512-000 56 12 559-069§1090 36 26 GEOOE=-TT6=840 38 24
B1643-562-000 52 65 | B3S01e512-040=A 5& z 65P=060+2000 30 28 G5003-19%=4p0=8 & 27
E1644~515-040 2 73] B3502-512.000~4 56 22 GSP»GéG%;G@O 30 2% | §5003-199=gA0~g & 28
B1646-562~0A0 sz 61 BIS05-512-000=-4 56 & | GEP-0&0-4000 30 30§ G5e0%=110wgal=5 & 29
B1647~122-000 52 76 | pIS08-512-000 56 9. | 65P=04043000 3¢ 33 | gE00E-139=G0D 37
B164T~562«000 52 57 Bi510~512=0A0 56 & G5P=048046000 30 T4 G5806=116=000ms 22 28
B1648-562«040 52 54 | §3599-512-080 56 29 | GSP-0404.7000 30 36 | £5004~T19-000 2 39
B1654~5315-040 5z 5% 83513512000 56, 20 GSP=06043000 30 33 | GE5004~135-500 & 1
B1655=515-000 52 49 | B3534~155=000 56 Zé G5P=046049300 3¢ 3% | g500é~119=G00 2 36
_BT657~515-000 52 46 | B3536-122e000 56 .15 | G5P~06020000 30 55 | 55006-139-000 36 44

— 82




Par: No Page  Ref =
i ; Ne. a ;b;f; nge NG Par: Ne Page Rei Part Ne
- L Ne B3 E O ome 2z
2 &9 ER T %A 5 — -
ER SR ' 2 ﬁfﬂ 1§ e5328-T39-a00
403 G5112=114mR40 8 18 &0 1625 g5389-1146-000
4 3% E5112-1T4eAAl iy e 1810 | 65329-176-000
L %7 | gEai3-11i-co 2o 16 39| 653321294000
Lz 51130116000 5 12 1z L3 55333-119-000
36 60 | §5194=118-400 M Sy oissTLoT e 3 633334939-000
50 IS0 S0 S SR - S eSS SR G S-S Sty
& 52 | §5445-1%6e800 ' 63231-1146-008 16 b6 | 55335-7%9008
; ) siiomlieagl 3 G8234=-114=500 44 37 P
s L0 6545 5m Tt 6wED0 18 % 2 55336139000
& X9 G519« 14060 8 45 2§ Qﬁfé?-ﬁjéwegﬁ
5 36 1 E5119.%16w000 19 27 43 655374138000
: 3 1 65725-116-A00 5. 1z 40 ) G3EI8-110-000
Z ¢ | 65127-1756-400 38 % 16 §5338-7159-000
425 | 85927-116-500 38 7 31 83339-139-000
220 58127-1148=200 iz g 33 65345-1394000
2 23 (5129146000 2 Li is GSEMMS?«»GQ@
30 &0 G5129=115mEl0 1y 14 29 555422939000
Je 3 GEIBD=156a000 18 4t 12 §5543-139-000
& 1 55130=118=p00 an 4z 34 633467302000
4 28 G5132=198~800 3 %6 th 5:§$Sm13¢weee
4 18 55132091 40nnD o 38 18 G346« 138000
8 7 559334114400 Y 35 | GEDLTLTEOLH00
& i £5130mT T8 A00 ia . 32 §5348«739=000
& b | g5137.419.500-A 3 5% 17} 852494135000
s & 53137119 E00=a 8 &0 47 1 63350-135-000
& 18 §5146-199=200 .5 3% 52 1 §3351.138w500
& 1 | §5746-115-800 10 40 i G5I5Z.135-000
& 14 554452110400 .5 »I; 3 G5383159.000
Z 8 65152-119-201 ss sa 18 553541393060
2 7 dE3Riei10e000 I ; 5 | 653535-739.000
2 L | 55201=139-009 4z 65 25 | 85358-139=00
& 5L | gepgre1i9eGo0 18 27 25 | 65357-139.000
: éi 55702139000 16 27 74| 55362-156-000
: (5202139000 15 1 : = 5
Lh 4D 552g3¢¢qgu§§§ .5 : 27 | 633
s & 65203-139-000 18 26 P10 8356533
& 37 1 55283%139-009 18 2 27 | 55366w13
55 & 35 | §5204-119-000 16 27 G?Eé?“'§§“eﬂg
g & 33 | 5204=135040 fe  an 23 | 63348-139-000
3 ) 44 55204m139-040 ag s 35 G:?évwésauaga
8 6 45 | 55205-119-000 cx 4z 37 | 33701394000
§ & 2% G3205=139=040 16 1% .
6 26 | c5205-139-080 8 5
& ¢ 22 1 532061190 12 42 -
& 2 A7t 100 | >
CEES 552081190 4 5 v PEwt 59080
& o 553§§_176h2§g ;i gi §5337-119-00 17 S377.139-090
El 38 1% G5200=119=000 1‘, 1; & i& :2V=ux;€) k4] 12 Q:E‘?oaegg CAD
s 35 20 | g5210=114=800 12 1% ;23 B-i19-040 22 13
3 s s | Z25ipoa1onn ' 51 a4 6 1
g %; %5 fgzc?mi;z gﬁg 12 B 55319.119-04 gz aé :
& 33 16 | 8521121154400 35 i 633191350 g4 T8 avéﬁ?wf“éaeas
¢ 3% 17 16 ziﬁaﬂﬁgwgao R 65320-3 19040 22 7 5406178040
é & zh | G5212-199-000 4 5o 1 83320-735-000 C 17 G540eat39-000
3 iz o P17 esean 22 34 | 254605-174-040
5 5 1B S A I SN 26 18 | 35405-139-000
551 16 20 | §5215-119-000 iz 52 20 31 55408-116manl
&51 3 & 55795-915w800=4 47 37 ;g Z; | ES40E-115-000
o 19 & G5214=119=00 4 u s 3 . §3409-1186-000
45 & 30 Ziziimxéz-gsi_ ;2 35 653E3-119-000 2O 12 §340%=174-000
i B 54 | g5217-119-000 18 4z 65325-739-000 24 27 0 4SL0%=176=000
SO I LS a0 5 T a5E2Ae1194400 22 39 | §5612-116-8A0
B rsgmteligmaal IR o] e33ze-1To-800 22wt | 62420-170-A00
S Giiiestiicson  qi a4 | S3ze-mivenoe 200 B 228
w5 G5219-749=800 T4 3e 65524=116-000 20 13 85455116050
10 54 | 35249119000 as Li *szé“;ig Lag 26 23 | 55425-776=040
g 3 LE221.118.000 5 1p 65325179020 20 9 C5625w114=080
s0 13 fobafen 16 47 §3323-117-009 20 14 1 G3425~114.048
w57 S SIS B U4 000 SO I B S a5
S 36 1 22993-116-A00 PR 525-139-000 26 49 | G5EBE-116~-00D
10 38 | 65223=119-090 4 Te | SE3Emiiiiess B i §§233“1 e
1 54 §55 Lt : o GdpEem TN 2 3 1 5434=175=000
g % ngfi“eagwiég Z; 23 G5326-119-000 34 8 | 65445115 va
10 22 GSZES-“:‘;%"««;,aﬂ 44 2{3\ §§3§§OZ%9"GQG 5z 28 G5458-116-000
10 50 | §5225w1%9eik0 ig G5 | sg3Ee-ian-000 22 & | G3680-715-000
5 37 | §3225-119-840 19,y | eEger-rin-tod 20 17 | 65680-115-000
B gD EsEEa-mio-RAd NS P | SEET-IIO-000 2 A S eamiiersos
2 et CE225mt T 0uCAl b 2@ \"b"’i‘fm? 14wl (8 22 28 B5460=-114-500
e R 16 22 1 g532E=116-000 22 27 | §5480-176-000




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS : G

Bart No. Page Ref Part No, Page  Ref Part No Page  Ref Fari No Page =
X H No. ShE 3 Mo & E No fox & No
65662=116=000 & 89 G5527=139-000 26 82 G5E04=1T5~000 g8 23 Ie 27
G34662-1746~000 16 4d G5528-116~000 iz < GIEGG=216m000 48 19 k1 i
G54462-116-000 28 33 GS528-139-000 26 L3S 45205=116-000 2 2 39 23
G5462~116~000 36 1% GEERS=139-000 26 &7 L5805 ] T8 4B 32 2
G546646=-116-000 8 5 G3530m139-000 26 53 BT~ 4G i3 1% 34 18
G56646=T16=000 18 5% GE531=139=000 28 52 25808=116~000 1& g e &
G5L6L=116w-000 29 33 63532139000 2é 7 GEEG3~116-040 e kE-) 39 g
G54666=116-000 32 7 G553E3-13%=000 2& & GEET0=116~000 12 35 34 3
68666-116=-000 34 I8 65534~139=000 26 i GERTG=1T6=000 P 3 %G 20
G54646=116~000 48 10 G5535-139=-000 28 kX4 GEBTT= 1 6=800 %4 24 32 &
G54665=116=000 18 49 | §5536-139-000 26 42 55897=114=000 4 T Ie 28
6546485-116=000 20 35 68837 -13%9-00G0 26 26 555 9=114=000 xe s ie 7
G5465=116=000 28 27 G85T8=13%9=-000 24 38 G582Q=-1146=508 ¥4 5 g Z5
656465=-116=-040 32 1 G553%=139-000 28 &1 GEB20=tTE-000 x4 59 ie *
654651146000 xe 36 GE540-15%~000 26 25 G3821=1146=000 % &4 3 39 i6
GS4665-114-00¢0 34 AR G5541-129-050 Zé 235 REBZTI=TT6-000 16 & G6&13=-115=040 39 &
65465-116-080 34 37 | BESEZ-TSY-G00 26 Eé | GEBR2-116-000 17 85 ! 56613-139-040 39 3¢
65465-196-000 Sz 12 | G5543-139-060 6 £7 1 G3BE3-116-000 2o 29 ] 3% 3%
65668-116-000 32 20 | G55E4-T39-000 27 S ] 65824-%96-000 16 37 gz 2
G54692=116=A00 3é 1 G560T=114=000 52 g GEB2L-1 16000 a2 3¢ 39 2%
6546593116400 3& 5 65607179000 48 18 GE8Z4=TT6=008 24 G 39 3z
65496916400 36 2% 656G2-176-000 52 4% G3826=T76~000 34 34 39 34
GoLFF=TT6=A00 36 20 GEEL2-T 19000 48 15 GEE2Y-1%6~-000 3z ] 2 &1
§5501-116-200 32 54 | G5603-119-000 48 16 | gSBE0-176-080 1% 4 e 60
G5501-139-000 26 10 FREOS-1T6~000 3 33 G5830=116-000 18 5 g i7

G5502~176~000 32 &k GEHGE~TIEm000 4 16 58T T 4«000 Z 22 3¢ 3
G5502=-116~000 34 60 63605~116-G00 48 3¢ GE83Z-1146~000 z2 3G 39 39
65502-139000 27 13 G3005~116 000 S3 48 GEBEZ~1T4=000 34 52 3% &
63563116000 32 37 G606~ TT146~000 52 3 GERIE 1146000 12 3é& 26G 38
65503-139-000 27 17 G5613-179-040 48 33 G58E5=116~=000 16 5 & 1T
G55046=116.000 32 47 $56146=-T16-0/0 &8 27 GEBIE-1T6-000 ) 1% 24 &8
GSS04~1592000 27 & | §38616=116-000 48 32 | GS8ET-116-600 32 43 26 Té
G5505-116=0G0 32 B G5621=1146=C00 &8 24 GSELT-TT6wE00 34 3% LA ¢
G5505-13%=000 27 7 | 65622-179-000C 48 t §5830=916=000 : 2 14 3
65366-116=-0A0 . 22 56 GSEE3~116~000 &3 & GEBL0~T16-000 & 57 =g @8
§55046-13%~000 27 1 G3674=1 16000 48 L7 §5841=176=000 z 38 18 5o
65507-116-000 32 &0 | G5625-116~000 8 37 | g48ez =403 2 4 2o 37
655¢7~139=0A/0 27 i GI6RE-1T4-000 48 & GEBLZ116-000 & 3 20 3G
§5508-116=000 3z 24 | 65627-1146-000 &8 20 1 GR84T-T14-300 3z 38 is 3%
G5508-139-000 27 18 | G36ZE-116-A00 A8 B2 1 53843.116-000 34 53 32 33
655091162000 28 22 | 6B628-716-000 48 61 | 5884&=116=800 4 2 G&8D% 3e 7
G55G%=-114«000 32 27 G5629~116=A00 45 &0 GEBAS=2T4-000 & %3 G&EToz : gz 1)
55509=116=000 34 § | G3629~116-000 &8 35 | gEB46-116-000 2 33 | g&2i3 L& 77
G5509-116=080 34 4% Gr830m116=200 48 55 G5BLB=116=000 iz 3% §EZII=T 1800 &b 84
65509=-139-000 27 12 G54650=116~000 &8 34 G5BT TTA-000 zp I a7 3
65510~116=000 3z 46 G363 t=116=040 48 G 558502196000 74, IS Qe a0
65510=1559=000 z2é 164 G5632=156m040 &8 15 65883416000 2 2 - 5 L 78
65511=139-000 26 15 | 65633-116=A00 48 GE | GSES4-116-000 & 3 EE29 6wt Gunil P
§5512-116~000 52 45 | 65633-116=000 48 &1 | g6027-114=000 36 53 | gEZITe110-080 56 44
65512-116=000 34 1 GIE35~116-000 48 32 GETET=TT9=RA0 42 4 GERZIBe150=000 36 40
G5512-139~000 24 T4 65641114000 &3 17 GHICTmIZGmOR0 L2 & 55700 " i &%
63513-196-00¢0 3z &9 65642=116=000 53 1é GEI02mTT10=0/0 47 z RIS n 54 >4
65513139 -00G0 26 1% 38643119000 53 * GEINZ=iIT-0R0 42 5 B2 b 24 F3
63574-116~000 32 51 GEG4E-1T6-000 EE & GHTOT=119=080 42 3 58231 o 56 28

G5514=735=000 26 3% | 65645-116=000 53 11 | GEteRe130-040 &2 e
G5595+139-000 26 37 65646116000 53 13 S6I06w1TE=A00 50 17

G5516=139=000 26 3% G5667=196=000 53 & 1 carf4wt 29500 0 TR | HA=GGO0T00-00 &3 12
GE516=139-000 26 36 GEHLE~T16=-000 53 3 GEIESe 15040 40 I HA=O0QPCO0-00 40 13
G5516=139=-000 26 56 GEELT-TT6-A0A 53 7 GAIDG-1T9=040 &2 1% HAE-OO0AT0G-4D LE ?
G5557=114-000 32 43 ] 656%50-179-000 S3 63 | £4192-199-000 &2 16 | KA-GDOSEO0-0D “0° 1%
65517=116=000 34 50 G3481-11%=A00 53 zZ5 561%%-119=0880 Lz 4 KE~D00T000-00 & 12
65517=139=000 26 38 GF655=119=000 53 36 G6T1ITmTI%mGAT 19 T HE=0ROGTHO0=00 & [
65518=116=040 32 13 G5656=195-000 53 28 | 54918-119-040 39 92 | RA=ODOTRLL-00 Lo 1S
65518-139=000 26 19 G5657=112=040 53 3 G6119m115=040 3% 13 | HA-DOODEQO-00 g G
G5518-139-000 26 35 G5658-9119-040 5% 3% | 56920-179-040 3% 14 1 HA-D0099GE~00 o5 &
65598~139-000 26 55 G5659-116-000 EEI G612~ 9~0R0 3% 15 1 HA-GHORSLL~00 0 20
§5519-116-000 32 ik G3640-116=a04 50 &8 61221 19m040 51 18 HA=0010% 5001 40 58
65519=-139-000 26 43 $3660~116~408 30 A0 | 56123-795-000 4G 186 ¢ ¥A-09137 &6 &
65520-196~000 32 & 654660-116=004 56 &¥ GE201~T39~000 & 15 HA=BOT0T & 50 5
63520-139=000 26 57 G5660m116=-008 &g 45 £46202«139000 L0 s HA=DS10600-00 &0 0y
655_21*116"'090 32 16 GS&&?»’E?‘?-C%G S§ &8 (562@3»‘%39-:&3@ 4H0 s %&”@Q@OSGQ“Q}Q 26 2
£5521-139-000 26 58 | (5662=119.200 53 24 | £azpi-tT8-200 49 3| HB-D002A00-00 e 2
§5522~116-000 3z 10 | §5680-116-000 24 ST | 4301115000 42 25 | RF-GOBEIDE-00 52 18
$5523=116-000 32 5 | g5680-116-000 b6 17 | £6601=119-040 75 7 | sE-0007002-00 6z 18
65523-139=000 26 5% GREBO-116=000 48 28 $6601-339=040 20 24 EP-G002008=-00 42 11
65524w116~000 32 7 GSERET=T 16000 [24 & GELNT=119=050 kL) T HE=GOBZ005 =00 &2 19
§5525-116-000 3z é G56E2=116=000 ik T2 | GA4DEeTET-GAD kL @ HE~00H20T5~00 &2 24
65526116000 3z g GEBQT=114-000 12 2 | GA403-139-040 o 10 HFeQ01TT 1000 &2 o
65526-139«000 26 5¢ G5202-114-000 12 i GELD6=T3%=040 g z24 HE~CO0TB0I0=03 4 13
| GBSZ7-116-000 Iz T 1. 65803-116-007 12,0 29 | G6605-119040 39 3% | NE-0023130-00 sz 12

-84 —



SRICAL INDEX OF PARTS & 5

Pega Ref. Part Mo. Page  Ref Part Mo, Fage  Ret. Par: Mo Page Ret

o Ne Rl o e BE b MNo. S k1 Ne.
$5-002900=00 &0 Th | NH-4100004-50 13 4 PE-0250053myP b4 6bd | sM-6040802«7F 18 37
K~GOE5006-00 2 28 | NM-51006418=58 3z =¥ FE-0600403KH 54 5 SH=$04050078 22 31
ﬁﬂ %qgaf“‘ 3v 42 1% BE=6523009+5¢C 2 30 PY~0<51020=40 28 34 S$H-4040808TP 34 20
ne=g 2 1A | yMegep000q-8L 12 5% PR-0559010=00 & 48 ] smed041002e7P s 37
30 43 | umM-g180511=82 57 300 PE-P55I010-00 10 25 | gM=6041002-78 6 64

26 8T | NH-4500315=MZ 58 38 PX-0552010=00 38 41 GH~B041008=0 ]

2 &b NE=5550315-HZ 48 3 SHwERLTHGE-TF 10 22

z 4 HM=655031 542 53 4% SMed 4100270 22 36

36 39 5 nge40s0319.30 22 53 RL=3780002«(P 18 29 ] sM-46047002=TP 22 3%

12 27 W5=50803¢=5P L 3 RE-r2Saa00~%0 43 &3 $H=EG,I082=TR 22 EES

L2 2Q NE-5080240=-5P 5z 4 RE-g5 ggggwxg 52 23 SH~8041082=TP 26 9

26 52 | N5~8080540wsp L8 26 RU~5373859=ap 46 % sH= é34!@a2 ?p 26 T2

26 T HE=50P0340egp 36 35 §M=604140 17

3¢ ¥E~6190348=59 84 3 SM~-504100 «?w %6 3%

35 12 | NS=5110%10=5p 56 36 | 5D-0260279-3P 48 54 SH=6057 209w TP 19 a3

42 g HE=21q0450m8gP 30 19 §5= O$?0254~ bk 35 SH=gGLT 30 peTP 34 27

L %1 Wi-b120320=3p 57 28 5h= G4?02é:=$$’ 54 21 Sﬁf,{f?i’é_fg@;z:“fs’__ 3 58
NE=6200520-5P 52 % 50+03350279«7P 83 29 | gu- 6041505=7¢ 1z 28

NE=£6p03¢05P 44 4 Sp-0400271=3P L4 30 SH=404T505=7P 16 %0

57 32 | ws=6680410-5P 46 45 | SO-0608374w3P Sz &7 3H=5049 ﬁﬁ;w?? 1 g

Lé &9 S0-0600Z 1 =5P Sz 44 SMeb04150 Sutd 18

& X S0=G70p301.89 48 34 SH=s8L2008eTP 2% o1

&2 35 [ pA=~1507501-A0 33 39 | 58-902096%«5p 46 47 M= 604250 2m TP 23 47

& 37 | PALI50500TLR0 37 51 SE-T3SIANQest b b ] SE-E0L405 50T 30 &7

42 33 | pa-2poeiore-oo 48 1 SK-3483000=5L 56 27 | smegds080fere 0 53

&2 50 PE=Z002009=9D 2o b SK-Z48p500=5C 54 ? SH=6059005=78 590

52 hd PA-2002502=40 52 24 SMe 0155 mge 4 3 M-85 T80 TP ?S 45

42 29 | PA-E004001=A0 25 26 | SWM=104040%=3¢C 4 37 sﬁeéﬁﬁ?ﬁgzu?p S 6z

4 g | PALEL062071.A0 36 60 | SE=1040501=3¢ 4 28 gEe6081005-Te 35 17

42 31 | pA-Z30300%wa0 20 30 ) SH-T049084-3C 1> 44 | gwe $051002=77 0 3%

42 32 PA=231500%=40 32 28 $¥-T04720%=5¢ 2 42 EM=3gY 002eTE 56 %3

&2 3k PAZSZSH09~A0 34 R SM=1043004~5¢C 33 73 £¥-5087 5l ..-g-;: & 21

42 35 PA=3088307~40 18 57 §M=1 04500 =50 34 1% SH=p0ETE03 10 16
Pa.32a3potLog 24 i SH~1 04300152 2 2 SH~5051 13 53

ag_%zﬁzﬂe =40 24 35 $Rwl 05900558 34 25 LH-O0 5 § 28 1%

4 5 L PCLDI0S040.L00 20 49 1 5u-1069501-50 iz k2 S%~é05‘2ﬁ2“wp 30 -

$ 43 | PL_8105040.00 24 58 | sH-10830¢1e8C 34 49 SH-$351 203eTF 10 s

46 50 ?{;“Q‘zﬂgﬁsiﬁgﬁﬁf} gl 45 SHes010801=5¢C 2 24 b U5 20T eTh T g

: 52 &z | PCLOTST020.00 5 3 ] swe3030401e52 2 28 | gHe40515402-7P 8§ 4é
LY 45 x4 PLLOTEI0Z20.,.00 9 3 S?‘?*3$356$‘§"$C 22 24 SH-d0ST400=TP 96 25
Begs HE k) PULOISI0E0L00 25 32 SM=303080 - 22 2% SR-AUE 40 =D T YA
a=5E 5 44 | PLLEIEIE30.00 32 35 ] 5m-30% q$5*=§»" e 3T ] gnes 05185278 & 22

e BT 52 g PL-n18108gang k2 ~9‘) SM*:?S“SS? 5¢ 26 ¥ SR AEEETI5E et & 24
3004=3¢ s 33 | PLL0I31030.00 34 39 | sH=3040530-5C 30 16 | sp.gpIessoaTe 12 2
PP ) g PL.0T51040L00 28 25 S?’%“S@éféﬁ@wﬁﬁ & 23 $H-b08188 00T 26 2
26 6% PELgtB2010a00 36 47 | SH=322%000-33 z6  B& SHe8059552-70 56 75

PE T Pl.0izab2iugt 4 42 ] SM=-3061800-88 30 83 SH-605158 suTP e 5

&8 g I b Z% 3 AH=30415854=8¢ 2o k7 - SH=bU5 G0 n=Tp 90 G

53 4y | PdLgbzito-01 ] L ) SMe3047551-80 26 TV SwlinsiRguarte 14 3%

2 | PIL5k25100u00 90 b | SH=306455¢-5C I8 41 cue805200078 4z 23

> 11 Pdadoiodadun? E2 g EH-304T155 32 k3 &% H-6BEI0 TP iz 0

4 3% 1 PiLEpte451.07 e8 2% §H~E047299-5L & 43 $He05 200 3wTP T4 21

iz 3w Pen3510451.09 36 49 SH~3043000=8C 30 1% SH=605200s~TR 24 86

56 opz 1 PJLEptps51.03 340 30 | GMuB054200e8C 4 9 | em-80530054TF 3§ 2

34 &7 PdL301085 03 28 32 SH-Z052004=5¢ & 18 SHe$052500eTH 33

26 3 PJL3piptSiLnd 36 3% | SHeS0s1004-5C 30 52 §M=5052505m7P 22 14

o6 §q PiL3020652.0% 36 & §M=3042001-358 T4 &1 54 - éQSESﬂzﬂzv 22 16

CES6 31 PLBnbpda%.g7 48 § | sM-3082007-58 28 30 1 5u-4033503=7P 24 z

P A B P T LA L T &8 38 | gee402088%-50 44 58 SH=4052502=1P 36 35

¢ & 7 | Pd=3piphSimen 48 12 1 SModG4BSSA-SE 26 83 | g¥-4053505-7P 36 L7

54 & 36 PJe3pendSiegt & 5% | SM-4059204=80. 42 23 | sMie05300s-9P 56 2

3L & 75 Plelnbnbiiegn 2 A% sues087201-88 42 26 $He$05400 9P 4 @g

52 45 PI=3060059w01 0 25 SHes053201-8n 48 11 SH-605400 18 8 .

8 16 12 1 PJeB04085ent 14 7 & SH=&031008=TP ¥ 49 SH=$05400=19 a0 1
GOkl ad L3 P eBna085 w01 i3 &8 SRe6031002-TP 26 29 SM=b056009=TP iy 31
GET-8C 4% 34 Pym306065%w51 52 14 | sMed03TplpeTp L3 &2 $M=H 05580 5eTE & b
B0 qedl 27 44 | Pd-Ipbudipeny & By | §He40%195w7F 95 pY SU~ED5550y=TP & 33
febe 24 24 Pl=35é085201 x4 48 SE=H05T{02-TF 26 73 SHeGOEE05 cu T 24 8
8o3w5e 57 T3 | Pd=3pb0052=91 36 28 | gued03130=1p 2z 81 SH=B0460802-Tp 4 2
Q=58 sz 22 | Pé=3440859=01 36 51 | SMe8032502-7P 2z 89 Sﬁaéc@ﬂsazvfp z xS
pp 32T EL | pi=EpenBSTeg 36 23 | sHe8060502-9P & 14 SH-506100 & 1Y
5 28 4 P=3050600=01 28 24 SH-40404602-7P 290 & SH=608100g- ?9 & 5

g 28 23 | 2s.3450659.91 38 39 | SH=g040802-TP 24 7y SH-6049008=7 8 29

3¢ 28 35 | PJ3090451.02 . .16 &3 | SM~E040602-TP 26 Bg $ ¥ 6uéﬁ@@2~?¢ 14 z

5L 52 35 PheS080852-41 36 &2 SH-O04G608~TP 12 &4 $H-E08T002=TP 13 &1

0. . 32, .45 | Pd=3050854-p1 36 26 sM-56040802-TF 34 S4 SH-4046T002=77 18 53

58 36 59 | pe-3p50852=p1 26 - 28 | 5M-4040807-5P 56 43 SH-406T1002-7P 27 5

T3 26 66 | PI.0Z00102.KH T4 49 | SM-6040803-7P T2 40 | se-087002-TP  _ 3p 1%

54 20 16 | p5e0200102=yH 16 b | §H=4040802-7P iz 8] S$H=46047202=TP & 3

g2 20 15 L PS=0200442-8H. 48 33 | $M~6040803=17 18 1 §M=605T602-TP %2 25 ]

- B85 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5
Part No. Psge Ret Part{ Ne. Page  Rel FPary No. FPage  Ref Tart Mo Fage Re
55 3k W Nea. SE kil MNa. po¥-d i) Ne fexas E3 Mo
SM-606T402-TP T SH-8050802-77 20 28 | 55-70%0%40=2p 36 34 Byl A 4
SH-6086T402-TP 32 63 SH=8030803-TP 32 7% | 55-70%4910m5P 48 z We-032050Ew30 6 13
SM~606T402-TP 3L 24 SH-8030602=7F 3L 7Y | §5-70%14q0-3F 56 4¢ WR-0320500-5¢ 2z 34
SM-60461402-TP 36 2% $K=3050802-7R & 38 | 55=T140410=5R 56 96 &; @gzc~ﬂ* =31 Ze 27
5M-6G6T402~TP 14 57 SM-8G50802-TF 16 7 $5-7110510~38 Gdh 18 OEz0806=-5C 2s 71
SH=6361557-TP & 19 SH-8650802-TF 26 44 | $5-T110540=3R 3v 18 u; GE??C‘/wQS 5 3
5M-6061552=TF 6 17 SH~B8030802-TR 30 7| $5-7116716-50 56 10 WP-0371034 Li &2
SM=6061552-TF 8 56 M-85 002-TF 28 7 | $5-7110710~50 56 14 WP-0371 58 &3
SH=6061552=TP 14 28 SM-B0S1062~TF 30 25 | §85-71107z0-57 56 i EE-04650 z z %%
SM=40613552~TP 26 19 §H-E031002~TP 30 27 | $5-7110720-3P 56 30 w?—@#EGECQwS; s 3
SH-6061552-TF 24 33 SK-8060552~TF 24 & 55«7190820~5K 54 & WP=0L30800 & 2%
SH=5061552=TP 24 37 SH-BQ60802~TP 2 27 $5-TH10820~5K & 12 YR sqﬁsggoﬁgb g 35
SM=6061552~7P 26 &5 SM-BRG0E0R-TP 10 23 | §5~711%4920~5P i 15 s 5
SH=6061552=TP 26 66 SH-806080p~TP 27 14 55T 5114 T0m5R Sé 2% a0 2h
SH~6061552=7F 26 77 §M=E04T002-TP 8 25 ; 55~Ti50%60-58 5% 4% : <o as
S$H-46061602-TP Iz 67 SM=-5061320p=TP & 47 | $3~7151120~5P 55 1e WP=04F0800=3 52 4%
SH=60616032=TP Y SH-G04T202-TP 12 785715121 0~5P Sp 6B Yp- Q@;Qggw 5C 20 43
SH=6061802-TP 26 20 SH-8061202=TF 12 38 ss-?152?1e-S? 52 4% 108 22 &8
SM=-6062002-TP 8 15 SK-206120p-TE" 1 4 55~7620750-8P L) %k 74 o
SH~6062002~TP 10 15 SH~E061202=TP 18 28 §5~F6p0750=5P 52 40 z 47
SM=6082002-T 10 46 | SH-BO&1SSo-TR & 35 | 55-7680870~5P 46 B85 iz 4%
SH-6062007-TF 20 §H~B061552=TP 14, 25 | 55~T6E1TS0-TR 4 15 PR
SH=6062002-TF 8 45 SH-808200-TP 156 33 $5-5080310-TP 5% H 3 1 54
§¥=6062002~TP 28 14 SH~-8083002-TP 18 13 | $8-8080470-7P b4 51 WP 34 @eng@g 48 kA
SM-6062502-TP & 50 SH-905081 5-8E 87 23 ] 55-30804%0-8F Y- WP-3450000 =50 4% 3é
§K-5062502-TP 16 40 3H-F051203-8C 14 5 | 535~8B0B0&E0~TR P A pmﬁéqeﬁggmga sG b4
SM-4063502-TP 50 10 | SM-9064080-5E 37 30 | 55~B0B1210~-7H L) 5 A LS
SM-6062502-TP 22 a SM=8041205~5E & 6% | 55-83110330-3P 44 79 54 z
SH-6062502-TP 22 8 | SH-9064205-8E 57 52 | 88-8,.0440-79 59 34 I 7
$M=6062502~7P 24 14 | SM-063503-5P 6 76 | 85-3110810-8N 4 14 54 28
SH-6062502=TPF 27 z SKwFRES50T-8R 6 Th ¢ §5~8440540-5P gz 30 53 ig
SM~6063002-TP 8§ 10 SH-?051523-5K 6 5V | ss- 82 0550=1 52 &0 57 73
SH~E0835002-TP 8 14 SH~%0313 238N 28 z §5-8 ; g=Te gr 70 g? @ 34P- z &
SH-6063002-TP “ 16 i SM~$08250%-50 28 24 | 3-8 @ee? BegP 3 29 HPmOg 5] T
SH-E063002-TF 10 14 | SH-S083503~8C 32 66 | §5~Bq407S0~5F sz 64 Wp- 6?31»3“ @G ¢ & 24
SH-56063002-TP 12 { | SM-9GR2503-5L 34 58 | §5-8.. L 0750=59 5z 69 WP~CSITR00~8C 12 2%
§x-6063002~7P 16 12 SH=90Bp503-8¢ 34 &7 | 35~ %sgj&?@ 5% b5 50 WB-0T T4 7
SH~E06T002-TP %6 %5 5@-1110401-M2 54 Z 1 85-8450440-3P 52 &6 GEmOTEe ¢ s
SH-6063002-TP 18 21 50-1110401-M2 56 17 | 55-B130440=37 56 4% gRaGER g 3o ad
SH=60630G02-TP 18 30 S5-10460610~5P 2z 60 $5~5450716~55 g b wp-e53T00 a &
SH~EQEEC02~TP 18 39 SE-1661T010-57 & &0 S5-845070~35P 57 4% YP-0TEIOE 38 s
5¥-6063002-TP 27 14 S3-z0e07I0~8R 6 81T 3881507 10~50 52 53 HPwOSETH0EmS &2 28
SH-6063502-TP 27 1% | 55-21109¢5-TP 46 Tz | $5-84507q0-50 ¢ 75 WP-OSEI00T 50 &2 2%
SM=6063502~TP 36 27 | §5-2170930-5° 56 b | 5384507 10=5F 56 37 WR-05808450-58 57 Ze
SH~-80864502=-TF 27 b4 ~S5060ETG-8P iR =8 55-84530750-50 48 &8 WE~0aLT 20T=5RC s S
SM~6081542=0F 52 30 | S5-50804%10-5F 48 3 | 55-8457350~50 bé & WR=-Jbt40T=50 & 48
SM=5082002~ SP 50 2% 55-5080710~3P bl 2 | 58-8451550=5F 46 27 WR-GAGT 40958 16 37
SH- 6952055- z 1 58~5090270-87 38 B | 5g-8959550~57 iz 7 WP=0g67 504 =50 16 3@
SK=-608200z2- & 69 $5-5090810=5P 8 1é 55-8932030-3p %5 13 HRe0ghT40 =50 15 e
SM=4082002-TP 12 5 55=5310710-87 &8 14 | 55~8640530~TF 5 iz gpmuégﬂﬁcfwsz 22 17
SH-&0G200~TP 18 74 $35-60607220=59 b4 22 | §5-5660640=TP &6 16 UP-DahT ol =30 26 3%
SH-608200Z~-TP 46 BZ §5~6060220-5P &4t 57 | 35.85660810~TP 50 & WPwBehd gD 1o80 36 54
SH~608250¢~TR g 24 $5-6080320-87 bLb e 55~8581930-55 48 78 WR=CahY wB e 7 23
SH-6082505-7P 12 15 55=-6080710~-3P 48 &6 55~B681650-TR L 4% WR-044T 40958 %7 5%
SH-508250<~ 18 36 $S-6081810-52 &8 25 S5-90%081 370 5% 52 WE-Oaelgbl=5¢ 3z 55
SH-60B2502~TP 2c 20 58-60904640-3P 33 5 $5=F0F0813=TP 53 34 WP~Dg6T404-50 36 23
SH-608300~57 32 14 $5-6090540~5P L 37 $5~50F1010-37 %8 3 WE=064T 431 =5C kv 24
SH-6083005-79 3z 33 | §5-6060650.5P 48 33 | 55-9095070=50 48 64 | WP-0g4lg01-50 36 31
38-508300~ 34 &6 55~409084¢0-37 50 14 | §5-9190%395=75 sz [ WP-0g6T 40 w88 36 70
SH-5083500~ 32 58 | 35-60%4240-3° S¢ 27 | §5-9120%10-77 S2 59 | wR-0a41404-30 e i3
SH=16700, -‘E’P 38 z §5-5091250-TP 56 ? $5-9121210-7P 53 13 WP 0g30RT =50 5% 34
SH- 3030305 32 3 | $5-511D480-5P 26 &7 | 55-5921410-7P 53 18 WP=0551054-50 23 2
SK-301050 26 &0 | S$5=4417160-57 50 7 1 $5-9150730=3P 3 27 | WP~0sgilge~5D 3 2
SM-803080 "'? 22 g 35-8411610-57 16 25 SE~3151120=00 53 et HE- Oé%‘i%‘bgﬁau %3 &l
SH-gd,bs0s~7P 8 §5-6111610-59 13 b | $5=9954420-TF 53 %5 HP~D & 67
SH=80,0502~7P Y g | §5-£6111610-8P 20 2 | 55-9153150-5F 46 27 TER sa@ éas 5 7 13
sw-&oaGSGg-?9 55 6 | 55-6511610-5P 56 23 | $5-9202443-CP 5z 33 WP-084100-22 & 53
$M=804050L~ b4 | §3-6f21050-3P 82 18 | §5-9660730-59 56 38 WR~0546% G50=51 & 70
5H-8040502~TP 24 50 | 35~6121210-3P 52 42 | 535-9460%9,0-35P 52 38 YP-086T 40050 2z 23
5H=B040602-TR 34 T3 | 35-642121(0-3P 32 32 1 55-9660940-3P sz 3% WPw03hT400m5C 12 3
SH=B041552~TF 22 33 | 35~6422030~3P 66 59 | $5-F464420=2P &6 42 WP=084T 400=ET g 23
SH-B044002-TP 22 & | 85-6153043~7TP 56 24 WPmO84T 4T0mET 25 2z
SH-B8050502-TP 26 15 | 35-6661110-5F &6 a1t WE~CELT g00-50 2g 37
SM=-8050502-TF 24 31 §5~6741010-53P 56 43 | TA=1050564=R0 b6 18 HERT e E GR T &4 z
SM-8050502-TP 26 6% | 55-T089390-5H 54 23 | Ta~12507G5-R0 b6 19 WR-0B5000R=EP ¢ 38
SH~BOSHS02-TF 26 5% | $§-T0907q0-5p bt 26 WP-120201 4+30 48 49
SH-BE50502-TR 30 22 S5=70%0740=57 bd &3 Yo=T5822030 z 3%
SM~B080S02-TP 39 37 SE=TORCT1 05 bé 35 WP-0230516«5D 44 23 YPeT362809=50 ¢ 8%
SH-BOS080Z-TP 12 $ [ S5-70%09:0~5P 66 38 | up=02305714-50 bt 5§ | yReTTOlA0G-20 57 et
| SH-80504602-TF 20 26 _| §8-T0%0940~5P 53 - 12 _| wr-0320%80=5C 223 | pea031006Renn 2 2

- 66 -~



LY.

oy

0 JUKI INDUSTRIAL cO

L)

f

THELI4801 11131

((H]872.3

Al ¥

L

2
S

;
ey

il

i o

Aol ol

Printed in Japan{T}



